
OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA
Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a

regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, May 24, 2011 @ 5:00 pm.
Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Carl Chenoweth, Eric Hohol, Paul Lawrence and Tim Swadley

Item # CALL TO ORDER

1 Communications

Item # REPORTS

2 Contingency Report – April Claims – April Treasurer’s Report

Item # OLD BUSINESS

3 Review and Recommendations Regarding the Attorney Use Policy

4 2009 - 2011 Fuel Cost Update

5 Discussion Regarding Delinquent Personal Property Collection

Item # NEW BUSINESS

6 April 26, 2011 and May 10, 2011 Finance Committee Minutes

7 Discussion Regarding Decentralized Cash

8 2010 Audit

9 **The Meeting May Close Per State Statute 19.85(1)(e), and 19.85(1)(g) to Confer With Legal
Council Regarding Property Located at 300 Sixth street, Stoughton, WI 53589, Re: King Claim

10 Review of Navitis and Anytime Fitness Contracts

11 Discussion Regarding the Ability to Televise Finance Committee Meetings

12 Future Agenda Items

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.
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2011 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930


2011 BUDGET $80,000


AMENDMENT REASON


BALANCE @ 05/17/2011 $80,000


CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED


AMENDMENT REASON


4/12/2011 Training/Outside Assistance ($5,000)


AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 05/17/2011 $75,000

















































 


 


Memorandum 
May 17th, 2011 


To: Finance Committee 
From: Media Services Director, William H. Brehm 
Re: Televised Coverage of Standing Committee Meetings 
 


Since there have been requests from a few different standing committees regarding televising their meet-
ings, I am working at the direction of Mayor Olson to evaluate the possible impacts of an expansion of 
meeting coverage by Media Services. 


As part of my evaluation I will be reviewing costs in available resources - staff hours, staff cost, and media 
equipped meeting room availability. 


I will also be working on a prioritized list of standing committees that will be covered if some - but not all - 
are able to be recorded. The prioritization will be based on the overall impacts as explained above as well 
as citizen interest and standard practice in other communities. 


Once this work has been completed I will be requesting that an agenda item be placed on the CA/CP 
agenda in order to discuss my findings. 


I apologize for the delay in televising of the Finance Committee meetings, but I believe it is important to 
make a complete evaluation of impacts before expanding meeting coverage. I am targeting the July 
CA/CP meeting to present information and discuss. 


Thank you for your patience. 


 








M = Manual Check, V = Void Check


CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 1


May 16, 2011 10:01am


Check Issue Date(s): 04/01/2011 - 04/30/2011


Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount Check Amount


04/11 04/06/2011 38069 102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC PROPERTY ASSESSMENT ASSESS PERSONAL PROPERTY100-51530-215040411 7,800.007,800.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38070 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC FIRE - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES CLEANING SERVICE - FIRE100-52200-217614-7575733 93.9093.90


04/11 04/06/2011 38071 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO DISABILITY INCOME INSURANCE INSURANCE PAYABLE100-21560775000175 25.7925.79


04/11 04/06/2011 38072 2405 AZTLAND LLC FIRE - JANITORIAL SERVICES CLEANING SERVICE - FIRE100-52200-217MAR-11 864.00864.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38073 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP AUDIT CHARGES INDEPENDENT AUDITING100-51510-218BT510927 6,221.006,221.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38074 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES FOOD PANTRY234-55100-724040411 1,500.001,500.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38075 2758 BAUER & RAETHER BUILDERS INC EMS RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT CAPITAL-EMS REMODEL603-52300-820REQ#7 33,015.1733,015.17


04/11 04/06/2011 38076 204 BURDICK, DORIS CPR INSTRUCTOR PAY EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-252032311 87.50


CPR COORDINATOR PAY EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-252APR11 162.5075.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38077 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS LIBRARY - 8245 11 703 0002158 COMPUTER CIRCULATION215-55110-2890172-APR11 79.9979.99


04/11 04/06/2011 38078 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - STREETS100-53300-390446144934 59.3759.37


04/11 04/06/2011 38079 239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE PREMIUM AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE INSURANCE100-51930-513APD-11-145 13,647.0013,647.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38080 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FOOD PANTRY - JANITORIAL UTILITIES - FOOD PANTRY100-53200-223MAR-11 1,379.001,379.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38081 1760 CLOCK TOWER GIFTS RESTITUTION $ COURT FINES100-22210040111 104.54104.54


04/11 04/06/2011 38082 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS RESOLUTION RECORDING OPERATING SUPPLIES - PLANNING100-56300-340032811 30.0030.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38083 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - CITY BUIL100-53200-34037726 154.96154.96


04/11 04/06/2011 38084 2965 EMMITT, DREW 4/8/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344040811 3,290.003,290.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38085 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC POLICE - METER CLIC CHARGES OPERATING SUPPLIES - POLICE100-52100-3400Z1696 396.56396.56


04/11 04/06/2011 38086 2967 GREETINGS & GIFTS LLC RESTITUTION MONEY - COURT COURT FINES100-22210040111 1.551.55


04/11 04/06/2011 38087 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES FOOD PANTRY234-55100-72410131819 29.9829.98


04/11 04/06/2011 38088 2966 HOMEPAGES REC - AD ADS & PUBLICATIONS - REC100-55300-31510030420 420.00420.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38089 2969 HOSPICE FOUNDATION OF AMERICA 4/13/11 REGISTRATION - JOANN
SEYMOUR


TRAVEL/CONFERENCE - OUTREACH100-54600-212041311 70.0070.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38090 505 KALLAND, DAVID CEMETERY MAINTENANCE MISC - CEMETERY100-54910-300APR11 250.00250.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38091 1168 KOFFEE KUP FIRE - HOLIDAY MEAL MEETING EXPENSE242-52200-3460001077 350.00350.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38092 2968 LEGG, ADRIAN 4/9/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344040911 1,250.001,250.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38093 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC OPEN/CLOSE GRAVES MISC - CEMETERY100-54910-300303 1,225.001,225.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38094 Information Only Check V100-21100.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38095 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA DEDUCTIONS INSURANCE PAYABLE100-21560MAY11 1,898.971,898.97


04/11 04/06/2011 38096 682 OPERA FOR THE YOUNG INC 4/10/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344041011 750.00750.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38097 709 PIZZA PIT YOUTH CENTER PIZZAS SPECIAL GIFT FUND - YOUTH CTR100-55400-203032511 24.9824.98


04/11 04/06/2011 38098 710 PLAYTIME PRODUCTIONS LTD 4/9/11 PEFORMANCE - OPERA HOUSE ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344040911 300.00300.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38099 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS FOOD PANTRY234-55100-7242773 679.90


FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS FOOD PANTRY234-55100-7242803 1,278.37598.47


04/11 04/06/2011 38100 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC LIBRARY - ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE215-55110-25090259171 97.5097.50


04/11 04/06/2011 38101 1462 SOUTHERN WI & NORTHERN IL MEMBERSHIP DUES - FIRE SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES - FIRE100-52200-3202900 25.0025.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38102 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC CAB SERVICE TAXI GRANT100-51510-219APR11 17,486.0017,486.00
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04/11 04/06/2011 38103 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE OPERATING SUPPLIES - STORM SEW100-53440-340010340 83.1683.16


04/11 04/06/2011 38104 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC FOURTH STREET DAM MAINTENANCE BRIDGE/DAM REPAIRS - STREETS100-53300-350APR11 400.00400.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38105 1103 TOTAL ENERGY SYSTEMS LLC GENERATOR MAINTENANCE - FIRE BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS - FIRE100-52200-245210109 1,517.001,517.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38106 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC FIRE - SALT BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS - FIRE100-52200-245468991 22.68


SR CENTER - SALT MAINTENANCE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-240469910 54.45


PSB - SALT MAINTENANCE-PSB212-53271-340469913 110.4033.27


04/11 04/06/2011 38107 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 4/8/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344040811 210.00210.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38108 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN POLICE - VEHICLE SUSPENSIONS OPERATING SUPPLIES - POLICE100-52100-340040111 115.00115.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38109 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL STREET - OXYGEN OPERATING SUPPLIES - STREETS100-53300-340105027848 13.95


EMS - OXYGEN OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340105780637 1.45


EMS - OXYGEN OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340105800611 12.00


EMS - OXYGEN OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340105813520 25.00


EMS - OXYGEN OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340105870134 29.64


EMS - OXYGEN OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340105946691 139.9357.89


04/11 04/13/2011 38110 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L STREET - GAS USAGE UTILITES - STREET100-53300-220415497-010 APR11 1,088.891,088.89


04/11 04/13/2011 38111 2423 ANDREASSEN, MYRA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 56.2556.25


04/11 04/13/2011 38112 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC CITY HALL - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES MAINT CONTRACTS - CITY HALL100-53200-215614-7579211 53.65


PSB - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES MAINTENANCE-PSB212-53271-340614-7579212 133.6279.97


04/11 04/13/2011 38113 1246 BAKKEN, HELEN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38114 1380 BENOY, TAMMY REFUND FOR COACHING - REC WAGES - REC TEMP/SEASONAL100-55300-127041011 120.00120.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38115 2438 BROWN, PIETA 4/16/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344041611 450.00450.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38116 199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC STREET - SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - STORM SEW100-53440-3405111083 185.00185.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38117 200 BRUE, BILL REIMBURSE - EMS DEPT MISC - EMS603-52300-300021511 21.0821.08


04/11 04/13/2011 38118 204 BURDICK, DORIS ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38119 1254 BURDICK, THOMAS ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38120 218 CARTER & GRUENEWALD CO INC STREET - PARTS OPERATING SUPPLIES - STREETS100-53300-340311793 71.3171.31


04/11 04/13/2011 38121 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS EMS - 8245 11 703 0085179 MISC - EMS603-52300-3007736-MAR11 186.43186.43


04/11 04/13/2011 38122 1252 CHRISTENSEN, ARCHIE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38123 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - STREETS100-53300-390446147552 59.3759.37


04/11 04/13/2011 38124 248 COMDATA CORPORATION AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES - FOOD
PANTRY


FOOD PANTRY234-55100-724M10913249 1,263.021,263.02


04/11 04/13/2011 38125 2973 COMMERCIAL INNOVATIONS INC ROOFING REPAIR - FIRE REPAIR & REPLACEMENT - CITY100-53200-314CI-CI0004026 153.55153.55


04/11 04/13/2011 38126 1706 CROSS, CLYDE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38127 1707 CROSS, MARY JO ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38128 1136 CURTISS, CINDY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 69.3869.38


04/11 04/13/2011 38129 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER COUNTY SHARE OF COURT COSTS COURT FINES100-22210MAR11 1,624.001,624.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38130 1137 DENEEN, CAROL ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38131 2961 DUANE, LORI LOAN CLOSET CLEANING OPERATING EXPENSES- CURRENT232-54600-340033011 20.0020.00
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04/11 04/13/2011 38132 1140 ELLINGSON, LOU ANN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 56.2556.25


04/11 04/13/2011 38133 1141 ELLINGSON, RON ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 56.2556.25


04/11 04/13/2011 38134 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS SR CENTER - SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - SENIOR CT100-54600-34094651 61.7861.78


04/11 04/13/2011 38135 351 FASTENAL COMPANY YOUTH CENTER SUPPLIES MAINTENANCE - YOUTH CENTER100-55400-240WISTG35186 94.36


EMS - SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340WISTG34575 127.8233.46


04/11 04/13/2011 38136 1224 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH USE OF FACILITIES FOR ELECTIONS OPERATING SUPPLIES - ELECTIONS100-51440-340040511 100.00100.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38137 1146 FIRST SUPPLY EMS - PARTS UTILITIES/MAINTENANCE-EMS603-52300-2208673508-00 45.5045.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38138 1587 FITZGIBBON, SUE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 58.1358.13


04/11 04/13/2011 38139 363 FORTNEY, RUTH ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38140 1147 FORTNEY, STEVE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38141 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS RADIO MAINTENANCE - POLICE100-52100-240625130 583.00


RADIO - DANE COUNTY SYSTEM EMERGENCY RADIO'S410-57193-820181962 3,778.003,195.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38142 399 GLENN MILLER PRODUCTIONS INC 4/14/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344041411 10,000.0010,000.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38143 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC CITY HALL - METER CLIC CHARGES OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-3100XB020 126.90126.90


04/11 04/13/2011 38144 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period:
04/09/2011


DEFERRED COMPENSATION100-21575PR0409110 2,700.002,700.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38145 1149 GRIGGS, MICHAEL ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 60.0060.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38146 2971 HANSON, DONALD REIMBURSEMENT - TRAINING TRAINING - FIRE100-52200-190032911 100.00100.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38147 1154 HENSCH, SHIRLEY ANN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 58.1358.13


04/11 04/13/2011 38148 472 INKWORKS INC STREET - YARD WASTE SITE RECYCLING/YARD WASTE (STREETS)100-53620-34020249 175.75


SR CENTER - PRINTING OPERATING SUPPLIES - SENIOR CT100-54600-34020278 360.50184.75


04/11 04/13/2011 38149 1159 JACOBSON, JANET ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 60.0060.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38150 2903 JMB & ASSOCIATES LLC FIRE - SPLASH GUARDS BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS - FIRE100-52200-24516675 1,377.001,377.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38151 1164 JOOSTEN, DARLENE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 56.2556.25


04/11 04/13/2011 38152 1248 KAHL, EVELYN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 60.0060.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38153 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP POLICE - REPAIR SQUAD VEHICLE EXPENSES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-330292662 486.83486.83


04/11 04/13/2011 38154 1549 KEENEY, NANCY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38155 1249 KETTERER, AMY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 112.50112.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38156 1244 KETTERER, TONY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 58.1358.13


04/11 04/13/2011 38157 1165 KING, JARROD REIMBURSE - PAYROLL REJECT PAYROLL PAYABLE100-21500040611 18.8718.87


04/11 04/13/2011 38158 1166 KITTELSON, JACQUELYN K. ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38159 1167 KLINK, SARA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 56.2556.25


04/11 04/13/2011 38160 2491 KVALHEIM, KEITH REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP SUPPLIES WOOD SHOP229-54600-340040411 141.20141.20


04/11 04/13/2011 38161 1225 LAKEVIEW CHURCH USE OF FACILITIES FOR ELECTIONS OPERATING SUPPLIES - ELECTIONS100-51440-340040511 100.00100.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38162 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS SR CENTER - LOCK CHANGE OUT MAINTENANCE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-2409510 68.8568.85


04/11 04/13/2011 38163 2002 MANX, HARRY 4/15/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344041511 1,750.001,750.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38164 1181 MC GEEVER, BOB ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 60.0060.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38165 1182 MC NAUGHTON, GLENN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50
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04/11 04/13/2011 38166 1183 MC NAUGHTON, MARY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38167 616 MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY LLC STREET - SUPPLIES UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - STREETS100-53300-3907285 31.9431.94


04/11 04/13/2011 38168 1185 MILLER, RON ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38169 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION CODE UPDATES ORDINANCE UPDATES100-51420-34100205311 900.00900.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38170 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay
Period: 04/09/2011


DEFERRED COMPENSATION100-21575PR0409110 430.00430.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38171 668 OFFICE DEPOT CITY HALL - OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-310556797611001 319.94


CITY HALL - OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-310556798082001 468.43148.49


04/11 04/13/2011 38172 684 OTT, KRISTIN L ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 56.2556.25


04/11 04/13/2011 38173 2974 PEREZ, VIRGINIA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 56.2556.25


04/11 04/13/2011 38174 709 PIZZA PIT PIZZA - ELECTION WORKERS OPERATING SUPPLIES - ELECTIONS100-51440-340040511 216.00216.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38175 729 QUAM'S APPLIANCE & TV DISHWASHER REPAIR - EMS UTILITIES/MAINTENANCE-EMS603-52300-2205443 74.0074.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38176 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP METER MAINTENANCE - STREET OFFICE SUPPLIES - STREET100-53300-310411899526 93.00


METER MAINTENANCE - STREET OFFICE SUPPLIES - STREET100-53300-310411939006 61.11


SR. CENTER - METER USAGE MAINTENANCE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-240411893024 170.6116.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38177 792 SCHLEGEL, JEFFREY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38178 1596 SCHNESE, POLLY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 56.2556.25


04/11 04/13/2011 38179 2972 SGTS INC INTERCOM SYSTEM - POLICE OUTSIDE SERVICES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-215W011088 1,500.001,500.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38180 1192 SILBAUGH, JANET ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38181 2425 SILBAUGH, SHARON ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 54.3854.38


04/11 04/13/2011 38182 2487 SNOWDEN MUSIC INC 4/16/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344041611 3,000.003,000.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38183 1588 SPANGLER, PHYLLIS ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 54.3854.38


04/11 04/13/2011 38184 1259 STACEY, EILEEN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38185 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT %
OF NET Pay Period: 04/09/2011


OTHER PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS100-21590PR0409110 392.18392.18


04/11 04/13/2011 38186 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC SR CENTER - VOUCHERS FOUNDATION GRANT100-54600-202493 37.5037.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38187 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMS - MEDS OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340010511 280.38


SUPPLIES - EMS OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340032411 133.01


EMS - MEDS OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340040411 753.50340.11


04/11 04/13/2011 38188 Information Only Check V100-21100.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38189 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FIRE UTILITIES UTILITIES - FIRE DEPARTMENT100-52200-220MAR11 22,607.7222,607.72


04/11 04/13/2011 38190 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS VEHICLE EXPENSES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-330POL MAR11 184.59184.59


04/11 04/13/2011 38191 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES EMS - GAS USAGE UTILITIES/MAINTENANCE-EMS603-52300-220010312 364.56


EMS - GAS USAGE UTILITIES/MAINTENANCE-EMS603-52300-220010337 649.40284.84


04/11 04/13/2011 38192 873 STRANG INC EMS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CAPITAL-EMS REMODEL603-52300-820110312 735.50735.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38193 880 STURM, CYNTHIA M. ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38194 1198 SWANGSTU, LINDA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38195 891 SWWBIA MEMBERSHIP - BRADLEY & WEGNER SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES - FIRE100-52200-32011DUES-FIRE 70.0070.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38196 895 TECHE, AARON OR JENNIFER ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50
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04/11 04/13/2011 38197 1199 THOMPSON, CAROL Y ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 56.2556.25


04/11 04/13/2011 38198 1598 TONE, STEVE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38199 1201 TRIELOFF, GERALD ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38200 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS ADS & PUBLICATIONS - CLERK100-51420-315100075-MAR11 106.89


CLERKS - AD ADS & PUBLICATIONS - CLERK100-51420-315164323-MAR11 594.00


ELECTION NOTICES ADS & PUBLICATIONS - ELECTION100-51440-315100075-MAR11 356.79


SR CENTER - AD ADS & PUBLICATIONS - SENIOR CT100-54600-315100220-MAR11 301.05


STREET - AD FOR BIDS STREET CONSTRUCTION (STREET DE400-57330-820100075-MAR11 1,438.7680.03


04/11 04/13/2011 38201 1223 UNITED METHODIST CHURCH USE OF FACILITIES FOR ELECTIONS OPERATING SUPPLIES - ELECTIONS100-51440-340040511 100.00100.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38202 2810 UWHC CPR CARDS EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-2524279 32.50


CPR CARDS EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-2524284 101.50


CPR CARDS EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-2524310 144.5010.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38203 1204 VEUM, BARBARA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38204 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC RDA SERVICES MISC EXPENSE261-55100-340012086454.29 860.46860.46


04/11 04/13/2011 38205 2970 WEUM, DEREK REIMBURSE FOR PAYROLL REJECT PAYROLL PAYABLE100-21500040611 149.07149.07


04/11 04/13/2011 38206 1594 WHEELER, BOB ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 60.0060.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38207 1712 WHEELER, SYLVIA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 60.0060.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38208 1243 WILSON, JERRY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38209 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL STATE SHARE OF COURT COSTS COURT FINES100-22210MAR11 3,074.503,074.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38210 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF POLICE - DOJ TRANSACTIONS OPERATING SUPPLIES - POLICE100-52100-340L1305T-MAR11 140.00


SR CENTER BACKGROUND CHECKS OPERATING SUPPLIES - SENIOR CT100-54600-340G2655-MAR11 154.0014.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38211 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC DISPATCH UNION DUES Pay Period:
04/09/2011


OTHER PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS100-21590PR0409110 1,895.001,895.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38212 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period:
04/09/2011


OTHER PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS100-21590PR0409110 631.37631.37


04/11 04/13/2011 38213 874 STREET RAG T-SHIRTS - REC OPERATING SUPPLIES - REC100-55300-340041311 740.00740.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38214 2979 AIR TEMPERATURE SERVICES INC EMS PROJECT - HVAC MAINTENANCE CAPITAL-EMS REMODEL603-52300-82088328 1,002.251,002.25


04/11 04/20/2011 38215 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L FIRE - GAS USAGE UTILITIES - FIRE DEPARTMENT100-52200-220692863-001 APR11 967.50


CITY HALL - GAS USAGE UTILITIES - CITY HALL100-53200-220412532-010 APR11 688.78


OPERA HOUSE - GAS USAGE UTILITIES - CITY HALL100-53200-220693540-001 APR11 619.31


DEPOT - GAS USAGE UTILITIES - DEPOT100-53200-222221332-010 APR11 253.07


STREET - GAS USAGE UTILITES - STREET100-53300-220524165-001 APR11 284.12


MANDT PKWY - GAS USAGE BUILDING & GROUNDS100-55200-245552542-001 APR11 64.42


YOUTH CENTER UTILITIES UTILITIES - YOUTH CENTER100-55400-220449415-011 APR11 209.07


PSB - GAS USAGE UTILITIES212-53271-220381495-010 APR11 3,857.71771.44


04/11 04/20/2011 38216 143 AT&T SR CENTER 608 R71-8535 535 1 TELEPHONE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-210APR11 61.2061.20


04/11 04/20/2011 38217 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-530040511 19,817.23


HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-530041211 13,658.96


HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-530041911 4,661.17


HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-530MAY11 61,135.9522,998.59
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04/11 04/20/2011 38218 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CABLE - 8245 11 703 0004238 STREAMING MEDIA100-55500-2164447-APR11 136.98136.98


04/11 04/20/2011 38219 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - STREETS100-53300-390446150158 59.37


RUGS AND SHOP TOWELS UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - STREETS100-53300-390446151425 187.82128.45


04/11 04/20/2011 38220 2978 CRNOKRAK & ASSOCIATES, JOHN BOOKS OPERATING SUPPLIES - HR100-51420-3403779 130.00130.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38221 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK ELECTION COSTS OPERATING SUPPLIES - ELECTIONS100-51440-3402011-2 1,414.431,414.43


04/11 04/20/2011 38222 274 DANE COUNTY DEPT OF HUMAN SERV PASS AMERICORPS - YOUTH CENTER AMERICORP - YOUTH CENTER100-55400-215AMER-Y5-25 1,471.241,471.24


04/11 04/20/2011 38223 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C INSPECTION SERVICES SW OPERATING EXPENSES224-57345-340STO0311 609.00609.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38224 Information Only Check V100-21100.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38225 Information Only Check V100-21100.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38226 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS PAYROLL DED & SUPPL IC INSURANCE PAYABLE100-21560APR11 918.28


UTILITIES INSURANCE PAYABLE100-21560MAY11 918.28


COURT BENEFITS - COURT100-51200-151APR11 20.31


COURT BENEFITS - COURT100-51200-151MAY11 20.31


MAYOR BENEFITS - MAYOR100-51400-151APR11 25.00


MAYOR BENEFITS - MAYOR100-51400-151MAY11 25.00


CLERK BENEFITS - CLERK100-51420-151APR11 53.86


CLERK BENEFITS - CLERK100-51420-151MAY11 53.86


FINANCE BENEFITS - FINANCE100-51510-151APR11 70.83


FINANCE BENEFITS - FINANCE100-51510-151MAY11 70.83


POLICE BENEFITS - POLICE100-52100-151APR11 699.47


POLICE BENEFITS - POLICE100-52100-151MAY11 699.47


FIRE BENEFITS - FIRE100-52200-151APR11 86.98


FIRE BENEFITS - FIRE100-52200-151MAY11 86.98


STREET BENEFITS - STREETS100-53300-151APR11 256.77


STREET BENEFITS - STREETS100-53300-151MAY11 256.77


SENIOR CENTER & OUTREACH BENEFITS - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-151APR11 117.19


SENIOR CENTER & OUTREACH BENEFITS - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-151MAY11 117.19


RECREATION BENEFITS - RECREATION100-55300-151APR11 97.92


RECREATION BENEFITS - RECREATION100-55300-151MAY11 97.92


YOUTH CENTER BENEFITS - YOUTH CENTER100-55400-151APR11 2.60


YOUTH CENTER BENEFITS - YOUTH CENTER100-55400-151MAY11 2.60


CABLE BENEFITS - CABLE100-55500-151APR11 50.52


CABLE BENEFITS - CABLE100-55500-151MAY11 50.52


PLANNING BENEFITS - PLANNING100-56300-151APR11 113.02


PLANNING BENEFITS - PLANNING100-56300-151MAY11 113.02


LIBRARY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS215-55110-151APR11 186.47


LIBRARY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS215-55110-151MAY11 186.47


OPERA HOUSE OPERA HOUSE BENEFITS245-55190-151APR11 18.23


OPERA HOUSE OPERA HOUSE BENEFITS245-55190-151MAY11 18.23


EMS BENEFITS - EMS603-52300-151APR11 50.00
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EMS BENEFITS - EMS603-52300-151MAY11 5,534.9050.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38227 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC GRASS SEED - STREET TREE TRIMMING/REMOVAL100-53300-21512983 537.00537.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38228 345 EWALD'S HARTFORD FORD LINCOLN 11 SQUAD CAR POLICE DEPARTMENT410-57210-8201494 19,905.0019,905.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38229 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS SR CENTER - SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - SENIOR CT100-54600-34095592 80.7780.77


04/11 04/20/2011 38230 2739 GARLAND CO INC ROOF REPAIR - FIRE DEPT REPAIR & REPLACEMENT - CITY100-53200-314CI-GUS0064136 395.86395.86


04/11 04/20/2011 38231 2977 GILLINGHAM, STEVE REFUND GARBAGE CHARGE AT 600 S
MADISON ST


GARBAGE COLLECTION FEES100-46420GARBAGE 153.00153.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38232 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT STREET - PEST CONTROL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES-INSECT100-54100-340041311 22.00


SENIOR CENTER - PEST CONTROL MAINTENANCE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-240040611 54.0032.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38233 435 HASLER INC RENTAL OF POSTAGE MACHINE OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-31013918817 90.0090.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38234 2976 HOSPICE CARE INC WORKSHOP REGISTRATION - JOANN
SEYMOUR


TRAVEL/CONFERENCE - OUTREACH100-54600-212041311 60.0060.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38235 2975 HOUSER, TAMMIE LOAN CLOSET CLEANING OPERATING EXPENSES- CURRENT232-54600-340040711 25.0025.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38236 472 INKWORKS INC POLICE - PRINTING OPERATING SUPPLIES - POLICE100-52100-34020329 283.90283.90


04/11 04/20/2011 38237 1961 JUDY, TED FUTSAL COACHING - REC WAGES - REC TEMP/SEASONAL100-55300-12793 1,400.001,400.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38238 1168 KOFFEE KUP POLICE - DEPARTMENT MEETING TRAINING - POLICE100-52100-1900001079 25.0025.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38239 1176 LEARN, CHERYL REIMBURSE - BOX OFFICE SUPPLIES -
OPERA


OPERATING SUPPLIES245-55190-340041411 35.3435.34


04/11 04/20/2011 38240 1345 MADISON AREA COMM. SPEC. PHONE MAINTENANCE TELEPHONE - CITY HALL100-51420-2102176 233.75


PHONE SYSTEM TELEPHONE - CITY HALL100-51420-2102180 316.2582.50


04/11 04/20/2011 38241 610 MELLI LAW S.C. LEGAL WORK LEGAL HELP - PERSONNEL100-51300-21670179 210.00210.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38242 638 MUELLER IMPLEMENT INC STREET - MOWER STREET DEPARTMENT410-57331-82051860 12,789.7812,789.78


04/11 04/20/2011 38243 1111 NATIONAL COUNCIL ON AGING SR CENTER - MEMBERSHIP TRAVEL/TRAINING SEN CEN STAFF100-54600-213DUES11 145.00145.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38244 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-31029774 64.0064.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38245 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS EXPERIENCE WORKS TELEPHONE - CITY HALL100-51420-210MAR11 823.72823.72


04/11 04/20/2011 38246 2919 PARISH, REOLA SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE OPERATING EXPENSES231-54600-340041311 105.00105.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38247 715 POSTMASTER PERMIT RENEWAL - CITY HALL POSTAGE - CITY HALL100-51510-211041311 185.00185.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38248 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR PLAQUES HOLIDAY PROMOTION100-55100-7281952 382.50382.50


04/11 04/20/2011 38249 753 RESTAT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE AUXIANT CONTRACT251-51930-215144214 22.60


PHARMACY CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-5301141101 7,228.94


PHARMACY CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-5301145467 5,959.97


PHARMACY CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-5301149760 4,517.97


PHARMACY CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-5301154008 3,648.12


PHARMACY CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-5301158345 4,649.03


PHARMACY CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-5301162716 35,276.419,249.78


04/11 04/20/2011 38250 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP METER MAINTENANCE - STREET OFFICE SUPPLIES - STREET100-53300-310411041127 103.32


SR. CENTER - METER USAGE MAINTENANCE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-240412076186 131.7028.38


04/11 04/20/2011 38251 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC CITY HALL - ELEVATOR
MAINTENANCE


MAINT CONTRACTS - CITY HALL100-53200-21590260367 111.71


SR CENTER - ELEVATOR
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MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-24090260366 459.77348.06


04/11 04/20/2011 38252 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCESR CENTER - MAILING LABELS PROGRAMMING - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-350040811 15.0015.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38253 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL POLICE - BLOOD DRAWS & LABS OUTSIDE SERVICES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-21540004178-MAR11 439.74439.74


04/11 04/20/2011 38254 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC MAIN STREET PROJECT - STREET STREET CONSTRUCTION (STREET DE400-57330-8200084619 3,325.16


STORMWATER UTILITY CONSULTING STORM SEWER400-57345-8200084616 3,062.57


MAIN STREET PROJECT -
ENGINEERING


STORM SEWER400-57345-8200084619 9,753.033,365.30


04/11 04/20/2011 38255 1326 U.S. CELLULAR PLANNING - PHONES TELEPHONE - CITY HALL100-51420-210MAR11 1,278.40


CABLE - PHONES STREAMING MEDIA100-55500-216212113696-014 79.92


CABLE - PHONES STREAMING MEDIA100-55500-216MAR11 1,615.85257.53


04/11 04/20/2011 38256 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) POSTAGE POSTAGE - CITY HALL100-51510-211041911 1,500.001,500.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38257 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION100-51930-523MAR11 1,950.281,950.28


04/11 04/20/2011 38258 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC POLICE - GAS CHARGES VEHICLE FUEL - POLICE100-52100-335869098459104 8,840.138,840.13


04/11 04/20/2011 38259 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM MARCH RETIREMENT EMPLOYER RETIREMENT PAYABLE100-21515MAR11 39,305.6639,305.66


04/11 04/20/2011 38260 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET - COLD MIX MISC - STREET MAINTENANCE100-53300-30074832 565.25565.25


04/11 04/20/2011 38261 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS LATE CHARGES OPERATING SUPPLIES - HR100-51420-340030711 19.1919.19


04/11 04/27/2011 38262 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340105047526 34.9334.93


04/11 04/27/2011 38263 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ANNEX - GAS USAGE UTILITIES - SENIOR CTR ANNEX100-53200-221350445-011 APR11 774.59


NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE BUILDING & GROUNDS100-55200-245299524-010 APR11 35.36


LIBRARY - GAS USAGE HEAT215-55110-221489096-001 APR11 1,622.37812.42


04/11 04/27/2011 38264 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO DISABILITY INCOME INSURANCE INSURANCE PAYABLE100-215601105000649 25.7925.79


04/11 04/27/2011 38265 1884 AUDIOGO LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL AUDIO VISUAL215-55110-328415177 191.97191.97


04/11 04/27/2011 38266 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-325MAR11 4,276.114,276.11


04/11 04/27/2011 38267 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES FOOD PANTRY234-55100-724042511 850.00850.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38268 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - PAPER SUPPLIES - PRINTING215-55110-340432094 14.55


LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SUPPLIES - PRINTING215-55110-340434851 51.88


LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SUPPLIES - PRINTING215-55110-340441544 147.50


LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SUPPLIES - PRINTING215-55110-340441546 4.07


LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SUPPLIES - PRINTING215-55110-340442472 53.80


LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SUPPLIES - PRINTING215-55110-340447027 34.16


LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SPECIALIZED SUPPLIES215-55110-342442472 315.9910.03


04/11 04/27/2011 38269 2980 BULLSEYE INC LIBRARY - REPAIR POOL TABLE PROGRAMMING - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-350041311 75.0075.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38270 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-3102320 198.95198.95


04/11 04/27/2011 38271 2989 CAYO III, JAMES E RECREATION CLASSES WAGES - REC TEMP/SEASONAL100-55300-127100 1,507.001,507.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38272 1370 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT LIBRARY - BOOKS BOOKS215-55110-325916531 269.04


LIBRARY - BOOKS BOOKS215-55110-325920564 28.87


LIBRARY - BOOKS BOOKS215-55110-325921494 323.6125.70


04/11 04/27/2011 38273 222 CHANNING BETE CO INC EMS - SUPPLIES EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-25252254422 156.96


EMS - SUPPLIES EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-25252259666 640.66483.70


04/11 04/27/2011 38274 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - STREETS100-53300-390446152720 59.3759.37
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04/11 04/27/2011 38275 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC STREET - SIGNS MATERIALS & SUPPLIES100-53400-340868054 555.00


PARKS - SIGNS REPAIRS - PARKS100-55200-350868053 680.50125.50


04/11 04/27/2011 38276 302 DEMCO INC LIBRARY - MATERIALS SPECIALIZED SUPPLIES215-55110-3424143761 103.67


LIBRARY - MATERIALS SPECIALIZED SUPPLIES215-55110-3424148448 108.52


LIBRARY - MATERIALS SPECIALIZED SUPPLIES215-55110-3424153376 316.18103.99


04/11 04/27/2011 38277 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - CITY BUIL100-53200-34037911 156.11156.11


04/11 04/27/2011 38278 2983 FBINAA WISCONSIN CHAPTER ANNUAL TRAINING - LECK TRAINING - POLICE100-52100-190060111 75.0075.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38279 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD POLICE - SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - POLICE100-52100-3402380547 170.01


POLICE - SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - POLICE100-52100-3403894821 62.50


EMS EQUIPMENT EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-2523816286 392.95


EMS EQUIPMENT EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-2523907043 260.92


EMS EQUIPMENT EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-2523909494 200.27


EMS EQUIPMENT EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-2523911735 1,165.4178.76


04/11 04/27/2011 38280 385 GALE BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-32517113636 27.99


BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-32517123848 48.7920.80


04/11 04/27/2011 38281 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS RADIO MAINTENANCE - POLICE100-52100-240626120 583.00583.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38282 2883 GFOA TRAINING & PLANNING BUDGETING FOR OUTCOMES PROJECT100-51400-3992667380 5,128.55


TRAINING & PLANNING BUDGETING FOR OUTCOMES PROJECT100-51400-3992667381 14,865.499,736.94


04/11 04/27/2011 38283 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC LIBRARY - METER CLIC CHARGE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE215-55110-2400ZD931 27.9227.92


04/11 04/27/2011 38284 1453 GRAFIX SHOPPE POLICE - STRIPING KIT POLICE DEPARTMENT410-57210-82074621 381.26381.26


04/11 04/27/2011 38285 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period:
04/23/2011


DEFERRED COMPENSATION100-21575PR0423110 2,700.002,700.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38286 2985 IGFOA DUES - SULLIVAN TRAVEL/CONFERENCE - FINANCE100-51510-212DUES11 25.0025.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38287 2932 IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER - EMS EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-2521026695010 6,500.006,500.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38288 472 INKWORKS INC SR CENTER - PRINTING OPERATING SUPPLIES - SENIOR CT100-54600-34020326 18.75


SR CENTER - ENVELOPES OPERATING SUPPLIES - SENIOR CT100-54600-34020331 105.5086.75


04/11 04/27/2011 38289 2456 INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY GROUP MAINTENANCE - LIBRARY COMPUTER CIRCULATION215-55110-289A001925-IN 899.62899.62


04/11 04/27/2011 38290 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC FIRE - SUPPLIES FIRE DEPARTMENT410-57220-820176963 431.62431.62


04/11 04/27/2011 38291 2495 KAPCO LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SPECIALIZED SUPPLIES215-55110-3421130575 34.8334.83


04/11 04/27/2011 38292 2491 KVALHEIM, KEITH REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP SUPPLIES WOOD SHOP229-54600-340041811 120.00120.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38293 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 7/21/11 PERFORMANCE - LIBRARY DESIGNATED217-55110-500072111 50.0050.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38294 1461 MARTIN, MARGIE SR IN NEED RENT ASSISTANCE OPERATING EXPENSES231-54600-340042011 535.00535.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38295 2000 MERITER HOSPITAL INC SANE EXAM CASE - POLICE OUTSIDE SERVICES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-21512599 280.00280.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38296 617 MIDWEST TAPE AUDIOVISUAL AUDIO VISUAL215-55110-328MAR11 2,362.332,362.33


04/11 04/27/2011 38297 2958 MOYER'S INC MEMORY WALK - PHASE 1 DONATIONS- MEMORY WALK100-48511041911 3,800.003,800.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38298 2990 NELSON, MARIA EMS - UPHOLSTERY EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-252040211 625.00625.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38299 1685 NES RENTALS LIFT INSPECTION EQUIPMENT/REPAIR245-55190-2403295584 152.00152.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38300 655 NEW FRONTIER MANAGEMENT INC 11/12/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344111211 2,250.002,250.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38301 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay
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Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount Check Amount


Period: 04/23/2011 DEFERRED COMPENSATION100-21575PR0423110 430.00430.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38302 2987 PAXTON, THOMAS 4/30/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344043011 4,000.004,000.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38303 2986 PERRY, MICHAEL 4/28/11 PERFORMANCE - LIBRARY DESIGNATED217-55110-500042811 300.00300.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38304 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY POSTAGE POSTAGE (PETTY CASH)215-55110-211042111 43.6543.65


04/11 04/27/2011 38305 2981 PIGRAM, SHIRLEY LOAN CLOSET CLEANING OPERATING EXPENSES- CURRENT232-54600-340042011 149.00149.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38306 1188 PRICE DIGESTS ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION - LIBRARY PERIODICALS215-55110-326R142AQ8M 69.9569.95


04/11 04/27/2011 38307 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY POLICE - ACCESSORIES UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - POLICE100-52100-3907250 149.93


POLICE - ACCESSORIES UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - POLICE100-52100-3907303 449.95


POLICE - ACCESSORIES UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - POLICE100-52100-3907304 609.839.95


04/11 04/27/2011 38308 727 QUALITY BOOKS INC LIBRARY - BOOKS BOOKS215-55110-325150723 340.23


LIBRARY - BOOKS BOOKS215-55110-325150724 294.48


LIBRARY - BOOKS BOOKS215-55110-325150878 1,045.08410.37


04/11 04/27/2011 38309 730 QUILL CORPORATION LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SUPPLIES - PRINTING215-55110-3403627141 80.9980.99


04/11 04/27/2011 38310 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-3251081025240 38.25


BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-3251081076980 22.40


BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-3251081128405 34.00


BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-3251081181745 38.25


BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-3251081231792 6.00


BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-3251181076980 172.9034.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38311 2988 REVENGE TOURING INC 4/30/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344043011 2,000.002,000.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38312 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS FOOD PANTRY234-55100-7242843 812.61812.61


04/11 04/27/2011 38313 2991 SCHENKENBERG, HEIDI M INSTRUCTOR PAY WAGES - REC TEMP/SEASONAL100-55300-127042211 728.00728.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38314 2246 SHOWCASES LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SPECIALIZED SUPPLIES215-55110-342258981 24.8024.80


04/11 04/27/2011 38315 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND BUCKET - EMS OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340031111 58.0058.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38316 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS -
LIBRARY


CAPITAL OUTLAY215-55110-81011-242 263.42


LIBRARY - SUPPLIES EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT215-55110-82011-262 321.9558.53


04/11 04/27/2011 38317 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT %
OF NET Pay Period: 04/23/2011


OTHER PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS100-21590PR0423110 359.88359.88


04/11 04/27/2011 38318 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCEOPERA HOUSE RENEWAL MEMBERSHIPS245-55190-320DUES11 141.00141.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38319 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE OPERATING EXPENSES231-54600-3406711-16 FEB 11 293.28293.28


04/11 04/27/2011 38320 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS VEHICLE EXPENSES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-33092006 536.78


POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS VEHICLE EXPENSES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-33092029 257.48


POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS VEHICLE EXPENSES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-33092052 854.2660.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38321 2278 STOUGHTON, CITY OF POLICE VEHICLE REGISTRATION OPERATING SUPPLIES - POLICE100-52100-340042111 77.8077.80


04/11 04/27/2011 38322 2210 TASTE OF HOME BOOKS LIBRARY - BOOK PERIODICALS215-55110-3261002 27.4127.41


04/11 04/27/2011 38323 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS COLLECTION SERVICES215-55110-216207613 80.5580.55


04/11 04/27/2011 38324 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS EMS - 586009227-00001 TELEPHONE - EMS603-52300-2102552781255 20.2220.22
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04/11 04/27/2011 38325 2982 VS PARTNERSHIP SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE OPERATING EXPENSES231-54600-340042011 375.00375.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38326 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 4/30/11 PERFORMANCE ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344043011 240.00240.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38327 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period:
04/23/2011


OTHER PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS100-21590PR0423110 631.37631.37


04/11 04/27/2011 38328 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 2 PAY PERIOD:
04/23/2011


OTHER PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS100-21590PR0423110-2 65.0065.00


Totals: 444,360.90 444,360.90








CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Page: 1


April 30, 2011 May 16, 2011 10:25am


Period: 04/30/2011 (4/11) GL Account No: 00111100


Bank No: 3 Bank: US BANK CONSOLIDATED Bank Acct No: 182380188041


Report Criteria:


Department Only


Bank Statement Balance: 432,036.61 Book Balance Previous Month: 1,002,137.65


Outstanding Deposits: 115,665.25 Total Receipts: 1,107,049.13


Outstanding Checks: 79,460.66 Total Disbursements: 1,640,945.58


Bank Adjustments Amount Book Adjustments Amount


.00 .00


.00 .00


.00 .00


.00 .00


.00 .00


Bank Balance: 468,241.20 Book Balance: 468,241.20


Outstanding Deposits


Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount


24 5,755.88


25 2,960.10


26 1,320.00


27 105,028.57


28 600.70


Total: 115,665.25


Outstanding Checks


Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount


37570 11.45


37654 100.00


37947 43.00


37989 43.00


38101 25.00


38122 52.50


38126 52.50


38161 100.00


38168 52.50


38180 52.50


38195 70.00


38231 153.00


38243 145.00


38249 35,276.41


38252 15.00


38262 34.93


38265 191.97


38266 4,276.11


38270 198.95


38271 1,507.00


38272 323.61


38273 640.66


38278 75.00


38280 48.79


38282 14,865.49


38285 2,700.00


38286 25.00


38288 105.50


38289 899.62


38291 34.83


38292 120.00


38293 50.00


38294 535.00


38297 3,800.00


38299 152.00


38300 2,250.00


38302 4,000.00


38303 300.00


38304 43.65


38305 149.00


38307 609.83


38309 80.99


38311 2,000.00


38313 728.00


38314 24.80


38316 321.95


38317 359.88


38318 141.00


38320 854.26


38321 77.80


38322 27.41


38323 80.55


38324 20.22


38325 375.00


38326 240.00


Total: 79,460.66
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
Combined Cash Investment



April 30, 2011



Combined Cash Accounts



001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 468,241.20



001-11101 PAYROLL CHECKING .00



001-13010 A/R CASH CLEARING .00



001-13015 IMPROV DISTR CASH CLEARING 70.53( )



Total Combined Cash 468,170.67



001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS 437,541.77( )



Total Unallocated Cash 30,628.90



Cash Allocation Reconciliation



100 Allocation to GENERAL FUND 575,110.66



202 Allocation to TID #2 FUND .00



203 Allocation to TID #3 FUND 1,119.00



204 Allocation to TID #4 FUND 41,231.36



205 Allocation to TID #5 FUND 284,531.78



212 Allocation to SAFETY BUILDING FUND 2,477.96



215 Allocation to LIBRARY FUND 12,384.88



217 Allocation to LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 4,385.39



221 Allocation to FIRE TRUCK FUND 5,829.56



222 Allocation to RIVER TRAIL FUND 2,624.54



223 Allocation to PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 72,561.91



224 Allocation to STORM SEWER FUND 2,032.94



227 Allocation to EMS TRUCK FUND .00



229 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 605.73



230 Allocation to TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 4,972.17( )



231 Allocation to SENIORS IN NEED 8,544.31



232 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 131,332.12



233 Allocation to HOLIDAY FUND 4,987.70



234 Allocation to FOOD PANTRY 1,059.81



235 Allocation to LANDMARKS 395.11



238 Allocation to PRESERVE AMERICA FUND .00



239 Allocation to STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 210.00



241 Allocation to EMS TRUST FUND 1,324.31



242 Allocation to FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 133.99



243 Allocation to FIRE PENSION FUND 568.98



244 Allocation to CDBG FUND .20



245 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE FUND 136,607.94( )



246 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND .00



247 Allocation to TOURISM FUND 3,468.39



250 Allocation to SICK LEAVE FUND 13,320.56( )



251 Allocation to HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 142,609.53



260 Allocation to ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 136,056.78



261 Allocation to REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 35,086.50



270 Allocation to SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 269,547.72



300 Allocation to DEBT SERVICE FUND 1,650,899.91( )



400 Allocation to CONSTRUCTION FUND 62,531.57



410 Allocation to CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 284,126.31



603 Allocation to FUND 603 156,463.31
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
Combined Cash Investment



April 30, 2011



Total Allocations to Other Funds 437,541.77



Allocation from Combined Cash Fund - 001-19999 437,541.77( )



Zero Proof if Allocations Balance .00













CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1
GL Period: 04/11 May 16, 2011 10:28am



Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts



Account No Title Debit Credit



GENERAL FUND



100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 575,110.66
100-11101 PAYROLL CHECKING ACCOUNT .00
100-11102 WELLS FARGO CHECKING ACCOUNT .00
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11110 BANK SWEEP ACCOUNT .00
100-11300 INVESTED PROCEEDS .00
100-11301 WELLSFARGO/DUNKIRK .00
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 481,993.50
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 83,950.52
100-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 1,749,100.00
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 2,501,219.63



GENERAL FUND Sub-Totals: 5,391,575.22 .00



Net Income: .00



TID #2 FUND



202-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #2 .00
202-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



TID #2 FUND Sub-Totals: .00 .00



Net Income: .00



TID #3 FUND



203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 1,119.00
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 376,660.09
203-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
203-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 643,800.00
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 106,339.96



TID #3 FUND Sub-Totals: 1,127,919.05 .00



Net Income: .00
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Account No Title Debit Credit



TID #4 FUND



204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 41,231.36
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5.94
204-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00



TID #4 FUND Sub-Totals: 41,237.30 .00



Net Income: .00



TID #5 FUND
TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSPORTATION
OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS



205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 284,531.78
205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
205-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00



TID #5 FUND
TAXES



SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES



MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES



CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSPORTATION



OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS Sub-Totals: 284,531.78 .00



Net Income: .00



SAFETY BUILDING FUND



212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 2,477.96
212-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



SAFETY BUILDING FUND Sub-Totals: 2,477.96 .00



Net Income: .00
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Account No Title Debit Credit



LIBRARY FUND



215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 12,384.88
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 30,079.84
215-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



LIBRARY FUND Sub-Totals: 42,464.72 .00



Net Income: .00



LANDFILL FUND



216-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



LANDFILL FUND Sub-Totals: .00 .00



Net Income: .00



LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND



217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 4,385.39
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 36,510.78
217-11305 INVESTMENTS-LGIP .00
217-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 200,000.00



LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND Sub-Totals: 240,896.17 .00



Net Income: .00



FIRE TRUCK FUND



221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 5,829.56
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66



FIRE TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 5,831.22 .00



Net Income: .00



RIVER TRAIL FUND



222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 2,624.54
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70
222-11305 LGIP INVESTMENTS .00
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Account No Title Debit Credit



RIVER TRAIL FUND Sub-Totals: 2,765.24 .00



Net Income: .00



PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND



223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 72,561.91
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,196.24



PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 112,758.15 .00



Net Income: .00



STORM SEWER FUND



224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 2,032.94
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 16,798.92



STORM SEWER FUND Sub-Totals: 18,831.86 .00



Net Income: .00



EMS TRUCK FUND



227-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUCK .00
227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 81,801.23



EMS TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 81,801.23 .00



Net Income: .00



SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE



229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 605.73
229-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 605.73 .00



Net Income: .00
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Account No Title Debit Credit



TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND



230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREAC 4,972.17 -
230-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,055.74



TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND Sub-Totals: 1,055.74 4,972.17 -



Net Income: .00



SENIORS IN NEED



231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 8,544.31
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,285.22
231-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



SENIORS IN NEED Sub-Totals: 29,829.53 .00



Net Income: .00



SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND



232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 131,332.12
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 585.76
232-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
232-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 293,000.00



SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 424,917.88 .00



Net Income: .00



HOLIDAY FUND



233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 4,987.70
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,542.12
233-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



HOLIDAY FUND Sub-Totals: 14,529.82 .00



Net Income: .00
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Account No Title Debit Credit



FOOD PANTRY



234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 1,059.81
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 62,968.44
234-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



FOOD PANTRY Sub-Totals: 64,028.25 .00



Net Income: .00



LANDMARKS



235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 395.11
235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,031.84
235-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



LANDMARKS Sub-Totals: 5,426.95 .00



Net Income: .00



PRESERVE AMERICA FUND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT



238-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PRES AMERICA .00
238-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
238-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



PRESERVE AMERICA FUND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Sub-Totals: .00 .00



Net Income: .00



STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE



239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00
239-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 210.00 .00



Net Income: .00
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Account No Title Debit Credit



EMS TRUST FUND



241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 1,324.31
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 15,112.48
241-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



EMS TRUST FUND Sub-Totals: 16,436.79 .00



Net Income: .00



FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND



242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 133.99
242-11104 PETTY CASH .00
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8,210.55
242-11306 PETER SPENCE ACCOUNT .00



FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 8,344.54 .00



Net Income: .00



FIRE PENSION FUND



243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 568.98
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 562,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,366.93
243-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



FIRE PENSION FUND Sub-Totals: 577,173.16 .00



Net Income: .00



CDBG FUND



244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG .20
244-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



CDBG FUND Sub-Totals: .20 .00



Net Income: .00











CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 8
GL Period: 04/11 May 16, 2011 10:28am



Account No Title Debit Credit



OPERA HOUSE FUND



245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 136,607.94 -
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 8,263.19
245-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
245-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



OPERA HOUSE FUND Sub-Totals: 8,263.19 136,607.94 -



Net Income: .00



OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND



246-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OH REPAIR .00
246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 71,571.02
246-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND Sub-Totals: 71,571.02 .00



Net Income: .00



TOURISM FUND



247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 3,468.39
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 20,436.81



TOURISM FUND Sub-Totals: 23,905.20 .00



Net Income: .00



SICK LEAVE FUND



250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 13,320.56 -
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,049.40
250-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



SICK LEAVE FUND Sub-Totals: 5,049.40 13,320.56 -



Net Income: .00











CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 9
GL Period: 04/11 May 16, 2011 10:28am



Account No Title Debit Credit



HEALTH INSURANCE FUND



251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 142,609.53
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 50,053.02
251-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



HEALTH INSURANCE FUND Sub-Totals: 192,662.55 .00



Net Income: .00



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES



260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 136,056.78
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE



GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 136,056.78 .00



Net Income: .00



REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES



261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 35,086.50
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE



GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 35,086.50 .00



Net Income: .00



SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS



270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 269,547.72
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS Sub-Totals: 269,547.72 .00



Net Income: .00
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Account No Title Debit Credit



DEBT SERVICE FUND



300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 1,650,899.91 -
300-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,817.81
300-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



DEBT SERVICE FUND Sub-Totals: 1,817.81 1,650,899.91 -



Net Income: .00



CONSTRUCTION FUND



400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTION 62,531.57
400-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,425,740.17
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 69,228.47
400-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00



CONSTRUCTION FUND Sub-Totals: 1,557,500.21 .00



Net Income: .00



CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND



410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 284,126.31
410-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8,385.81



CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND Sub-Totals: 292,512.12 .00



Net Income: .00



FUND 603



603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 156,463.31
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14.55



FUND 603 Sub-Totals: 156,477.86 .00



Net Income: .00



Grand Totals: 11,246,098.85 1,805,800.58 -



Net Income: .00











CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 11
GL Period: 04/11 May 16, 2011 10:28am



Account No Title Debit Credit



Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts













FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 33 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/16/2011 10:43AM PAGE: 1



CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2011



FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TAXES 6,360.01 6,468.98 0 6,468.98( ) .00



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 1,635,450 1,635,450.00 .00



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 6,360.01 6,468.98 1,635,450 1,628,981.02 .40



EXPENDITURES



STREETS .00 .00 105,000 105,000.00( ) .00



STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00



STREET CONSTRUCTION 1,866.38 9,041.41 650,000 640,958.59( ) 1.39



STREETS .00 2,099.75 0 2,099.75 .00



CURB & GUTTER 802.86 3,106.39 118,000 114,893.61( ) 2.63



SIDEWALKS 735.95 2,847.52 115,450 112,602.48( ) 2.47



STORM SEWER 6,427.87 25,729.12 647,000 621,270.88( ) 3.98



4TH STREET DAM .00 .00 0 .00 .00



SANITARY SEWER .00 .00 0 .00 .00



WATER MAIN .00 .00 0 .00 .00



PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER .00 .00 0 .00 .00



STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00



STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 9,833.06 42,824.19 1,635,450 1,592,625.81( ) 2.62



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 3,473.05( ) 36,355.21( ) 0 36,355.21( ) .00
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2011



FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR .00 3,276.00 5,928 2,652.00 55.26



TAXES .30 2,001.36 0 2,001.36( ) .00



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 257,732 257,732.00 .00



TOTAL FUND REVENUE .30 5,277.36 263,660 258,382.64 2.00



EXPENDITURES



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 5,000 5,000.00( ) .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 839.98( ) 8,869.16 10,700 1,830.84( ) 82.89



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 2,707.63 20,700 17,992.37( ) 13.08



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 3,195.00 14,372.04 0 14,372.04 .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 20,286.26 20,286.26 35,500 15,213.74( ) 57.14



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 431.62 15,573.76 19,760 4,186.24( ) 78.81



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 12,789.78 13,758.82 153,000 139,241.18( ) 8.99



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 16,000 16,000.00( ) .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 2,499.60 3,000 500.40( ) 83.32



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 35,862.68 78,067.27 263,660 185,592.73( ) 29.61



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 35,862.38( ) 72,789.91( ) 0 72,789.91( ) .00













A=Alert Message R=Receipt Printed P=Payments Updated G=GL Updated V=Void Receipt M Column *=Receipt Total



CITY OF STOUGHTON Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 22



Receipt Date(s): 04/01/2011 - 04/30/2011 May 16, 2011 10:30am



Summary By Category And Distribution



Category Distribution Amount



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT SAFETY CAMP REVENUE 2,020.00



ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 12,428.45



SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 71.67



TAXES DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 658.75



OTHER REVENUES DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 1,723.75



SENIOR CENTER MEAL SITE REVENUES 3,870.20



OTHER REVENUES 12,192.78



ANIMAL LICENSE 2011 DOG LICENSE # 360.00



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT BAILS/FINES 10,745.50



OTHER REVENUES MUNICIPAL GENERAL TRANSP AIDS 132,434.71



OTHER REVENUES CONNECTING HIGHWAY AIDS 12,589.94



CLERKS OFFICE LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 690.00



CLERKS OFFICE OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 1,210.00



CLERKS OFFICE CIGARETTE 50.00



CLERKS OFFICE MISC LICENSES 945.00



PLANNING DEPT BUILDING PERMITS 1,339.50



PLANNING DEPT ELECTRICAL PERMIT 375.00



PLANNING DEPT PLUMBING PERMIT 215.00



PLANNING DEPT HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 250.00



PLANNING DEPT MISC BUILDING PERMIT 280.00



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING FINES 1,300.00



CLERKS OFFICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 595.00



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT MISC REVENUES 1,120.53



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT DMV FEES 18,319.91



STREET DEPT STREET OPENING 150.00



STREET DEPT YARD WASTE FEES 5,290.00



STREET DEPT CEMETERY FEES 750.00



SENIOR CENTER CRAFT SALES 119.00



SENIOR CENTER NEWSLETTER 36.00



PARKS PARK RESERVATION 237.55



RECREATION PROGRAM FEES 5,072.07



RECREATION INSTRUCTION FEES 9,242.85



TAXES INTEREST DELINQUENT PERS PROP 23.26



SENIOR CENTER KITCHEN FUND 178.00



SENIOR CENTER MISC RECEIPTS 110,480.00



SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS 2,904.02



DONATIONS DONATIONS-MEMORY WALK 1,100.00



LIBRARY FINES 2,567.75



LIBRARY COPIES 157.98



LIBRARY 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 425.00



DONATIONS SENIORS IN NEED 200.00



DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY 1,584.60



OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES 15,650.00



OPERA HOUSE MEMBERSHIPS 100.00



OPERA HOUSE TAX EXEMPT SALES 550.00



OPERA HOUSE DONATIONS 80.00



OTHER REVENUES ROOM TAX 4,520.48



OTHER REVENUES SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 2,612.00



Summary Totals: 379,816.25



A=Alert Message R=Receipt Printed P=Payments Updated G=GL Updated V=Void Receipt M Column *=Receipt Total
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OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING May 16, 2011 10:33am



CRJE JOURNAL



Period: 04/30/2011 (4/11)



Report Criteria:



Transaction.Journal Code = crje



Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount Credit Amount



04/30/2011 1 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 300,000.00



TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 100-11302 300,000.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 2 TO RECORD TRANFER FORM OPERA HOUSE CHECK 001-11100 35,000.00



TO RECORD TRANFER FORM OPERA HOUSE CHECK 245-11102 35,000.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 3 TO RECORD LOTTERY CREDIT SETTLMENT 001-11100 88,833.05



TO RECORD LOTTERY CREDIT SETTLMENT 100-41110 88,833.05 -



.00*



04/30/2011 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 201,307.13



TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 100-11302 201,307.13 -



.00*



04/30/2011 5 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 60,000.00



TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 203-11302 60,000.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 6 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 10,000.00



TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 241-11302 10,000.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 7 TO RECORD TRIP PAYMENTS FOR COURT 001-11100 1,446.22



TO RECORD TRIP PAYMENTS FOR COURT 100-22210 1,446.22 -



.00*



04/30/2011 8 TO RECORD TRIP PAYMENTS FOR EMS 001-11100 1,316.00



TO RECORD TRIP PAYMENTS FOR EMS 603-13015 1,316.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 9 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 35,380.31



TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 35,380.31 -



.00*



04/30/2011 10 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 416.67



TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 416.67 -



.00*



04/30/2011 11 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,694.00



TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,694.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 12 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSIT TO BANK 001-11100 1,194.25



TO RECORD EMS DEPOSIT TO BANK 603-13015 1,194.25 -



.00*



04/30/2011 13 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 562.68



TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 562.68 -



.00*



04/30/2011 14 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 5.63



TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 5.63 -



.00*



04/30/2011 15 TO RECORD PAYROLL REJECTS KING AND WEUM 001-11100 167.94



TO RECORD PAYROLL REJECTS KING AND WEUM 100-21500 167.94 -



.00*



Documents: 15 Transactions: 30 Totals: 740,323.88 740,323.88 -
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CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 1
May 16, 2011 10:34am



Check Issue Date(s): 04/01/2011 - 04/30/2011



Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Amount



04/11 04/06/2011 38069 102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC 7,800.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38070 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 93.90
04/11 04/06/2011 38071 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO 25.79
04/11 04/06/2011 38072 2405 AZTLAND LLC 864.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38073 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 6,221.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38074 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,500.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38075 2758 BAUER & RAETHER BUILDERS INC 33,015.17
04/11 04/06/2011 38076 204 BURDICK, DORIS 162.50
04/11 04/06/2011 38077 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 79.99
04/11 04/06/2011 38078 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.37
04/11 04/06/2011 38079 239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C 13,647.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38080 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 1,379.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38081 1760 CLOCK TOWER GIFTS 104.54
04/11 04/06/2011 38082 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 30.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38083 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 154.96
04/11 04/06/2011 38084 2965 EMMITT, DREW 3,290.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38085 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 396.56
04/11 04/06/2011 38086 2967 GREETINGS & GIFTS LLC 1.55
04/11 04/06/2011 38087 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS 29.98
04/11 04/06/2011 38088 2966 HOMEPAGES 420.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38089 2969 HOSPICE FOUNDATION OF AMERICA 70.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38090 505 KALLAND, DAVID 250.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38091 1168 KOFFEE KUP 350.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38092 2968 LEGG, ADRIAN 1,250.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38093 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 1,225.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38094 Information Only Check V.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38095 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA 1,898.97
04/11 04/06/2011 38096 682 OPERA FOR THE YOUNG INC 750.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38097 709 PIZZA PIT 24.98
04/11 04/06/2011 38098 710 PLAYTIME PRODUCTIONS LTD 300.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38099 776 ROUNDYS 1,278.37
04/11 04/06/2011 38100 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 97.50
04/11 04/06/2011 38101 1462 SOUTHERN WI & NORTHERN IL 25.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38102 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 17,486.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38103 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 83.16
04/11 04/06/2011 38104 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC 400.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38105 1103 TOTAL ENERGY SYSTEMS LLC 1,517.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38106 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 110.40
04/11 04/06/2011 38107 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 210.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38108 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 115.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38109 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 139.93
04/11 04/13/2011 38110 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 1,088.89
04/11 04/13/2011 38111 2423 ANDREASSEN, MYRA 56.25
04/11 04/13/2011 38112 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 133.62
04/11 04/13/2011 38113 1246 BAKKEN, HELEN 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38114 1380 BENOY, TAMMY 120.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38115 2438 BROWN, PIETA 450.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38116 199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 185.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38117 200 BRUE, BILL 21.08
04/11 04/13/2011 38118 204 BURDICK, DORIS 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38119 1254 BURDICK, THOMAS 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38120 218 CARTER & GRUENEWALD CO INC 71.31
04/11 04/13/2011 38121 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 186.43
04/11 04/13/2011 38122 1252 CHRISTENSEN, ARCHIE 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38123 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.37
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Check Issue Date(s): 04/01/2011 - 04/30/2011



Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Amount



04/11 04/13/2011 38124 248 COMDATA CORPORATION 1,263.02
04/11 04/13/2011 38125 2973 COMMERCIAL INNOVATIONS INC 153.55
04/11 04/13/2011 38126 1706 CROSS, CLYDE 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38127 1707 CROSS, MARY JO 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38128 1136 CURTISS, CINDY 69.38
04/11 04/13/2011 38129 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,624.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38130 1137 DENEEN, CAROL 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38131 2961 DUANE, LORI 20.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38132 1140 ELLINGSON, LOU ANN 56.25
04/11 04/13/2011 38133 1141 ELLINGSON, RON 56.25
04/11 04/13/2011 38134 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 61.78
04/11 04/13/2011 38135 351 FASTENAL COMPANY 127.82
04/11 04/13/2011 38136 1224 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 100.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38137 1146 FIRST SUPPLY 45.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38138 1587 FITZGIBBON, SUE 58.13
04/11 04/13/2011 38139 363 FORTNEY, RUTH 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38140 1147 FORTNEY, STEVE 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38141 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 3,778.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38142 399 GLENN MILLER PRODUCTIONS INC 10,000.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38143 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 126.90
04/11 04/13/2011 38144 413 GREAT - WEST 2,700.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38145 1149 GRIGGS, MICHAEL 60.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38146 2971 HANSON, DONALD 100.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38147 1154 HENSCH, SHIRLEY ANN 58.13
04/11 04/13/2011 38148 472 INKWORKS INC 360.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38149 1159 JACOBSON, JANET 60.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38150 2903 JMB & ASSOCIATES LLC 1,377.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38151 1164 JOOSTEN, DARLENE 56.25
04/11 04/13/2011 38152 1248 KAHL, EVELYN 60.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38153 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 486.83
04/11 04/13/2011 38154 1549 KEENEY, NANCY 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38155 1249 KETTERER, AMY 112.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38156 1244 KETTERER, TONY 58.13
04/11 04/13/2011 38157 1165 KING, JARROD 18.87
04/11 04/13/2011 38158 1166 KITTELSON, JACQUELYN K. 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38159 1167 KLINK, SARA 56.25
04/11 04/13/2011 38160 2491 KVALHEIM, KEITH 141.20
04/11 04/13/2011 38161 1225 LAKEVIEW CHURCH 100.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38162 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 68.85
04/11 04/13/2011 38163 2002 MANX, HARRY 1,750.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38164 1181 MC GEEVER, BOB 60.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38165 1182 MC NAUGHTON, GLENN 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38166 1183 MC NAUGHTON, MARY 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38167 616 MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY LLC 31.94
04/11 04/13/2011 38168 1185 MILLER, RON 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38169 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 900.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38170 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 430.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38171 668 OFFICE DEPOT 468.43
04/11 04/13/2011 38172 684 OTT, KRISTIN L 56.25
04/11 04/13/2011 38173 2974 PEREZ, VIRGINIA 56.25
04/11 04/13/2011 38174 709 PIZZA PIT 216.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38175 729 QUAM'S APPLIANCE & TV 74.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38176 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 170.61
04/11 04/13/2011 38177 792 SCHLEGEL, JEFFREY 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38178 1596 SCHNESE, POLLY 56.25
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04/11 04/13/2011 38179 2972 SGTS INC 1,500.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38180 1192 SILBAUGH, JANET 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38181 2425 SILBAUGH, SHARON 54.38
04/11 04/13/2011 38182 2487 SNOWDEN MUSIC INC 3,000.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38183 1588 SPANGLER, PHYLLIS 54.38
04/11 04/13/2011 38184 1259 STACEY, EILEEN 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38185 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 392.18
04/11 04/13/2011 38186 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 37.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38187 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 753.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38188 Information Only Check V.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38189 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 22,607.72
04/11 04/13/2011 38190 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I 184.59
04/11 04/13/2011 38191 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 649.40
04/11 04/13/2011 38192 873 STRANG INC 735.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38193 880 STURM, CYNTHIA M. 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38194 1198 SWANGSTU, LINDA 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38195 891 SWWBIA 70.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38196 895 TECHE, AARON OR JENNIFER 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38197 1199 THOMPSON, CAROL Y 56.25
04/11 04/13/2011 38198 1598 TONE, STEVE 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38199 1201 TRIELOFF, GERALD 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38200 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 1,438.76
04/11 04/13/2011 38201 1223 UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 100.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38202 2810 UWHC 144.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38203 1204 VEUM, BARBARA 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38204 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 860.46
04/11 04/13/2011 38205 2970 WEUM, DEREK 149.07
04/11 04/13/2011 38206 1594 WHEELER, BOB 60.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38207 1712 WHEELER, SYLVIA 60.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38208 1243 WILSON, JERRY 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38209 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 3,074.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38210 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 154.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38211 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC 1,895.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38212 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 631.37
04/11 04/13/2011 38213 874 STREET RAG 740.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38214 2979 AIR TEMPERATURE SERVICES INC 1,002.25
04/11 04/20/2011 38215 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 3,857.71
04/11 04/20/2011 38216 143 AT&T 61.20
04/11 04/20/2011 38217 150 AUXIANT 61,135.95
04/11 04/20/2011 38218 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 136.98
04/11 04/20/2011 38219 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 187.82
04/11 04/20/2011 38220 2978 CRNOKRAK & ASSOCIATES, JOHN 130.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38221 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK 1,414.43
04/11 04/20/2011 38222 274 DANE COUNTY DEPT OF HUMAN SERV 1,471.24
04/11 04/20/2011 38223 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 609.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38224 Information Only Check V.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38225 Information Only Check V.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38226 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS 5,534.90
04/11 04/20/2011 38227 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 537.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38228 345 EWALD'S HARTFORD FORD LINCOLN 19,905.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38229 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 80.77
04/11 04/20/2011 38230 2739 GARLAND CO INC 395.86
04/11 04/20/2011 38231 2977 GILLINGHAM, STEVE 153.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38232 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 54.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38233 435 HASLER INC 90.00
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Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Amount



04/11 04/20/2011 38234 2976 HOSPICE CARE INC 60.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38235 2975 HOUSER, TAMMIE 25.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38236 472 INKWORKS INC 283.90
04/11 04/20/2011 38237 1961 JUDY, TED 1,400.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38238 1168 KOFFEE KUP 25.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38239 1176 LEARN, CHERYL 35.34
04/11 04/20/2011 38240 1345 MADISON AREA COMM. SPEC. 316.25
04/11 04/20/2011 38241 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 210.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38242 638 MUELLER IMPLEMENT INC 12,789.78
04/11 04/20/2011 38243 1111 NATIONAL COUNCIL ON AGING 145.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38244 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 64.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38245 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 823.72
04/11 04/20/2011 38246 2919 PARISH, REOLA 105.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38247 715 POSTMASTER 185.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38248 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 382.50
04/11 04/20/2011 38249 753 RESTAT 35,276.41
04/11 04/20/2011 38250 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 131.70
04/11 04/20/2011 38251 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 459.77
04/11 04/20/2011 38252 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 15.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38253 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 439.74
04/11 04/20/2011 38254 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 9,753.03
04/11 04/20/2011 38255 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 1,615.85
04/11 04/20/2011 38256 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) 1,500.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38257 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 1,950.28
04/11 04/20/2011 38258 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 8,840.13
04/11 04/20/2011 38259 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 39,305.66
04/11 04/20/2011 38260 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 565.25
04/11 04/20/2011 38261 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS 19.19
04/11 04/27/2011 38262 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 34.93
04/11 04/27/2011 38263 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 1,622.37
04/11 04/27/2011 38264 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO 25.79
04/11 04/27/2011 38265 1884 AUDIOGO 191.97
04/11 04/27/2011 38266 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 4,276.11
04/11 04/27/2011 38267 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 850.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38268 1737 BUBRICK'S 315.99
04/11 04/27/2011 38269 2980 BULLSEYE INC 75.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38270 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 198.95
04/11 04/27/2011 38271 2989 CAYO III, JAMES E 1,507.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38272 1370 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT 323.61
04/11 04/27/2011 38273 222 CHANNING BETE CO INC 640.66
04/11 04/27/2011 38274 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.37
04/11 04/27/2011 38275 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 680.50
04/11 04/27/2011 38276 302 DEMCO INC 316.18
04/11 04/27/2011 38277 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 156.11
04/11 04/27/2011 38278 2983 FBINAA WISCONSIN CHAPTER 75.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38279 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 1,165.41
04/11 04/27/2011 38280 385 GALE 48.79
04/11 04/27/2011 38281 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 583.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38282 2883 GFOA 14,865.49
04/11 04/27/2011 38283 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 27.92
04/11 04/27/2011 38284 1453 GRAFIX SHOPPE 381.26
04/11 04/27/2011 38285 413 GREAT - WEST 2,700.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38286 2985 IGFOA 25.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38287 2932 IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS 6,500.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38288 472 INKWORKS INC 105.50
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04/11 04/27/2011 38289 2456 INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY GROUP 899.62
04/11 04/27/2011 38290 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 431.62
04/11 04/27/2011 38291 2495 KAPCO 34.83
04/11 04/27/2011 38292 2491 KVALHEIM, KEITH 120.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38293 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 50.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38294 1461 MARTIN, MARGIE 535.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38295 2000 MERITER HOSPITAL INC 280.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38296 617 MIDWEST TAPE 2,362.33
04/11 04/27/2011 38297 2958 MOYER'S INC 3,800.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38298 2990 NELSON, MARIA 625.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38299 1685 NES RENTALS 152.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38300 655 NEW FRONTIER MANAGEMENT INC 2,250.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38301 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 430.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38302 2987 PAXTON, THOMAS 4,000.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38303 2986 PERRY, MICHAEL 300.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38304 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 43.65
04/11 04/27/2011 38305 2981 PIGRAM, SHIRLEY 149.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38306 1188 PRICE DIGESTS 69.95
04/11 04/27/2011 38307 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 609.83
04/11 04/27/2011 38308 727 QUALITY BOOKS INC 1,045.08
04/11 04/27/2011 38309 730 QUILL CORPORATION 80.99
04/11 04/27/2011 38310 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 172.90
04/11 04/27/2011 38311 2988 REVENGE TOURING INC 2,000.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38312 776 ROUNDYS 812.61
04/11 04/27/2011 38313 2991 SCHENKENBERG, HEIDI M 728.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38314 2246 SHOWCASES 24.80
04/11 04/27/2011 38315 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 58.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38316 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 321.95
04/11 04/27/2011 38317 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 359.88
04/11 04/27/2011 38318 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 141.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38319 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 293.28
04/11 04/27/2011 38320 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I 854.26
04/11 04/27/2011 38321 2278 STOUGHTON, CITY OF 77.80
04/11 04/27/2011 38322 2210 TASTE OF HOME BOOKS 27.41
04/11 04/27/2011 38323 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 80.55
04/11 04/27/2011 38324 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 20.22
04/11 04/27/2011 38325 2982 VS PARTNERSHIP 375.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38326 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 240.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38327 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 631.37
04/11 04/27/2011 38328 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 65.00



Totals: 444,360.90
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Transaction.Journal Code = cdje



Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount Credit Amount



04/30/2011 1 TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-52100-190 138.00



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-52100-190 29.36



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-52100-190 121.64



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 001-11100 289.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 2 TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 215-55110-313 66.70



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 217-55110-510 11.00



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 217-55110-510 6.90



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 217-55110-500 69.25



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 001-11100 153.85 -



.00*



04/30/2011 3 TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-52100-190 13.21



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-51440-340 17.19



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-52100-190 152.40



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-51100-212 20.95



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-52100-340 18.43



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 001-11100 222.18 -



.00*



04/30/2011 4 TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-51440-340 21.60



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-56300-212 15.75



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-55400-203 160.00



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 001-11100 197.35 -



.00*



04/30/2011 5 TO RECORD US BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 9,175.31



TO RECORD US BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 9,175.31 -



.00*



04/30/2011 6 TO RECORD US BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 15,649.16



TO RECORD US BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 15,649.16 -



.00*



04/30/2011 7 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 4,149.78



TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 4,149.78 -



.00*



04/30/2011 8 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 17,312.81



TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 17,312.81 -



.00*



04/30/2011 9 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 1,535.32



TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 1,535.32 -



.00*



04/30/2011 10 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,377.54



WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,377.54 -



.00*



04/30/2011 11 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,271.48



WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,271.48 -



.00*



04/30/2011 12 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,472.20



WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,472.20 -



.00*



04/30/2011 13 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 16,118.41



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 15,251.32



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,252.76



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 35,622.49 -
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.00*



04/30/2011 14 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 16,061.33



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 16,460.95



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,590.18



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 37,112.46 -



.00*



04/30/2011 15 TO RECORD TIF RENEWAL FEES AND CREDITS 203-57120-850 150.00



TO RECORD TIF RENEWAL FEES AND CREDITS 204-57120-850 150.00



TO RECORD TIF RENEWAL FEES AND CREDITS 205-57120-850 150.00



TO RECORD TIF RENEWAL FEES AND CREDITS 100-51510-216 20.00 -



TO RECORD TIF RENEWAL FEES AND CREDITS 001-11100 430.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 16 TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 985.51



TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 985.51 -



.00*



04/30/2011 18 TO RECORD NSF CHECK ROSS 100-46752 30.00



TO RECORD NSF CHECK ROSS 001-11100 30.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 19 TO RECORD NSF CHECK ROSS 215-46710 24.20



TO RECORD NSF CHECK ROSS 001-11100 24.20 -



.00*



04/30/2011 20 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 300-58100-610 245,000.00



TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 001-11100 245,000.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 21 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 300-58100-610 325,000.00



TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 001-11100 325,000.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 22 TO RECORD BANK FEE 100-51510-216 190.85



TO RECORD BANK FEE 001-11100 190.85 -



.00*



04/30/2011 23 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTION 100-21520 727.66



TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTION 001-11100 727.66 -



.00*



04/30/2011 24 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 16,420.63



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 15,478.16



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,316.06



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 36,214.85 -



.00*



04/30/2011 25 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 300-58200-620 105,152.50



TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 001-11100 105,152.50 -



.00*



Documents: 24 Transactions: 68 Totals: 860,316.50 860,316.50 -



Report Criteria:



Transaction.Journal Code = cdje
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2011



FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



TAXES 88,833.05 126,985.34 7,655,055 7,528,069.66 1.66



SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS .00 .00 0 .00 .00



INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 145,024.65 299,581.84 1,702,347 1,402,765.16 17.60



LICENSES & PERMITS 5,354.50 22,970.43 71,700 48,729.57 32.04



FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 8,768.07 40,233.45 123,000 82,766.55 32.71



PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 25,130.10 165,658.66 1,177,259 1,011,600.34 14.07



INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR 1,500.00 33,500.00 73,000 39,500.00 45.89



MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 21,814.27 108,651.68 200,363 91,711.32 54.23



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 296,424.64 797,581.40 11,002,724 10,205,142.60 7.25



EXPENDITURES



LEGISLATIVE 3,956.35 16,129.53 47,505 31,375.47 33.95



JUDICIAL 8,333.48 31,902.44 87,853 55,950.56 36.31



LEGAL 1,131.60( ) 23,520.12 114,000 90,479.88 20.63



MAYOR 23,702.43 49,430.83 140,225 90,794.17 35.25



CLERK 24,062.17 69,943.14 223,910 153,966.86 31.24



ELECTION 4,889.54 9,691.57 8,700 991.57( ) 111.40



FINANCE DIRECTOR 52,565.04 216,705.00 570,539 353,834.00 37.98



ASSESSOR 7,800.00 33,450.00 45,929 12,479.00 72.83



CITY WEBSITE .00 4.99 5,000 4,995.01 .10



OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 25,000 25,000.00 .00



INSURANCE 15,597.28 153,666.66 179,918 26,251.34 85.41



LAW ENFORCEMENT 252,412.07 808,801.69 2,424,927 1,616,125.31 33.35



FIRE PROTECTION 38,062.87 124,152.36 505,290 381,137.64 24.57



AMBULANCE 8.17 281.02 0 281.02( ) .00



INSPECTION 8,896.38 27,815.50 87,006 59,190.50 31.97



CITY BUILDINGS 12,499.74 45,960.67 139,278 93,317.33 33.00



HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 100,409.28 363,125.44 977,559 614,433.56 37.15



SNOW REMOVAL .00 34,962.33 63,000 28,037.67 55.50



ROAD RELATED FACILITIES 555.00 2,050.45 19,800 17,749.55 10.36



STREET LIGHTING 11,620.76 35,176.27 132,000 96,823.73 26.65



SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 996.18 1,899.91 14,000 12,100.09 13.57



SANITATION 175.75 164,827.64 658,763 493,935.36 25.02



PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 22.00 44.00 500 456.00 8.80



SENIOR CENTER 44,472.81 141,253.75 494,825 353,571.25 28.55



CEMETERY 1,497.98 2,296.06 31,000 28,703.94 7.41



CULTURE 382.50 382.50 8,000 7,617.50 4.78



PARKS 11,513.99 31,109.11 192,997 161,887.89 16.12



RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 22,596.37 79,565.26 253,880 174,314.74 31.34



YOUTH CENTER 6,905.85 18,329.01 62,886 44,556.99 29.15



CABLE 16,152.50 54,324.60 174,640 120,315.40 31.11



PLANNING 20,931.93 67,092.30 196,221 129,128.70 34.19



CONTINGENCY .00 .00 80,000 80,000.00 .00



TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE .00 320,000.00 1,898,595 1,578,595.00 16.85
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2011



FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



TRANSFER TO CAPITAL .00 .00 470,732 470,732.00 .00



TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 80,000.00 295,000.00 629,748 334,748.00 46.84



LEGISLATIVE .00 .00 30,000 30,000.00 .00



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 769,886.82 3,222,894.15 10,994,226 7,771,331.85 29.31



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 473,462.18( ) 2,425,312.75( ) 8,498 2,433,810.75 28,539.81( )
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2011



FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 10,013.91 227,300 217,286.09 4.41



PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 2,691.53 8,468.44 27,500 19,031.56 30.79



MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 1.20 5.20 0 5.20( ) .00



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 75,000.00 275,000.00 510,423 235,423.00 53.88



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 77,692.73 293,487.55 765,223 471,735.45 38.35



EXPENDITURES



GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 75,065.04 276,250.23 778,223 501,972.77 35.50



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 75,065.04 276,250.23 778,223 501,972.77 35.50



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 2,627.69 17,237.32 13,000( ) 30,237.32( ) 132.59
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2011



FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 16,300.00 114,287.00 390,482 276,195.00 29.27



MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 80.00 3,427.89 6,500 3,072.11 52.74



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 16,380.00 117,714.89 396,982 279,267.11 29.65



EXPENDITURES



GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES .00 1,658.03 0 1,658.03 .00



GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 49,857.26 175,143.87 387,056 211,912.13( ) 45.25



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 49,857.26 176,801.90 387,056 210,254.10( ) 45.68



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 33,477.26( ) 59,087.01( ) 9,926 69,013.01( ) 595.28( )
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2011



FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 17,954.43 144,009.43 248,238 104,228.57 58.01



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 320,000.00 2,388,531 2,068,531.00 13.40



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 17,954.43 464,009.43 2,636,769 2,172,759.57 17.60



EXPENDITURES



PRINCIPAL 570,000.00 1,890,000.00 2,010,000 120,000.00( ) 94.03



INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 105,152.50 319,302.50 624,769 305,466.50( ) 51.11



PRINCIPAL .00 .00 2,000 2,000.00( ) .00



PRINCIPAL .00 .00 0 .00 .00



PRINCIPAL .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 675,152.50 2,209,302.50 2,636,769 427,466.50( ) 83.79



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 657,198.07( ) 1,745,293.07( ) 0 1,745,293.07( ) .00




















































CITY OF STOUGHTON
From the Office of the City Finance Director


381 E. Main Street, Stoughton, WI 53589 608.873.6691 fax 608.873.5519


MEMORANDUM


May 18, 2011


To: Paul Lawrence, Chair Finance Committee


From: Laurie Sullivan, Finance Director


RE: 2009-2011 Fuel purchase data


Attached is a budget summary sheet for 2009 through 2011 fuel purchases. We have also
prepared a spreadsheet for fuel use by gallons for the same time period.


In 2009 the City over budgeted for fuel costs. In 2010, with gas prices remaining fairly steady,
departments budgeted closer to the actual cost in 2009. In the second half of 2010, gas prices
began to rise.


We will continue to monitor the fuel budget for 2011.
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April 30, 2011 (4/11)
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May 16, 2011 11 :04am


Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Account Detail


Acct No Account Description


2009
Pri Year 2
Budget


2009
Pri Year 2
Actual


2010
Pri Year
Budget


2010
Pri Year
Actual


2011
Cur Year
Budget


GENERAL FUND


LAW ENFORCEMENT


100-52100-335 VEHICLE FUEL - POLICE 33,000.00 25,152.70 25,200.00 33,473.05 25,200.00


LAW ENFORCEMENT Totals: 33,000.00 25,152.70 25,200.00 33,473.05 25,200.00


FIRE PROTECTION


100-52200-335 VEHICLE FUEL - FIRE 6,600.00 5,517.72 5,500.00 6,375.41 6,500.00


--
FIRE PROTECTION Totals: 6,600.00 5,517.72 5,500.00 6,375.41 6,500.00


HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST


100-53300-335 VEHICLE FUEL - STREETS 55,200.00 40,273.73 38,400.00 47,695.61 40,000.00


---
HIGHWAY & STREET MAINTICONST Totals: 55,200.00 40,273.73 38,400.00 47,695.61 40,000.00
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Acct No Account Description


2009
Pri Year 2
Budget


2009
Pri Year 2
Actual


2010
Pri Year
Budget


2010
Pri Year
Actual


2011
Cur Year
Budget


GENERAL FUND--


PARKS--
100-55200-335 VEHICLE FUEL - PARKS 8,000.00 7,407.30 7,000.00 6,225.60 7,000.00


PARKS Totals: 8,000.00 7,407.30 7,000.00 6,225.60 7,000.00


RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS


100-55300-335 VEHICLE FUEL - REC 750.00 685.11 750.00 30.01 1,000.00


RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS Totals: 750.00 685.11 750.00 30.01 1,000.00


PLANNING


100-56300-335 VEHICLE FUEL - PLANNING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


PLANNING Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


GENERAL FUND Totals: 103,550.00 79,036.56 76,850.00 93,799.68 79,700.00


Grand Totals: ( 103,550.00) ( 79,036.56 ) ( 76,850.00) ( 93,799.68) ( 79,700.00 )


Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Account Detail







Gallons of fuel used 2009-2011


EMS FIRE PARKS PLANNING POLICE STREET TOTAL
2009 204 117 54 74 975 2,760


207 83 83 28 870 1,935
193 218 53 86 978 906
164 259 212 79 925 1,068
147 187 513 41 988 848
187 145 741 107 925 1,270
268 215 458 64 822 1,022
194 216 504 85 1,018 1,032
165 217 188 78 1,004 860
188 185 186 52 944 1,124
192 204 96 30 819 1,251
178 232 55 87 950 3,532


2009 TOTAL


GALLONS 2,287 2,278 3,143 811 11,218 17,608 37,345


2010 220 230 37 64 1,085 1,743
154 109 37 54 967 1,675
163 205 50 79 1,219 1,440
167 213 350 56 1,091 1,225
151 183 564 73 1,147 1,579
204 169 383 83 1,026 902
179 186 245 59 1,022 1,409
230 244 210 62 1,121 1,423
123 290 212 40 944 1,199
178 146 58 83 1,051 1,264
199 165 42 55 1,044 2,592


2010 TOTAL


GALLONS 1,968 2,140 2,188 708 11,717 16,451 35,172


2011 171 161 72 65 1,067 2,000
147 91 38 72 987 2,848
171 156 37 86 1,021 1,128
214 204 183 69 1,091 979


2011 YTD


TOTAL


GALLONS 703 612 330 292 4,166 6,955 13,058


Fuel costs


2009-2011


2009 $86,497.18
2010 $102,996.25 SAVINGS: $3,414.40
2011 $54,140.23 SAVINGS: $2,617.37








Business 2010 Base Bill Amount 2009 Base Bill Amount 2008 Base Bill Amount
AT&T Capital Services 20.32
Caring Corp of Wisc Inc 52.85
Chyarisma Hair Salon 581.48
Collins, Allan 656.72
Demetras 136.22 125.99
Dragons Tatoos 30.5 28.21 26.78
Duck Soup Signs and Designs 6.11
Environmental Consultant 144.36
Great Lakes Quick Lube 176.9
Gwens Frame Shop 203.33 188.06 178.56
Lutheran Brotherhood 60.99
Master Goldsmith 50.82
Midwest Books 16.26 20.67
Milios Sandwiches 882.4
Ms. Green Jeans 203.33
Olson Builders 126.06
Page Street Pizza 203.33 188.06
Rainbows and Dreams Family Daycare 40.67
Scentimints LLC 213.48 197.47
Silverado Day Spa and Salon LLC 203.33
Slinde Chiropractic 593.69
Stoughton Antique Mall 12.2 11.29
Sveum Incestment Co LLP 429
TD Automotive 203.33 188.06 178.56
Urban Prairie Investments 8.14
WITCO Systems Inc 315.13
Yahara River Grocery 428.4


5999.35 947.81 383.9
updated 05/04/2011


7331.06


These amounts do not represent any interest and penalty $$ that are also owed








FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
April 26, 2011 – 5:30 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room


Present:
Alderpersons Carl Chenoweth, Paul Lawrence, Tim Swadley and Eric Hohol.


Others Present:
Finance Director/Treasurer Laurie Sullivan, Mayor Donna Olson, Deputy Treasurer
Julie Roberts, Street Superintendant Karl Manthe, and Planning Director Rodney
Scheel.


Absent and Excused:


Call to order:
Finance Director Sullivan called the meeting to order at 5:34pm.


Election of Committee Chair:
Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Hohol to nominate Lawrence as Committee
Chair. Motion carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.


Election of Committee Vice Chair:
Moved by Hohol, seconded by Chenoweth to nominate Swadley as Committee
Vice Chair. Motion carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.


Discussion Regarding Meeting Schedule:
Day and time will stay the same at this time. 2nd and 4th Tuesday of the month
with a regular start time of 5:30pm with adjustment allowed for the agenda length.
Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Hohol to have staff look into televising
Finance Committee meetings and the costs of doing so. Carried unanimously with
Mayor Olson voting.


Communications:
Mayor Olson stated that the Budgeting for Outcomes presentations are at Council
this evening.


Reports (Contingency – March Claims – March Treasurer’s):
Finance Director Sullivan went through the Treasurer’s Report for the new
committee members explaining each section. Hohol had some questions
regarding fuel costs. Year to date amounts compared to what was budgeted.
Finance Director Sullivan stated that the fuel cards have been saving us money.
They are exempt from federal taxes and have been saving us approximately $500
per month. Street Superintendant Manthe stated that there is a FEMA grant for
money that was spent for the Ground Hog Day snowstorm. The City is expected
to get around twenty thousand dollars in expense reimbursements. Committee
request an update on attorney costs for the next meeting.


April 12, 2011 Minutes:
Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Chenoweth to approve the minutes of April 12,
2011 as presented. Carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.







Finance Committee Meeting Minutes
April 26, 2011
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Jefferson Street Stormwater Project Request to Utilize Unspent Borrowed
Stormwater Project Funds:
Planning Director Scheel stated that there are significant stormwater
improvements in and around West Jefferson Street from Monroe Street west to
Gjertson Street. The overall cost estimates for this project have forced it to be
spread over several years. The first phase was completed in 2010 to coincide with
the improvements made to S. Van Buren Street. Stormwater projects completed
in 2010 came in less than estimated (and borrowed for). Staff recommends using
these funds to complete more work in 2011 and reduce the overall project
duration, thus allowing the neighborhood to see the benefits of improvement
sooner. Finance Director Sullivan has confirmed that the balance remaining from
2010 stormwater projects is $120,000. Planning Director Scheel stated that the
projects were bid as a group with 4-5 phases. The monies would be applied to the
next phase. Moved by Hohol, seconded by Chenoweth to recommend Council
approve the use of the unspent $120,000 from 2010 stormwater projects on 2011
stormwater projects. Motion carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.


Preliminary Resolution Declaring Intent to Exercise Special Assessment
Powers Under 66.0701, Wisconsin Statutes, in the City of Stoughton for the
Improvement of Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter, Driveway Aprons and Carriage
Walks on West Jefferson Street, Harrison Street and West South Street
within the City of Stoughton:
Planning Director Scheel stated that this resolution is coupled with the Jefferson
Street stormwater Project. Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Hohol to
recommend Council approve the preliminary resolution declaring intent to exercise
special assessment power under 66.0701, Wisconsin Statutes, in the City of
Stoughton for the improvement of sidewalk, curb and gutter, driveway aprons and
carriage walks on west Jefferson Street, Harrison Street, and West South Street
within the City of Stoughton. Motion carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.


2011 Bid Award – Street Pulverization:
Manthe stated bids came in lower than anticipated. $350,000 was budgeted and
the low bid came in at $224,515 resulting in a savings of $125,485.00. He would
like to use $37,000 to complete and additional block of the East Main Street
Project from Amundson Parkway to Chalet Drive and place $22,000 into the
stormwater fund for reconstruction of Jefferson Street from Van Buren Street to
Harrison Street. Manthe stated he would like to add in some additional streets
utilizing these monies that are not listed out in the resolution. Committee requests
that the additional streets and amounts be added to the resolution before action by
Council is taken. Moved by Hohol seconded by Swadley to recommend Council
approve the 2011 bid award for Street Pulverization to BR Amon and Sons with
the low bid with alternatives in the amount of $224,515. It is also recommended
that individual street projects be added into the bid as well as a specific dollar
amount that takes it up to the $350,000. This will be added to the resolution.
Motion carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.
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Future agenda items:
Discussion Regarding Non City Banking and Accounting Transactions –
Authorization for a Budget Amendment to transfer $8,000 from the Equipment
Sinking Fund to the 2011 Capital Outlay Fund for the Purchase of Police
Department Radio Equipment – Update on Attorney Costs – Ability to Televise
Finance meeting – Fuel spreadsheet for tracking costs – Update on industrial land
acquisition.


Motion by Lawrence, seconded by Chenoweth to adjourn at 6:15pm. Motion
carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.


Respectfully submitted,
Julie Roberts
Deputy Treasurer








FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
May 10, 2011 – 5:30 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room


Present:
Alderpersons Carl Chenoweth, Paul Lawrence, Tim Swadley and Eric Hohol.


Others Present:
Mayor Donna Olson, Deputy Treasurer Julie Roberts, Police Chief Greg Leck, and
Street Superintendent Karl Manthe.


Absent and Excused:


Call to order:
Finance Chair Lawrence called the meeting to order at 5:30pm.


Communications:
None.


Reports (Contingency):
No action taken.


April 26, 2011 Minutes:
Not included in the agenda.


Previous Year Finance Committee Meeting Minutes:
The committee thanked staff for providing this background to the new members.


Request for 2011 Budget Amendment – Police Department Radio Equipment:
This was a purchase that was originally planned for 2012. Chief Leck stated they
have an opportunity to purchase the radios at a lesser cost than was planned for
next year. He stated they would use approximately $3,000 of the $8,000 as there
is only one car to do right now. If the opportunity arises to complete another he
would like to have the monies available. This is a request to use 2012 sinking
fund monies for 2011 radio purchases. Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Hohol
to recommend Council approve the resolution authorizing the transfer of up to
$8,000 from the 2012 sinking fund for the purchase and installation of mobile
radios in 2011. Carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.


Preliminary Resolution Declaring Intent to Exercise Special Assessment
Powers Under Section 66.0701, Wisconsin Statutes, in the City of Stoughton
for the Improvement of Curb and Gutter for 2011 Grind and Overlay Street
Project at Various Location as Indicated within the City of Stoughton:
Street Superintendent Manthe stated that this would be for curb, gutter and ramps
scheduled for repair. As long as we are doing the roads they would like to improve
drainage also. Moved by Hohol, seconded by Swadley to recommend council
approve the preliminary resolution as presented. Carried unanimously with Mayor
Olson voting.
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2011 Attorney Cost Update:
Chenoweth questioned if cost estimates have been given for projects like the west
end development. Chenoweth would like it noted that it states in our policy that we
are to obtain an estimate from our attorney for any work that will exceed one hour.
He would like more transparency to the Finance Committee regarding attorney
costs and needs. In reviewing the quarterly breakdown of attorney costs
Chenoweth noted that the City manager costs should have been approved from
Council. Mayor Olson stated that it was. There were several other items that went
over the one hour limit that were questioned. Chenoweth stated there needs to
be more oversight from the Finance Committee and that the Policy lacks oversight.
The committee would like to see how much was budgeted for attorney costs this
year and how costs are compared to last year. Chenoweth reiterated that the
policy needs to be followed and that items need to come to this committee and be
reviewed if going over an hour. Chief Leck wants to see the court side of the
policy and what is budgeted. Staff is directed to bring the attorney contract to the
next meeting as well as previous year to date budget reports for attorney costs.


2011 Fuel Cost Update:
Hohol states we are overspent. Prices are projected to come back down. Manthe
stated there is a FEMA reimbursement to come for the February snowstorm.
Hohol states council should be kept aware of this line item. Swadley stated that
he would like to see another year to date report as well as previous year
expenditures for comparison. He also stated the Stoughton Area School District
has a tank down at the bus garage and maybe we could partner with them and get
a savings. Manthe stated the Utilities Department has their own fueling station but
there tanks may not be big enough for all City vehicles to use. Chenoweth stated
we need to explore these types of things to look for savings. Hohol stated over the
long haul there probably would not be a significant saving but it would work well for
budgeting purposes. We need to explore opportunities for cost savings. Chief
Leck stated we should start exploring alternative fuels and looking closer at the
vehicles that are purchased as well. Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Hohol to
bring back this report to the next Finance Committee meeting with previous year
detail as well for a cost comparison. The Committee would also like an update
again at the first meeting in July with gas cost saving ideas from Manthe. Finance
Chair Lawrence is to send a memo to the Public Works Chair regarding gas costs
and research ideas. Motion carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.


Write Off of 2009 Delinquent Personal Property Chargebacks:
Deputy Treasurer Roberts stated that all of the businesses that have been
charged back are no longer in operation and have proven to be uncollectable. We
have a small window of opportunity to do this. Chargebacks for 2009 needed to
be done between February 2 and April 1 of 2011. After that you cannot charge
back to other jurisdictions. The jurisdictions that were charged back were the
County, School District and MATC. We have received payments from them for
their portions. Moved by Chenoweth seconded by Hohol to recommend Council
approve the resolution to write off the 2009 delinquent personal property
chargeback. The committee would like this item brought back to the next meeting
to explore further ideas for delinquent collections. Motion carried unanimously
with Mayor Olson voting.
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Future agenda items:
Ability to Televise Finance meeting – 2010 Audit – Decentralized Cash – April 26th


and May 10th Minutes – Review and recommendations for the attorney policy
(spreadsheet for attorney costs) – Delinquent Personal Property collections
alternatives.


Motion by Chenoweth, seconded by Lawrence to adjourn at 6:27:pm. Motion
carried unanimously.


Respectfully submitted,
Julie Roberts
Deputy Treasurer








M E M O R A N D U M


DATE: April 7, 2011


TO: Finance Committee


FROM: Finance Department


RE: Non City Accounting and Bank Transactions


The attached documents are detail ledgers for the Holiday, Food Pantry,
Landmarks, and Seniors in Need Funds. They show each revenue and
expenditure transaction in 2010 for each of these funds. A balance sheet has
been placed at the beginning of each fund.


At the end of 2010 the balances for each of these Funds were as follows;


Holiday Fund $14,502.27


Food Pantry $82,848.95


Landmarks $6,113.99


Seniors in Need $32,714.71











CITY OF STOUGHTON
BALANCE SHEET


DECEMBER 31, 2010


FUND 233 - HOLIDAY FUND


ASSETS


233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 4,961.54


233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,540.73


233-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00


233-15100 DUE FROM GEN FUND .00


TOTAL ASSETS


14,502.27


LIABILITIES AND EQUITY


LIABILITIES


233-21100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 4,271.36


TOTAL LIABILITIES


4,271.36


FUND EQUITY


233-39000 DESIGNATED FOR HOLIDAY FUND 6,952.79


REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 3,278.12


TOTAL FUND EQUITY 10,230.91


TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 14,502.27







CITY OF STOUGHTON Detail Ledger - YTD DETAIL Page: 1


Period: 01/10 - 12/10 Apr 06, 2011 02:34pm


Report Criteria:


Account.Acct No = All


Actual Amounts


Exclude all zero balance accounts


Date Journal Ref No Payee or Description GL Acct No Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance


PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance 6,127.51233-11100


1/31/2010 CA 6 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/05/10 08:06 200.00


1/31/2010 CA 38 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/12/10 08:25 2,498.63


1/31/2010 CA 46 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/13/10 08:02 3,508.31 -


1/31/2010 CA 78 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/20/10 09:15 100.00


1/31/2010 CA 88 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/20/10 10:27 4,176.68 -


1/31/2010 CA 125 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/27/10 08:43 471.90 -


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance 2,798.63 * 8,156.89 - * 769.25


2/28/2010 CA 63 Cash Allocation-Created: 02/15/10 08:12 150.00


2/28/2010 CA 100 Cash Allocation-Created: 02/19/10 08:27 130.00


2/28/2010 CA 159 Cash Allocation-Created: 03/02/10 12:04 31.24 -


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance 280.00 * 31.24 - * 1,018.01


4/30/2010 CA 140 Cash Allocation-Created: 04/28/10 10:10 1,018.01 -


4/30/2010 (04/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 1,018.01 - * .00


7/31/2010 CA 37 Cash Allocation-Created: 07/13/10 07:56 200.00


7/31/2010 (07/10) Period Totals and Balance 200.00 * .00 * 200.00


8/31/2010 CA 157 Cash Allocation-Created: 09/01/10 14:48 100.00 -


8/31/2010 (08/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 100.00 - * 100.00


10/31/2010 CA 197 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/14/10 09:12 .88 -


9/30/2010 (09/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .88 - * 99.12


10/31/2010 CA 19 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/06/10 10:30 100.00 -


10/31/2010 CA 36 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/12/10 08:49 1,000.00


10/31/2010 CA 48 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/13/10 14:01 133.00 -


10/31/2010 CA 72 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/19/10 08:08 100.00


10/31/2010 CA 83 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/20/10 09:22 350.00


10/31/2010 CA 106 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/21/10 10:17 100.00


10/31/2010 CA 113 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/25/10 08:46 50.00


10/31/2010 CA 127 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/26/10 10:31 268.00 -


10/31/2010 CA 149 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/28/10 08:09 150.00


10/31/2010 CA 198 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/10/10 15:37 156.20 -


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance 1,750.00 * 657.20 - * 1,191.92


11/30/2010 CA 5 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/02/10 08:45 30.00


11/30/2010 CA 30 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/04/10 08:27 100.00


11/30/2010 CA 44 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/10/10 09:06 400.00


11/30/2010 CA 63 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/12/10 08:55 1,000.00


11/30/2010 CA 84 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/17/10 09:20 690.65 -


11/30/2010 CA 104 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/22/10 08:52 100.00


11/30/2010 CA 112 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/23/10 08:33 965.00


11/30/2010 CA 130 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/24/10 10:03 450.00


11/30/2010 CA 142 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/29/10 08:57 225.00


11/30/2010 CA 148 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/30/10 09:06 225.00


11/30/2010 CA 175 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/01/10 09:13 300.00


12/31/2010 CA 196 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/06/10 08:17 7.92 -


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance 3,795.00 * 698.57 - * 4,288.35


12/31/2010 CA 15 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/02/10 08:31 70.00


12/31/2010 CA 19 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/03/10 09:25 150.00


12/31/2010 CA 26 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/06/10 08:17 605.00


12/31/2010 CA 33 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/07/10 08:15 700.00


12/31/2010 CA 38 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/08/10 08:54 1,650.00


12/31/2010 CA 43 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/08/10 09:14 1,072.78 -


12/31/2010 CA 56 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/09/10 08:18 200.00


12/31/2010 CA 62 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/10/10 08:48 265.00


12/31/2010 CA 69 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/14/10 08:50 150.00


12/31/2010 CA 75 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/15/10 10:55 1,783.65
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Period: 01/10 - 12/10 Apr 06, 2011 02:34pm


Date Journal Ref No Payee or Description GL Acct No Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance


PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND (Continuation of Account) 233-11100


12/31/2010 CA 83 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/16/10 09:21 178.00


12/31/2010 CA 97 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/16/10 10:42 4,294.70 -


12/31/2010 CA 108 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/17/10 08:44 200.00


12/31/2010 CA 115 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/20/10 08:42 40.00


12/31/2010 CA 124 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/22/10 09:25 120.00


12/31/2010 CA 134 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/22/10 11:04 310.98 -


12/31/2010 CA 147 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/27/10 08:41 40.00


12/31/2010 CA 164 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/28/10 08:29 100.00


12/31/2010 CA 216 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/29/10 14:56 100.00


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance 6,351.65 * 5,678.46 - * 4,961.54


WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance 8,510.27233-11302


1/31/2010 JE 9 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST JANUARY
2010


2.01


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance 2.01 * .00 * 8,512.28


2/28/2010 JE 20 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST 2010
FEBRUARY


1.51


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance 1.51 * .00 * 8,513.79


3/31/2010 JE 21 TO RECORD WISC INTERST 2010 MARCH .99


3/31/2010 (03/10) Period Totals and Balance .99 * .00 * 8,514.78


4/30/2010 CDJE 16 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 1,018.01


4/30/2010 JE 15 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST APRIL 1.23


4/30/2010 (04/10) Period Totals and Balance 1,019.24 * .00 * 9,534.02


5/31/2010 JE 38 WISC INTEREST MAY 2010 1.57


5/31/2010 (05/10) Period Totals and Balance 1.57 * .00 * 9,535.59


6/30/2010 JE 27 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST EARNED
JUNE 2010


1.26


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance 1.26 * .00 * 9,536.85


7/20/2010 JE 19 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST JULY .72


7/31/2010 (07/10) Period Totals and Balance .72 * .00 * 9,537.57


8/31/2010 JE 12 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST AUGUST .84


8/31/2010 (08/10) Period Totals and Balance .84 * .00 * 9,538.41


9/12/2010 JE 16 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST SEPTEMBER .67


9/30/2010 (09/10) Period Totals and Balance .67 * .00 * 9,539.08


10/31/2010 JE 8 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST .62


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance .62 * .00 * 9,539.70


11/20/2010 JE 15 WISC INTEREST 2010 NOVEMBER .60


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance .60 * .00 * 9,540.30


12/31/2010 JE 35 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST DECEMBER .43


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance .43 * .00 * 9,540.73


ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance 7,684.99 -233-21100


1/13/2010 CDA 33711 COMDATA CORPORATION 3,428.09


1/13/2010 CDA 33779 WEGNER, JANIS 80.22


1/20/2010 CDA 33831 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF SOU 4,176.68


1/27/2010 AP 340 Summary Transactions from AP System 471.90 -


1/27/2010 CDA 33921 WAL-MART COMMUNITY 471.90


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance 8,156.89 * 471.90 - * .00


8/25/2010 AP 410 Summary Transactions from AP System 100.00 -


8/25/2010 CDA 36122 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 100.00


8/31/2010 (08/10) Period Totals and Balance 100.00 * 100.00 - * .00


10/6/2010 AP 108 Summary Transactions from AP System 100.00 -


10/6/2010 CDA 36481 DEAN HEALTH SYSTEM 100.00


10/13/2010 AP 222 Summary Transactions from AP System 133.00 -


10/13/2010 CDA 36567 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 15.00


10/13/2010 CDA 36569 Void - Information Only Check


10/13/2010 CDA 36570 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 118.00


10/27/2010 AP 427 Summary Transactions from AP System 268.00 -
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ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (Continuation of Account) 233-21100


10/27/2010 CDA 36656 INKWORKS INC 268.00


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance 501.00 * 501.00 - * .00


11/17/2010 AP 365 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,190.65 -


11/17/2010 CDA 36890 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF SOU 1,190.65


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance 1,190.65 * 1,190.65 - * .00


12/8/2010 AP 133 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,072.78 -


12/8/2010 CDA 37060 UPS STORE 123.75


12/8/2010 CDA 37061 WEGNER, JANIS 949.03


12/15/2010 AP 298 Summary Transactions from AP System 4,294.70 -


12/15/2010 CDA 37107 PATRINOS, HEATHER 4,294.70


12/22/2010 AP 456 Summary Transactions from AP System 310.98 -


12/22/2010 CDA 37160 GREENLER, SUSAN 310.98


1/5/2011 AP 564 Summary Transactions from AP System 3,355.25 -


1/19/2011 AP 720 Summary Transactions from AP System 916.11 -


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance 5,678.46 * 9,949.82 - * 4,271.36 -


DESIGNATED FOR HOLIDAY FUND 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance 6,952.79 -233-39000


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .00 * 6,952.79 -


INTEREST - HOLIDAY FUND 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance .00233-48110


1/31/2010 JE 9 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST JANUARY
2010


2.01 -


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 2.01 - * 2.01 -


2/28/2010 JE 20 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST 2010
FEBRUARY


1.51 -


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 1.51 - * 3.52 -


3/31/2010 JE 21 TO RECORD WISC INTERST 2010 MARCH .99 -


3/31/2010 (03/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .99 - * 4.51 -


4/30/2010 JE 15 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST APRIL 1.23 -


4/30/2010 (04/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 1.23 - * 5.74 -


5/31/2010 JE 38 WISC INTEREST MAY 2010 1.57 -


5/31/2010 (05/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 1.57 - * 7.31 -


6/30/2010 JE 27 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST EARNED
JUNE 2010


1.26 -


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 1.26 - * 8.57 -


7/20/2010 JE 19 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST JULY .72 -


7/31/2010 (07/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .72 - * 9.29 -


8/31/2010 JE 12 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST AUGUST .84 -


8/31/2010 (08/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .84 - * 10.13 -


9/12/2010 JE 16 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST SEPTEMBER .67 -


9/30/2010 (09/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .67 - * 10.80 -


10/31/2010 JE 8 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST .62 -


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .62 - * 11.42 -


11/20/2010 JE 15 WISC INTEREST 2010 NOVEMBER .60 -


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .60 - * 12.02 -


12/31/2010 JE 35 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST DECEMBER .43 -


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .43 - * 12.45 -


YTD Encumbrances .00 YTD Actual 12.45 - Total 12.45 - YTD Budget .00 Unearned 12.45( )


HOLIDAY FUND DONATIONS 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance .00233-48560


1/4/2010 CR 3004553 HOLIDAY FUND - VENNEVOLL CLUBHOUSE 200.00 -


1/11/2010 CR 3004618 HOLIDAY FUND DONATIONS - HOLIDAY
FUND DE


2,498.63 -


1/19/2010 CR 3004665 HOLIDAY FUND - STOUGHTON AREA
SCHOOL DIS


100.00 -


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 2,798.63 - * 2,798.63 -


2/12/2010 CR 3004766 HOLIDAY FUND - UPS STORE #3617 -
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STOUGHT 150.00 -


2/18/2010 CR 3004781 HOLIDAY FUND - RAMBLING-RED
HATTER'S/ONS


130.00 -


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 280.00 - * 3,078.63 -


7/12/2010 CR 3006434 HOLIDAY FUND - STOUGHOTN LIONESS
CLUB


200.00 -


7/31/2010 (07/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 200.00 - * 3,278.63 -


10/8/2010 CR 3006823 HOLIDAY FUND - SHILLELAGH
FOUNDATION


1,000.00 -


10/18/2010 CR 3006862 HOLIDAY FUND - CRESS FUNERAL HOME 100.00 -


10/19/2010 CR 3006871 HOLIDAY FUND - HANSON PEST
MANAGEMENT


50.00 -


10/19/2010 CR 3006872 HOLIDAY FUND - PRINTING HOUSE 200.00 -


10/19/2010 CR 3006873 HOLIDAY FUND - WHATEVER 100.00 -


10/20/2010 CR 3006880 HOLIDAY FUND - HANSON ELECTRONICS 100.00 -


10/22/2010 CR 3006912 HOLIDAY FUND - BAY VIEW HEIGHTS 50.00 -


10/26/2010 CR 3006926 HOLIDAY FUND - PETERSON'S SERVICE 100.00 -


10/26/2010 CR 3006927 HOLIDAY FUND - VFW - BADGER POST 328 50.00 -


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 1,750.00 - * 5,028.63 -


11/1/2010 CR 3006937 HOLIDAY FUND - CHALET VETERINARY
CLINIC


30.00 -


11/3/2010 CR 3006957 HOLIDAY FUND - ASLESON, RICHARD &
JEAN


100.00 -


11/9/2010 CR 3006969 HOLIDAY FUND - AMERICAN
TRANSMISSION CO


400.00 -


11/11/2010 CR 3006972 HOLIDAY FUND - ROTARY CLUB OF
STOUGHTON


1,000.00 -


11/16/2010 CR 3007005 HOLIDAY FUND - CHRIST LUTHERAN
CHURCH


500.00 -


11/19/2010 CR 2001340 HOLIDAY FUND - MYREN, DAVID AND
DEBORAH


100.00 -


11/22/2010 CR 5001929 HOLIDAY FUND - HENRI AND KATHLEEN
DUTILL


40.00 -


11/22/2010 CR 5001930 HOLIDAY FUND - DIANE KNUTSON 25.00 -


11/22/2010 CR 5001931 HOLIDAY FUND - STOUGHTON UTILITIES 500.00 -


11/22/2010 CR 5001932 HOLIDAY FUND - TERRY MARSHALL &
LESLEY J


150.00 -


11/22/2010 CR 5001933 HOLIDAY FUND - ALLIANT ENERGY CORP
SRVCS


250.00 -


11/23/2010 CR 5001938 HOLIDAY FUND - DENISE DURANCZYK 100.00 -


11/23/2010 CR 5001940 HOLIDAY FUND - STOUGHTON FFA 200.00 -


11/23/2010 CR 5001941 HOLIDAY FUND - REGINA A WILSON 150.00 -


11/24/2010 CR 5001957 HOLIDAY FUND - SCHNEIDER, DONALD &
DONNA


25.00 -


11/24/2010 CR 5001960 HOLIDAY FUND - FIRST LUTHERAN
CHURCH CIR


200.00 -


11/29/2010 CR 5001967 HOLIDAY FUND - FLOWER, RONALD OR
INGA


25.00 -


11/29/2010 CR 5001968 HOLIDAY FUND - FENDRICK, THOMAS 100.00 -


11/29/2010 CR 5001969 HOLIDAY FUND - JORGENSON, GEORGE 50.00 -


11/29/2010 CR 5001970 HOLIDAY FUND - FENDRICK, RICHARD AND
MAR


25.00 -


11/29/2010 CR 5001971 HOLIDAY FUND - PRITCHARD, JOHN AND
CAROL


25.00 -


11/30/2010 CR 5001973 HOLIDAY FUND - COLORCON, INC. 250.00 -


11/30/2010 CR 5001974 HOLIDAY FUND - WILBERG, GENEVIEVE 50.00 -


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 4,295.00 - * 9,323.63 -


12/1/2010 CR 7000922 HOLIDAY FUND - LESCOHIER, JAMES &
ANITA


50.00 -
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12/1/2010 CR 7000923 HOLIDAY FUND - SMITH, ROLAND & JEAN 20.00 -


12/2/2010 CR 7000928 HOLIDAY FUND - NEDVECK, NANCY &
DAVID


100.00 -


12/2/2010 CR 7000929 HOLIDAY FUND - SIITARI, DAVID &
ELIZABET


50.00 -


12/3/2010 CR 5001982 HOLIDAY FUND - ANONYMOUS 5.00 -


12/3/2010 CR 5001983 HOLIDAY FUND - YLVISAKER, NORA 100.00 -


12/3/2010 CR 7000934 HOLIDAY FUND - NATIONAL MUTUAL
BENEFIT


500.00 -


12/6/2010 CR 7000943 HOLIDAY FUND - GLC HOLLOWAY 75.00 -


12/6/2010 CR 7000944 HOLIDAY FUND - NANCY F HOLLOWAY 75.00 -


12/6/2010 CR 7000948 HOLIDAY FUND - MCCARTY, MICHAEL &
DIANE


50.00 -


12/6/2010 CR 7000951 HOLIDAY FUND - UNIVERSAL 500.00 -


12/7/2010 CR 5001985 HOLIDAY FUND - LUNDE, THOMAS OR
VIRGINIA


50.00 -


12/7/2010 CR 5001986 HOLIDAY FUND - JB MUSIC, INC. 100.00 -


12/7/2010 CR 5001987 HOLIDAY FUND - STOUGHTON AREA
COMM FOUND


1,500.00 -


12/8/2010 CR 5001989 HOLIDAY FUND - LINNERUD, OSCAR AND
SHIRL


200.00 -


12/9/2010 CR 5001991 HOLIDAY FUND - CINEMA CAFE 40.00 -


12/9/2010 CR 5001992 HOLIDAY FUND - LONG, ALLEN 40.00 -


12/9/2010 CR 5001993 HOLIDAY FUND - CHRISTIANSON, DAVID
AND S


10.00 -


12/9/2010 CR 5001994 HOLIDAY FUND - KVALHEIM & WEGNER 50.00 -


12/9/2010 CR 5001995 HOLIDAY FUND - SWANSON, LEE &
KATHLEEN


125.00 -


12/13/2010 CR 7000971 HOLIDAY FUND - LIONS CLUB OF
STOUGHTON


150.00 -


12/14/2010 CR 5002003 HOLIDAY FUND - PUNDT, JOHN AND
DEBRA


50.00 -


12/14/2010 CR 5002004 HOLIDAY FUND - DAIRYLAND ELECTRICAL
INDU


500.00 -


12/14/2010 CR 5002005 HOLIDAY FUND - JOHNSON, BRUCE & LISA 50.00 -


12/14/2010 CR 5002006 HOLIDAY FUND - SUNDBY, FREDERICK &
MARY


100.00 -


12/14/2010 CR 5002007 HOLIDAY FUND - KUBALE, JOSEPH &
CAROL


50.00 -


12/14/2010 CR 5002008 HOLIDAY FUND - BLACKMAN, JON &
CONNIE


25.00 -


12/14/2010 CR 5002009 HOLIDAY FUND - VIKE, DONALD & MILDRED 25.00 -


12/14/2010 CR 5002010 HOLIDAY FUND - JENSEN, BRENDA 5.00 -


12/14/2010 CR 5002011 HOLIDAY FUND - EVERGREEN STATE
BANK


20.00 -


12/14/2010 CR 5002012 HOLIDAY FUND - EVERGREEN STATE
BANK


136.67 -


12/14/2010 CR 5002013 HOLIDAY FUND - ASSOCIATED BANK 11.98 -


12/14/2010 CR 5002014 HOLIDAY FUND - MATHISON, MARY KAY 10.00 -


12/14/2010 CR 5002016 HOLIDAY FUND - WINECKE, ANN-MARIE 50.00 -


12/14/2010 CR 5002017 HOLIDAY FUND - WHEELER, ROBERT &
SYLVIA


250.00 -


12/14/2010 CR 5002018 HOLIDAY FUND - STOUGHTON TRAILERS,
LLC


500.00 -


12/15/2010 CR 5002021 HOLIDAY FUND - FIRST LUTHERAN
CHURCH CIR


58.00 -


12/15/2010 CR 5002022 HOLIDAY FUND - ELLINGSON, RONALD
AND LOU


20.00 -


12/15/2010 CR 5002025 HOLIDAY FUND - KLITZKE, MARVIN W 100.00 -
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HOLIDAY FUND DONATIONS (Continuation of Account) 233-48560


12/16/2010 CR 5002029 HOLIDAY FUND - VFW AUXILARY 100.00 -


12/16/2010 CR 7001003 HOLIDAY FUND - VENNEVOLL
INC/CLUBHOUSE


100.00 -


12/17/2010 CR 5002035 HOLIDAY FUND - HE'S SPEAKING ARE WE
LIST


40.00 -


12/21/2010 CR 5002042 HOLIDAY FUND - JAMES AND MARIAN
JOHNSON


100.00 -


12/21/2010 CR 5002043 HOLIDAY FUND - ASSOCIATED BANK 20.00 -


12/22/2010 CR 5002047 HOLIDAY FUND - 500 CLUB 40.00 -


12/27/2010 CR 7001049 HOLIDAY FUND - HARRIS, CHARLES &
CATHERI


100.00 -


12/28/2010 CR 7001059 HOLIDAY FUND - ARCHIE & PAT
CHRISTENSEN


100.00 -


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 6,351.65 - * 15,675.28 -


YTD Encumbrances .00 YTD Actual 15,675.28 - Total 15,675.28 - YTD Budget .00 Unearned 15,675.28( )


HOLIDAY FUND EXPENSES 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance .00233-55100-732


1/27/2010 AP 304 WAL-MART COMMUNITY 969 471.90


**Vendor No: 969 **Inv. No: 011610-HF
**Desc: HOLIDAY FUND EXPENSES **Inv.
Date: 01/16/2010


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance 471.90 * .00 * 471.90


2/28/2010 JE 10 TO RECORD MONTHLY DEPT POSTAGE
FEB 2010


31.24


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance 31.24 * .00 * 503.14


8/25/2010 AP 407 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL U 862 100.00


**Vendor No: 862 **Inv. No: 081810 **Desc:
HOLIDAY FUND ASSISTANCE **Inv. Date:
08/18/2010


8/31/2010 (08/10) Period Totals and Balance 100.00 * .00 * 603.14


9/30/2010 JE 17 TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE .88


9/30/2010 (09/10) Period Totals and Balance .88 * .00 * 604.02


10/6/2010 AP 92 DEAN HEALTH SYSTEM 2736 100.00


**Vendor No: 2736 **Inv. No: 100663842
**Desc: HOLIDAY FUND ASSISTANCE **Inv.
Date: 09/15/2010


10/13/2010 AP 133 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF 850 15.00


**Vendor No: 850 **Inv. No: 100510 **Desc:
HOLIDAY FUND LABELS **Inv. Date:
10/05/2010


10/13/2010 AP 135 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL U 862 118.00


**Vendor No: 862 **Inv. No: 100810 **Desc:
HOLIDAY FUND ASSISTANCE **Inv. Date:
10/08/2010


10/27/2010 AP 345 INKWORKS INC 472 268.00


**Vendor No: 472 **Inv. No: 19817 **Desc:
HOLIDAY FUND PRINTING **Inv. Date:
10/13/2010


10/31/2010 JE 5 TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 156.20


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance 657.20 * .00 * 1,261.22


11/17/2010 AP 240 SECOND HARVEST FOODBA 802 1,190.65


**Vendor No: 802 **Inv. No: 81230-1 **Desc:
HOLIDAY FUND PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
10/27/2010


11/30/2010 JE 11 TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 7.92


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance 1,198.57 * .00 * 2,459.79


12/8/2010 AP 91 UPS STORE 942 123.75
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HOLIDAY FUND EXPENSES (Continuation of Account) 233-55100-732


**Vendor No: 942 **Inv. No: 111110 **Desc:
HOLIDAY FUND EXPENSE **Inv. Date:
11/11/2010


12/8/2010 AP 96 WEGNER, JANIS 1694 949.03


**Vendor No: 1694 **Inv. No: 120610 **Desc:
REIMBURSE - HOLIDAY FUND EXPENSES
**Inv. Date: 12/06/2010


12/15/2010 AP 275 PATRINOS, HEATHER 2811 347.32


**Vendor No: 2811 **Inv. No: 121010 **Desc:
REFUND HOLIDAY FUND EXPENSES **Inv.
Date: 12/10/2010


12/15/2010 AP 276 PATRINOS, HEATHER 2811 3,947.38


**Vendor No: 2811 **Inv. No: 121310 **Desc:
REFUND HOLIDAY FUND EXPENSES **Inv.
Date: 12/13/2010


12/22/2010 AP 439 GREENLER, SUSAN 2826 310.98


**Vendor No: 2826 **Inv. No: 122110 **Desc:
HOLIDAY FUND EXPENSES **Inv. Date:
12/21/2010


1/5/2011 AP 508 FUHRMAN, NANCY 380 2,110.87


**Vendor No: 380 **Inv. No: 010411 **Desc:
REIMBURSE - HOLIDAY FUND EXPENSES
**Inv. Date: 01/04/2011


1/5/2011 AP 526 SECOND HARVEST FOODBA 802 629.28


**Vendor No: 802 **Inv. No: 81696-1 **Desc:
HOLIDAY FUND PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
11/18/2010


1/5/2011 AP 527 SECOND HARVEST FOODBA 802 615.10


**Vendor No: 802 **Inv. No: 81697-1 **Desc:
HOLIDAY FUND PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
11/24/2010


1/19/2011 AP 701 SECOND HARVEST FOODBA 802 916.11


**Vendor No: 802 **Inv. No: 81903-1 **Desc:
HOLIDAY FUND PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
12/10/2010


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance 9,949.82 * .00 * 12,409.61


YTD Encumbrances .00 YTD Actual 12,409.61 Total 12,409.61 YTD Budget .00 Unexpended 12,409.61( )


(233) HOLIDAY FUND Totals:


No. of Transactions: 210 No. of Accounts: 7 Totals: 44,242.35 44,242.35 - .00


Report Criteria:


Account.Acct No = All


Actual Amounts


Exclude all zero balance accounts







CITY OF STOUGHTON
BALANCE SHEET


DECEMBER 31, 2010


FUND 234 - FOOD PANTRY


ASSETS


234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 19,566.02


234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 62,957.93


234-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00


234-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 325.00


TOTAL ASSETS


82,848.95


LIABILITIES AND EQUITY


LIABILITIES


234-21100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 15,653.73


TOTAL LIABILITIES


15,653.73


FUND EQUITY


234-39000 FUND BALANCE: FOOD PANTRY 73,510.03


REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 6,314.81( )


TOTAL FUND EQUITY 67,195.22


TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 82,848.95
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PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance 14,009.29234-11100


12/31/2009 CA 28 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/07/10 08:19 589.93


12/31/2009 CA 110 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/25/10 10:59 355.00


1/31/2010 CA 21 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/06/10 14:46 1,445.59 -


1/31/2010 CA 47 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/13/10 08:02 405.40 -


1/31/2010 CA 62 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/14/10 08:09 1,032.66


1/31/2010 CA 69 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/15/10 08:20 1,035.00


1/31/2010 CA 79 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/20/10 09:15 424.11


1/31/2010 CA 89 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/20/10 10:27 1,148.49 -


1/31/2010 CA 126 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/27/10 08:43 657.33 -


1/31/2010 CA 151 Cash Allocation-Created: 02/01/10 08:35 75.00


2/28/2010 CA 165 Cash Allocation-Created: 02/05/10 08:10 226.32 -


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance 3,511.70 * 3,883.13 - * 13,637.86


2/28/2010 CA 7 Cash Allocation-Created: 02/03/10 08:15 470.00


2/28/2010 CA 13 Cash Allocation-Created: 02/03/10 08:26 1,946.65 -


2/28/2010 CA 23 Cash Allocation-Created: 02/05/10 08:10 160.00


2/28/2010 CA 31 Cash Allocation-Created: 02/09/10 08:06 20.92


2/28/2010 CA 54 Cash Allocation-Created: 02/11/10 08:13 559.06


2/28/2010 CA 86 Cash Allocation-Created: 02/17/10 09:56 2,475.85 -


2/28/2010 CA 115 Cash Allocation-Created: 02/24/10 08:16 959.33


2/28/2010 CA 129 Cash Allocation-Created: 02/24/10 08:31 34.27 -


2/28/2010 CA 144 Cash Allocation-Created: 02/26/10 08:12 607.47


2/28/2010 CA 160 Cash Allocation-Created: 03/02/10 12:04 24.52 -


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance 2,776.78 * 4,481.29 - * 11,933.35


3/31/2010 CA 14 Cash Allocation-Created: 03/03/10 10:45 1,310.87 -


3/31/2010 CA 33 Cash Allocation-Created: 03/08/10 08:19 554.34


3/31/2010 CA 40 Cash Allocation-Created: 03/10/10 09:04 325.41


3/31/2010 CA 49 Cash Allocation-Created: 03/10/10 10:21 471.07 -


3/31/2010 CA 69 Cash Allocation-Created: 03/15/10 08:20 266.40


3/31/2010 CA 83 Cash Allocation-Created: 03/17/10 09:00 597.01


3/31/2010 CA 94 Cash Allocation-Created: 03/17/10 09:45 1,178.73 -


3/31/2010 CA 122 Cash Allocation-Created: 03/23/10 08:10 106.00


3/31/2010 CA 136 Cash Allocation-Created: 03/24/10 09:28 99.88 -


3/31/2010 CA 157 Cash Allocation-Created: 03/26/10 08:08 45.00


3/31/2010 CA 183 Cash Allocation-Created: 03/31/10 08:15 1,007.71 -


3/31/2010 CA 195 Cash Allocation-Created: 04/01/10 08:36 560.00


3/31/2010 CA 212 Cash Allocation-Created: 04/05/10 16:10 221.81 -


4/30/2010 CA 229 Cash Allocation-Created: 04/12/10 08:40 155.33 -


3/31/2010 (03/10) Period Totals and Balance 2,454.16 * 4,445.40 - * 9,942.11


4/30/2010 CA 15 Cash Allocation-Created: 04/07/10 08:46 1,318.00 -


4/30/2010 CA 60 Cash Allocation-Created: 04/14/10 09:21 1,760.76 -


4/30/2010 CA 82 Cash Allocation-Created: 04/19/10 09:43 1,239.00


4/30/2010 CA 100 Cash Allocation-Created: 04/20/10 09:14 581.82 -


4/30/2010 CA 110 Cash Allocation-Created: 04/21/10 08:32 79.77


4/30/2010 CA 126 Cash Allocation-Created: 04/27/10 08:10 10.00


4/30/2010 CA 141 Cash Allocation-Created: 04/28/10 10:10 8,292.95 -


4/30/2010 CA 161 Cash Allocation-Created: 04/30/10 08:14 1,820.19


4/30/2010 CA 183 Cash Allocation-Created: 05/06/10 16:18 346.23 -


4/30/2010 (04/10) Period Totals and Balance 3,148.96 * 12,299.76 - * 791.31


5/31/2010 CA 20 Cash Allocation-Created: 05/05/10 12:04 700.00 -


5/31/2010 CA 36 Cash Allocation-Created: 05/05/10 12:07 700.00


5/31/2010 CA 52 Cash Allocation-Created: 05/05/10 12:15 700.00 -


5/31/2010 CA 68 Cash Allocation-Created: 05/10/10 08:46 285.00


5/31/2010 CA 81 Cash Allocation-Created: 05/12/10 09:16 4,474.17
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5/31/2010 CA 121 Cash Allocation-Created: 05/17/10 08:38 101.00


5/31/2010 CA 150 Cash Allocation-Created: 05/19/10 08:45 52.80 -


5/31/2010 CA 173 Cash Allocation-Created: 05/24/10 08:33 1,206.75


5/31/2010 CA 177 Cash Allocation-Created: 05/25/10 08:54 54.00


5/31/2010 CA 198 Cash Allocation-Created: 05/26/10 14:11 1,114.97 -


6/30/2010 CA 223 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/03/10 08:45 76.64 -


5/31/2010 (05/10) Period Totals and Balance 6,820.92 * 2,644.41 - * 4,967.82


6/30/2010 CA 4 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/02/10 09:30 2.34


6/30/2010 CA 27 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/07/10 08:14 7,365.00


6/30/2010 CA 34 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/09/10 09:18 3,780.00


6/30/2010 CA 42 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/09/10 13:16 1,807.57 -


6/30/2010 CA 53 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/09/10 15:36 50.00


6/30/2010 CA 64 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/11/10 08:36 200.00


6/30/2010 CA 73 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/16/10 08:35 299.50


6/30/2010 CA 84 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/16/10 12:32 5,375.11 -


6/30/2010 CA 122 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/23/10 08:47 1,029.26 -


6/30/2010 CA 139 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/24/10 10:42 416.40 -


6/30/2010 CA 180 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/30/10 08:58 638.20


6/30/2010 CA 188 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/30/10 14:49 873.22 -


7/31/2010 CA 225 Cash Allocation-Created: 07/12/10 08:22 73.12 -


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance 12,335.04 * 9,574.68 - * 7,728.18


7/31/2010 CA 8 Cash Allocation-Created: 07/06/10 08:33 7,175.00


7/31/2010 CA 23 Cash Allocation-Created: 07/07/10 13:01 2,073.59 -


7/31/2010 CA 38 Cash Allocation-Created: 07/13/10 07:56 1,087.00


7/31/2010 CA 49 Cash Allocation-Created: 07/14/10 10:06 1,175.45 -


7/31/2010 CA 77 Cash Allocation-Created: 07/21/10 11:08 2,587.60 -


7/31/2010 CA 122 Cash Allocation-Created: 07/27/10 08:37 1,464.71


7/31/2010 CA 144 Cash Allocation-Created: 07/29/10 08:54 1,175.06 -


8/31/2010 CA 178 Cash Allocation-Created: 08/05/10 08:38 102.43 -


7/31/2010 (07/10) Period Totals and Balance 9,726.71 * 7,114.13 - * 10,340.76


8/31/2010 CA 11 Cash Allocation-Created: 08/04/10 08:04 1,186.00


8/31/2010 CA 22 Cash Allocation-Created: 08/04/10 12:58 1,713.78 -


8/31/2010 CA 40 Cash Allocation-Created: 08/11/10 09:45 693.45


8/31/2010 CA 45 Cash Allocation-Created: 08/11/10 12:05 2,206.85 -


8/31/2010 CA 69 Cash Allocation-Created: 08/17/10 10:18 254.00


8/31/2010 CA 92 Cash Allocation-Created: 08/18/10 11:05 2,667.23 -


8/31/2010 CA 149 Cash Allocation-Created: 08/31/10 09:15 1,042.90


8/31/2010 CA 158 Cash Allocation-Created: 09/01/10 14:48 222.00 -


8/31/2010 CA 174 Cash Allocation-Created: 09/08/10 12:25 125.76 -


8/31/2010 (08/10) Period Totals and Balance 3,176.35 * 6,935.62 - * 6,581.49


9/30/2010 CA 8 Cash Allocation-Created: 09/01/10 14:49 2,067.46 -


9/30/2010 CA 21 Cash Allocation-Created: 09/03/10 09:25 905.50


9/30/2010 CA 44 Cash Allocation-Created: 09/09/10 08:01 302.00


9/30/2010 CA 62 Cash Allocation-Created: 09/15/10 10:49 3,559.29 -


9/30/2010 CA 100 Cash Allocation-Created: 09/22/10 09:20 582.42 -


9/30/2010 CA 132 Cash Allocation-Created: 09/27/10 09:07 816.42


9/30/2010 CA 152 Cash Allocation-Created: 09/29/10 14:37 1,957.50 -


10/31/2010 CA 189 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/06/10 09:24 11.00 -


10/31/2010 CA 198 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/14/10 09:12 20.24 -


9/30/2010 (09/10) Period Totals and Balance 2,023.92 * 8,197.91 - * 407.50


10/31/2010 CA 20 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/06/10 10:30 1,320.28 -


10/31/2010 CA 49 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/13/10 14:01 3,179.20 -


10/31/2010 CA 96 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/20/10 09:44 420.55 -


10/31/2010 CA 109 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/22/10 08:50 4,796.19


10/31/2010 CA 128 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/26/10 10:31 1,903.30 -


10/31/2010 CA 146 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/26/10 17:17 5,000.00


10/31/2010 CA 199 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/10/10 15:37 144.08 -


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance 9,796.19 * 6,967.41 - * 3,236.28
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11/30/2010 CA 20 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/03/10 14:12 347.20 -


11/30/2010 CA 50 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/10/10 10:22 4,669.95 -


11/30/2010 CA 64 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/12/10 08:55 3,660.00


11/30/2010 CA 74 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/16/10 08:51 713.10


11/30/2010 CA 85 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/17/10 09:20 821.32 -


11/30/2010 CA 105 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/22/10 08:52 200.00


11/30/2010 CA 122 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/23/10 11:26 151.30 -


11/30/2010 CA 131 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/24/10 10:03 50.00


11/30/2010 CA 143 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/29/10 08:57 1,650.00


11/30/2010 CA 149 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/30/10 09:06 1,072.00


11/30/2010 CA 176 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/01/10 09:13 3,865.00


12/31/2010 CA 197 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/06/10 08:17 447.99 -


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance 11,210.10 * 6,437.76 - * 8,008.62


12/31/2010 CA 5 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/01/10 08:41 1,405.20 -


12/31/2010 CA 16 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/02/10 08:31 42.50


12/31/2010 CA 20 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/03/10 09:25 180.00


12/31/2010 CA 27 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/06/10 08:17 2,865.00


12/31/2010 CA 34 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/07/10 08:15 1,705.28


12/31/2010 CA 39 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/08/10 08:54 425.00


12/31/2010 CA 57 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/09/10 08:18 710.00


12/31/2010 CA 63 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/10/10 08:48 175.00


12/31/2010 CA 66 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/13/10 09:47 50.00


12/31/2010 CA 70 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/14/10 08:50 1,600.00


12/31/2010 CA 76 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/15/10 10:55 425.00


12/31/2010 CA 84 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/16/10 09:21 375.00


12/31/2010 CA 98 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/16/10 10:42 2,601.90 -


12/31/2010 CA 109 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/17/10 08:44 61.00


12/31/2010 CA 118 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/21/10 11:13 4,570.00


12/31/2010 CA 125 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/22/10 09:25 1,430.11


12/31/2010 CA 135 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/22/10 11:04 685.55 -


12/31/2010 CA 165 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/28/10 08:29 1,135.00


12/31/2010 CA 217 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/29/10 14:56 200.00


12/31/2010 CA 225 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/03/11 10:16 770.00


12/31/2010 CA 251 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/12/11 10:59 468.84 -


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance 16,718.89 * 5,161.49 - * 19,566.02


WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance 60,256.70234-11302


1/31/2010 JE 9 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST JANUARY
2010


13.08


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance 13.08 * .00 * 60,269.78


2/28/2010 JE 20 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST 2010
FEBRUARY


10.71


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance 10.71 * .00 * 60,280.49


3/31/2010 JE 21 TO RECORD WISC INTERST 2010 MARCH 7.67


3/31/2010 (03/10) Period Totals and Balance 7.67 * .00 * 60,288.16


4/30/2010 CDJE 16 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 7,610.30


4/30/2010 JE 15 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST APRIL 8.94


4/30/2010 (04/10) Period Totals and Balance 7,619.24 * .00 * 67,907.40


5/31/2010 JE 38 WISC INTEREST MAY 2010 11.22


5/31/2010 (05/10) Period Totals and Balance 11.22 * .00 * 67,918.62


6/30/2010 JE 27 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST EARNED
JUNE 2010


8.88


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance 8.88 * .00 * 67,927.50


7/20/2010 JE 19 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST JULY 5.85


7/31/2010 (07/10) Period Totals and Balance 5.85 * .00 * 67,933.35


8/31/2010 JE 12 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST AUGUST 6.33


8/31/2010 (08/10) Period Totals and Balance 6.33 * .00 * 67,939.68


9/12/2010 JE 16 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST SEPTEMBER 5.42
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9/30/2010 (09/10) Period Totals and Balance 5.42 * .00 * 67,945.10


10/31/2010 CRJE 8 TO RECORD TRANSFER 5,000.00 -


10/31/2010 JE 8 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST 5.48


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance 5.48 * 5,000.00 - * 62,950.58


11/20/2010 JE 15 WISC INTEREST 2010 NOVEMBER 4.14


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance 4.14 * .00 * 62,954.72


12/31/2010 JE 35 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST DECEMBER 3.21


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance 3.21 * .00 * 62,957.93


RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance .00234-13012


12/31/2010 JE 29 2010 REVENUE RECEIVED IN 2011 325.00


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance 325.00 * .00 * 325.00


ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance 755.96 -234-21100


1/6/2010 AP 106 Summary Transactions from AP System 920.00 -


1/6/2010 CDA 33585 BANKSTON, KAREN 920.00


1/6/2010 CDA 33672 ROUNDYS 525.59


1/13/2010 AP 193 Summary Transactions from AP System 175.03 -


1/13/2010 CDA 33703 BANKSTON, KAREN 144.08


1/13/2010 CDA 33711 COMDATA CORPORATION 223.50


1/13/2010 CDA 33711 COMDATA CORPORATION 8.25 -


1/13/2010 CDA 33750 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 15.12


1/13/2010 CDA 33761 SMYTH, MARGARET 30.95


1/20/2010 AP 251 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,148.49 -


1/20/2010 CDA 33797 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,100.00


1/20/2010 CDA 33832 SMYTH, MARGARET 48.49


1/27/2010 AP 337 Summary Transactions from AP System 657.33 -


1/27/2010 CDA 33895 ROUNDYS 558.78


1/27/2010 CDA 33901 SMYTH, MARGARET 98.55


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance 3,665.06 * 2,909.10 - * .00


2/3/2010 AP 64 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,946.65 -


2/3/2010 CDA 33929 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,272.71


2/3/2010 CDA 33963 ROUNDYS 606.74


2/3/2010 CDA 33965 SMYTH, MARGARET 67.20


2/17/2010 AP 345 Summary Transactions from AP System 2,475.85 -


2/17/2010 CDA 34030 BANKSTON, KAREN 640.00


2/17/2010 CDA 34042 COMDATA CORPORATION 1,047.61


2/17/2010 CDA 34079 ROUNDYS 676.34


2/17/2010 CDA 34081 SMYTH, MARGARET 111.90


2/24/2010 AP 486 Summary Transactions from AP System 34.27 -


2/24/2010 CDA 34166 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 15.37


2/24/2010 CDA 34179 SMYTH, MARGARET 18.90


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance 4,456.77 * 4,456.77 - * .00


3/3/2010 AP 86 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,310.87 -


3/3/2010 CDA 34213 BANKSTON, KAREN 647.00


3/3/2010 CDA 34246 ROUNDYS 639.57


3/3/2010 CDA 34247 SMYTH, MARGARET 24.30


3/10/2010 AP 257 Summary Transactions from AP System 471.07 -


3/10/2010 CDA 34277 COMDATA CORPORATION 455.37


3/10/2010 CDA 34299 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 15.70


3/17/2010 AP 357 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,178.73 -


3/17/2010 CDA 34333 BANKSTON, KAREN 550.00


3/17/2010 CDA 34369 ROUNDYS 628.73


3/24/2010 AP 428 Summary Transactions from AP System 99.88 -


3/24/2010 CDA 34414 QUALE, LOIS 49.88


3/24/2010 CDA 34418 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 50.00


3/31/2010 AP 488 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,007.71 -


3/31/2010 CDA 34437 BANKSTON, KAREN 910.02
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3/31/2010 CDA 34444 FORTNEY, RUTH 30.74


3/31/2010 CDA 34458 SMYTH, MARGARET 66.95


3/31/2010 (03/10) Period Totals and Balance 4,068.26 * 4,068.26 - * .00


4/7/2010 AP 90 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,318.00 -


4/7/2010 CDA 34483 COMDATA CORPORATION 624.08


4/7/2010 CDA 34503 ROUNDYS 663.59


4/7/2010 CDA 34505 SMYTH, MARGARET 30.33


4/14/2010 AP 295 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,760.76 -


4/14/2010 CDA 34527 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,592.78


4/14/2010 CDA 34588 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 15.70


4/14/2010 CDA 34592 QUALE, LOIS 65.88


4/14/2010 CDA 34599 SMYTH, MARGARET 86.40


4/21/2010 AP 418 Summary Transactions from AP System 581.82 -


4/21/2010 CDA 34658 HANSON ELECTRONICS 29.98


4/21/2010 CDA 34687 ROUNDYS 551.84


4/28/2010 AP 489 Summary Transactions from AP System 682.65 -


4/28/2010 CDA 34725 FORTNEY, RUTH 16.09


4/28/2010 CDA 34741 ROUNDYS 666.56


4/30/2010 (04/10) Period Totals and Balance 4,343.23 * 4,343.23 - * .00


5/5/2010 AP 85 Summary Transactions from AP System 700.00 -


5/5/2010 CDA 35109 BANKSTON, KAREN 700.00


5/12/2010 AP 281 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,513.69 -


5/12/2010 CDA 35178 COMDATA CORPORATION 893.71


5/12/2010 CDA 35209 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 15.70


5/12/2010 CDA 35220 ROUNDYS 554.28


5/12/2010 CDA 35222 SMYTH, MARGARET 50.00


5/19/2010 AP 400 Summary Transactions from AP System 52.80 -


5/19/2010 CDA 35288 SMYTH, MARGARET 52.80


5/26/2010 AP 462 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,114.97 -


5/26/2010 CDA 35312 BANKSTON, KAREN 394.56


5/26/2010 CDA 35331 ROUNDYS 720.41


5/31/2010 (05/10) Period Totals and Balance 3,381.46 * 3,381.46 - * .00


6/9/2010 AP 185 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,807.57 -


6/9/2010 CDA 35399 BANKSTON, KAREN 710.00


6/9/2010 CDA 35425 ROUNDYS 659.57


6/9/2010 CDA 35428 STODDARD'S 438.00


6/16/2010 AP 324 Summary Transactions from AP System 5,375.11 -


6/16/2010 CDA 35462 COMDATA CORPORATION 726.98


6/16/2010 CDA 35496 SMYTH, MARGARET 53.13


6/16/2010 CDA 35501 STOUGHTON COUNTRY CLUB 4,595.00


6/23/2010 AP 462 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,029.26 -


6/23/2010 AP 479 Summary Transactions from AP System 416.40 -


6/23/2010 CDA 35526 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,013.08


6/23/2010 CDA 35549 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 16.18


6/23/2010 CDA 35575 SMYTH, MARGARET 416.40


6/30/2010 AP 559 Summary Transactions from AP System 873.22 -


6/30/2010 CDA 35584 BOY SCOUT OF AMERICA-TROOP 164 143.00


6/30/2010 CDA 35618 Void - Void Check


6/30/2010 CDA 35649 ROUNDYS 730.22


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance 9,501.56 * 9,501.56 - * .00


7/7/2010 AP 85 Summary Transactions from AP System 2,073.59 -


7/7/2010 CDA 35669 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,327.48


7/7/2010 CDA 35694 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 15.92


7/7/2010 CDA 35699 ROUNDYS 730.19


7/14/2010 AP 209 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,175.45 -


7/14/2010 CDA 35723 COMDATA CORPORATION 1,035.01


7/14/2010 CDA 35754 SMYTH, MARGARET 140.44


7/21/2010 AP 353 Summary Transactions from AP System 2,587.60 -
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7/21/2010 CDA 35781 BANKSTON, KAREN 2,149.60


7/21/2010 CDA 35818 STODDARD'S 438.00


7/28/2010 AP 465 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,175.06 -


7/28/2010 CDA 35882 ROUNDYS 765.26


7/28/2010 CDA 35886 SMYTH, MARGARET 409.80


7/31/2010 (07/10) Period Totals and Balance 7,011.70 * 7,011.70 - * .00


8/4/2010 AP 84 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,713.78 -


8/4/2010 CDA 35910 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,650.00


8/4/2010 CDA 35943 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 15.92


8/4/2010 CDA 35951 SMYTH, MARGARET 47.86


8/11/2010 AP 253 Summary Transactions from AP System 2,206.85 -


8/11/2010 CDA 35980 COMDATA CORPORATION 1,410.55


8/11/2010 CDA 36011 ROUNDYS 751.50


8/11/2010 CDA 36015 SMYTH, MARGARET 44.80


8/18/2010 AP 398 Summary Transactions from AP System 2,667.23 -


8/18/2010 CDA 36042 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,720.00


8/18/2010 CDA 36096 ROUNDYS 947.23


8/25/2010 AP 412 Summary Transactions from AP System 222.00 -


8/25/2010 CDA 36121 DOLLAR GENERAL 222.00


8/31/2010 (08/10) Period Totals and Balance 6,809.86 * 6,809.86 - * .00


9/1/2010 AP 107 Summary Transactions from AP System 2,067.46 -


9/1/2010 CDA 36132 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,350.00


9/1/2010 CDA 36170 ROUNDYS 667.46


9/1/2010 CDA 36178 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 50.00


9/15/2010 AP 305 Summary Transactions from AP System 3,559.29 -


9/15/2010 CDA 36253 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,360.00


9/15/2010 CDA 36257 COMDATA CORPORATION 1,382.93


9/15/2010 CDA 36273 ROUNDYS 807.15


9/15/2010 CDA 36275 SMYTH, MARGARET 9.21


9/22/2010 AP 536 Summary Transactions from AP System 582.42 -


9/22/2010 CDA 36371 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 16.20


9/22/2010 CDA 36382 SMYTH, MARGARET 566.22


9/29/2010 AP 639 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,957.50 -


9/29/2010 CDA 36423 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,300.46


9/29/2010 CDA 36452 ROUNDYS 657.04


9/30/2010 (09/10) Period Totals and Balance 8,166.67 * 8,166.67 - * .00


10/6/2010 AP 99 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,320.28 -


10/6/2010 CDA 36474 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,304.32


10/6/2010 CDA 36502 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 15.96


10/13/2010 AP 219 Summary Transactions from AP System 3,179.20 -


10/13/2010 CDA 36532 COMDATA CORPORATION 1,152.25


10/13/2010 CDA 36562 ROUNDYS 776.95


10/13/2010 CDA 36564 SHARE 1,250.00


10/20/2010 AP 300 Summary Transactions from AP System 420.55 -


10/20/2010 CDA 36616 SMYTH, MARGARET 420.55


10/27/2010 AP 426 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,903.30 -


10/27/2010 CDA 36647 FORTNEY, RUTH 1,657.54


10/27/2010 CDA 36673 SMYTH, MARGARET 245.76


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance 6,823.33 * 6,823.33 - * .00


11/3/2010 AP 84 Summary Transactions from AP System 347.20 -


11/3/2010 CDA 36694 BANKSTON, KAREN 34.82


11/3/2010 CDA 36725 SMYTH, MARGARET 312.38


11/10/2010 AP 180 Summary Transactions from AP System 4,669.95 -


11/10/2010 CDA 36751 COMDATA CORPORATION 1,209.47


11/10/2010 CDA 36762 OAKLAND, ANN MARIE 400.62


11/10/2010 CDA 36764 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 15.68


11/10/2010 CDA 36766 ROUNDYS 843.98


11/10/2010 CDA 36769 SMYTH, MARGARET 2,200.20
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11/17/2010 AP 363 Summary Transactions from AP System 821.32 -


11/17/2010 CDA 36885 ROUNDYS 821.32


11/24/2010 AP 501 Summary Transactions from AP System 151.30 -


11/24/2010 CDA 36970 SHARE 125.00


11/24/2010 CDA 36972 SMYTH, MARGARET 26.30


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance 5,989.77 * 5,989.77 - * .00


12/1/2010 AP 44 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,405.20 -


12/1/2010 CDA 37000 OAKLAND, ANN MARIE 205.20


12/1/2010 CDA 37006 SMYTH, MARGARET 1,200.00


12/15/2010 AP 287 Summary Transactions from AP System 2,601.90 -


12/15/2010 CDA 37077 COMDATA CORPORATION 1,211.61


12/15/2010 CDA 37106 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 16.00


12/15/2010 CDA 37112 ROUNDYS 1,374.29


12/22/2010 AP 453 Summary Transactions from AP System 685.55 -


12/22/2010 CDA 37180 ROUNDYS 685.55


1/5/2011 AP 570 Summary Transactions from AP System 13,112.00 -


1/12/2011 AP 675 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,995.10 -


1/26/2011 AP 787 Summary Transactions from AP System 546.63 -


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance 4,692.65 * 20,346.38 - * 15,653.73 -


FUND BALANCE: FOOD PANTRY 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance 73,510.03 -234-39000


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .00 * 73,510.03 -


INTEREST - FOOD PANTRY 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance .00234-48110


1/31/2010 JE 9 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST JANUARY
2010


13.08 -


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 13.08 - * 13.08 -


2/28/2010 JE 20 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST 2010
FEBRUARY


10.71 -


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 10.71 - * 23.79 -


3/31/2010 JE 21 TO RECORD WISC INTERST 2010 MARCH 7.67 -


3/31/2010 (03/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 7.67 - * 31.46 -


4/30/2010 JE 15 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST APRIL 8.94 -


4/30/2010 (04/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 8.94 - * 40.40 -


5/31/2010 JE 38 WISC INTEREST MAY 2010 11.22 -


5/31/2010 (05/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 11.22 - * 51.62 -


6/30/2010 JE 27 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST EARNED
JUNE 2010


8.88 -


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 8.88 - * 60.50 -


7/20/2010 JE 19 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST JULY 5.85 -


7/31/2010 (07/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 5.85 - * 66.35 -


8/31/2010 JE 12 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST AUGUST 6.33 -


8/31/2010 (08/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 6.33 - * 72.68 -


9/12/2010 JE 16 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST SEPTEMBER 5.42 -


9/30/2010 (09/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 5.42 - * 78.10 -


10/31/2010 JE 8 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST 5.48 -


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 5.48 - * 83.58 -


11/20/2010 JE 15 WISC INTEREST 2010 NOVEMBER 4.14 -


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 4.14 - * 87.72 -


12/31/2010 JE 35 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST DECEMBER 3.21 -


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 3.21 - * 90.93 -


YTD Encumbrances .00 YTD Actual 90.93 - Total 90.93 - YTD Budget .00 Unearned 90.93( )
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FOOD PANTRY DONATIONS 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance .00234-48550


1/6/2010 CR 3004594 FOOD PANTRY - VORNDRAN, JOHN 100.00 -


1/6/2010 CR 3004595 FOOD PANTRY - LIGGETT, JOSEPH 74.93 -


1/6/2010 CR 3004596 FOOD PANTRY - FRAZIER, TIMOTHY 140.00 -


1/6/2010 CR 3004597 FOOD PANTRY - TRENTZ, MARCIA 10.00 -


1/6/2010 CR 3004598 FOOD PANTRY - UNIVERSAL SILENCER 25.00 -


1/6/2010 CR 3004599 90TH B-DAY PARTY - SVEUM, ART & IRENE 200.00 -


1/6/2010 CR 3004600 FOOD PANTRY - COVENANT CHURCH -
LYDDA CI


40.00 -


1/13/2010 CR 3004627 FOOD PANTRY - REILAND, STEVE 20.00 -


1/13/2010 CR 3004628 FOOD PANTRY - HEINRICHS, EILEEN 10.00 -


1/13/2010 CR 3004629 FOOD PANTRY - HERMUNDSTAD, ORIN &
DOROTH


50.00 -


1/13/2010 CR 3004630 FOOD PANTRY - FIRST LUTHERAN
CHURCH


823.00 -


1/13/2010 CR 3004631 FOOD PANTRY - BECKWITH, BERNARD 10.00 -


1/13/2010 CR 3004632 FOOD PANTRY - GOOD SHEPHERD BY THE
LAKE


5.00 -


1/13/2010 CR 3004633 FOOD PANTRY - GOOD SHEPHERD BY THE
LAKE


5.00 -


1/13/2010 CR 3004634 FOOD PANTRY - KEGONSA SCHOOL
FAMILIES


88.00 -


1/13/2010 CR 3004635 FOOD PANTRY - EMPLOYEES OF DANE CO
HUMAN


21.66 -


1/14/2010 CR 3004641 FOOD PANTRY - ROTARY CLUB OF
STOUGHTON


1,000.00 -


1/14/2010 CR 3004642 FOOD PANTRY - BAUMBACH, RALPH &
WILMA


15.00 -


1/14/2010 CR 3004643 IHO SVEUMS - JOHNSON, JERRY 20.00 -


1/19/2010 CR 3004661 INO FRANCES JENSEN - NELSON, KEN &
MARJO


50.00 -


1/19/2010 CR 3004662 FOOD PANTRY - ELVEKROG, NANCY 60.00 -


1/19/2010 CR 3004663 FOOD PANTRY - FIRST LUTHERAN
CHURCH


50.00 -


1/19/2010 CR 3004666 FOOD PANTRY - HS STUDENT COUNCIL &
KEY C


264.11 -


1/22/2010 CR 3004675 FOOD PANTRY - NECA IBEW LOCAL UNION
159


200.00 -


1/22/2010 CR 3004676 FOOD PANTRY - LANNY
YOUNG/WOODWARD COMMU


25.00 -


1/22/2010 CR 3004677 IHO ELIOT & JEAN ELLIOTT - KIEFER,
WAYNE


25.00 -


1/22/2010 CR 3004678 FOOD PANTRY - ASLESON, RICHARD &
JEAN


100.00 -


1/22/2010 CR 3004679 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 5.00 -


1/29/2010 CR 3004713 IMO GEORGENN QUAM - HALVERSON, RON
& MAR


20.00 -


1/29/2010 CR 3004714 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 30.00 -


1/29/2010 CR 3004715 FOOD PANTRY - STOUGHTON LIONESS 25.00 -


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 3,511.70 - * 3,511.70 -


2/2/2010 CR 3004727 FOOD PANTRY - ROSTOWFSKE, MARK 100.00 -


2/2/2010 CR 3004728 FOOD PANTRY - BUCKETS FOR HUNGER 300.00 -


2/2/2010 CR 3004729 FOOD PANTRY - ORTIZ, CONNIE 40.00 -


2/2/2010 CR 3004730 FOOD PANTRY - ALLIANT ENERGY
FOUNDATION


25.00 -


2/2/2010 CR 3004731 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 5.00 -


2/4/2010 CR 3004734 FOOD PANTRY - HANSON,DAVID/STOTON
TRLRS


160.00 -


2/10/2010 CR 3004754 FOOD PANTRY - MOESER, BEULAH 50.00 -







CITY OF STOUGHTON Detail Ledger - YTD DETAIL Page: 9


Period: 01/10 - 12/10 Apr 06, 2011 02:25pm


Date Journal Ref No Payee or Description GL Acct No Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance


FOOD PANTRY DONATIONS (Continuation of Account) 234-48550


2/10/2010 CR 3004755 FOOD PANTRY - HEINRICHS, EILEEN 10.00 -


2/10/2010 CR 3004756 FOOD PANTRY - EVENSON, STANLEY 10.00 -


2/10/2010 CR 3004757 FOOD PANTRY - STOUGHTON EDUCATION
ASSOC.


489.06 -


2/23/2010 CR 3004796 FOOD PANTRY - SCHMALLE, ANNE 40.00 -


2/23/2010 CR 3004797 FOOD PANTRY - EL RIO GRANDE 75.00 -


2/23/2010 CR 3004798 FOOD PANTRY - GRIFFIN, JIM 40.00 -


2/23/2010 CR 3004799 FOOD PANTRY - JANNY, LOIS 25.00 -


2/23/2010 CR 3004800 FOOD PANTRY - BENHAM, DOUG & JEAN 250.00 -


2/23/2010 CR 3004801 FOOD PANTRY - SAVITT, MICHAEL 25.00 -


2/23/2010 CR 3004802 FOOD PANTRY - SAVITT, MICHAEL 25.00 -


2/23/2010 CR 3004803 FOOD PANTRY - CHRIST LUTHERAN
CHURCH


108.00 -


2/23/2010 CR 3004812 FOOD PANTRY - KIWANIS CLUB 321.00 -


2/23/2010 CR 3004813 FOOD PANTRY - STOUGHTON
LION/LIONESS


50.33 -


2/25/2010 CR 3004835 IHO THE FORTNEY'S - HESS, CHARLES &
KAY


100.00 -


2/25/2010 CR 3004836 FOOD PANTRY - VORNDRAN, JOHN & JUDY 100.00 -


2/25/2010 CR 3004837 FOOD PANTRY - ROUNDY'S WE CARE
PROGRAM


293.78 -


2/25/2010 CR 3004838 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 30.00 -


2/25/2010 CR 3004839 FOOD PANTRY - GOOD SHEPHERD BY THE
LAKE


20.00 -


2/25/2010 CR 3004840 FOOD PANTRY - ROUNDY'S WE CARE
PROGRAM


63.69 -


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 2,755.86 - * 6,267.56 -


3/5/2010 CR 3004877 IHO FORTNEY'S - CHRISTENSON, STEVE &
KRI


25.00 -


3/5/2010 CR 3004878 IHO FORTNEYS - FJELSTAD, NORMAN &
BECKY


25.00 -


3/5/2010 CR 3004879 IHO FORTNEYS - FURSTENBERG, JIM &
BARBAR


20.00 -


3/5/2010 CR 3004880 IHO FORTNEYS - OLSON 50.00 -


3/5/2010 CR 3004881 IHO FORTNEYS - FOUTS, JIM & FRANK
ZYCH


50.00 -


3/5/2010 CR 3004882 IHO FORTNEYS - SUNDBY, FRED & MARY 25.00 -


3/5/2010 CR 3004883 IHO FORTNEYS - ANONYMOUS 180.00 -


3/5/2010 CR 3004884 FOOD PANTRY - HEINRICHS, EILEEN 10.00 -


3/5/2010 CR 3004885 FOOD PANTRY - ARK, JIM & MARY 100.00 -


3/9/2010 CR 3004901 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 20.00 -


3/9/2010 CR 3004902 FOOD PANTRY - GAMOKE, JAMES &
KATHLEEN


100.00 -


3/9/2010 CR 3004903 FOOD PANTRY - FOX PRAIRIE POP FUND 55.41 -


3/9/2010 CR 3004904 FOOD PANTRY - VORNDRAN, JOHN & JUDY 100.00 -


3/9/2010 CR 3004905 FOOD PANTRY - UNIROYAL CREDIT
UNION-SORE


50.00 -


3/12/2010 CR 3004922 FOOD PANTRY - ASLESON, RICHARD &
JEAN


100.00 -


3/12/2010 CR 3004923 FOOD PANTRY - ELVEKROG, NANCY 60.00 -


3/12/2010 CR 3004924 FOOD PANTRY - BUSS, KRISTIE &
MATTHEW


5.00 -


3/12/2010 CR 3004925 FOOD PANTRY - RAMBERG, MARK &
SUSAN


5.00 -


3/12/2010 CR 3004926 FOOD PANTRY - CHART, SHIRLENE 15.00 -


3/12/2010 CR 3004927 JEANS DAY FOR A CAUSE - EVERGREEN
STATE


81.40 -


3/16/2010 CR 3004941 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 5.00 -
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FOOD PANTRY DONATIONS (Continuation of Account) 234-48550


3/16/2010 CR 3004942 FOOD PANTRY - GOOD SHEPHERD BY THE
LAKE


10.00 -


3/16/2010 CR 3004943 FOOD PANTRY - HALVERSON, KARLIE 2.00 -


3/16/2010 CR 3004944 FOOD PANTRY - HALVERSON, KENDRA 2.00 -


3/16/2010 CR 3004945 FOOD PANTRY - CUMMINS 578.01 -


3/22/2010 CR 3005169 FOOD PANTRY - LIONESS (MARIA
LUCHSINGER)


66.00 -


3/22/2010 CR 3005170 FOOD PANTRY - REUTER, LOUISE 40.00 -


3/25/2010 CR 3005407 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 30.00 -


3/25/2010 CR 3005408 FOOD PANTRY - GOOD SHEPHERD BY THE
LAKE


15.00 -


3/31/2010 CR 3005612 FOOD PANTRY - FIRST LUTHERAN
CHURCH


520.00 -


3/31/2010 CR 3005613 FOOD PANTRY - DYBEVIK, DALE & LOIS 40.00 -


3/31/2010 (03/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 2,384.82 - * 8,652.38 -


4/16/2010 CR 3006005 FOOD PANTRY - VORNDRAN, JOHN 100.00 -


4/16/2010 CR 3006008 FOOD PANTRY - FIRST PRESBYTERIAN
CHURCH


50.00 -


4/16/2010 CR 3006009 FOOD PANTRY - HEINRICHS, EILEEN 10.00 -


4/16/2010 CR 3006010 FOOD PANTRY - CALKINS, TREVOR &
CINDY


100.00 -


4/16/2010 CR 3006011 FOOD PANTRY - GOOD SHEPHERD BY THE
LAKE


10.00 -


4/16/2010 CR 3006012 FOOD PANTRY - HEITKE, CHARLOTTE 25.00 -


4/16/2010 CR 3006013 FOOD PANTRY - WHEELER, RONIE &
AUTUMN


25.00 -


4/16/2010 CR 3006014 FOOD PANTRY - WOODHOUSE, LAURIE 25.00 -


4/16/2010 CR 3006015 FOOD PANTRY - SAUNDERS, LINDA 25.00 -


4/16/2010 CR 3006016 FOOD PANTRY - OLSON, PAUL 50.00 -


4/16/2010 CR 3006017 FOOD PANTRY - SAVITT, MICHAEL & SUE 50.00 -


4/16/2010 CR 3006018 FOOD PANTRY - WHITE, MICHAEL & MARY
JO


50.00 -


4/16/2010 CR 3006019 FOOD PANTRY - RNA 3264 RUTLAND,
DUNN


5.00 -


4/16/2010 CR 3006020 FOOD PANTRY - GRANT, S OR K 100.00 -


4/16/2010 CR 3006021 FOOD PANTRY - FIRST LUTHERAN
CHURCH


560.00 -


4/16/2010 CR 3006022 FOOD PANTRY - KAHL, BRIAN & AMY 10.00 -


4/16/2010 CR 3006023 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 44.00 -


4/26/2010 CR 3006048 FOOD PANTRY - CALKIUS, ASHLEE 5.00 -


4/26/2010 CR 3006056 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 5.00 -


4/29/2010 CR 3006076 FOOD PANTRY - CHRIST LUTHERAN
CHURCH


253.05 -


4/29/2010 CR 3006077 FOOD PANTRY - CHRIST LUTHERAN
CHURCH


316.07 -


4/29/2010 CR 3006078 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 5.00 -


4/29/2010 CR 3006079 FOOD PANTRY - STOUGHTON LIONESS
CLUB


231.07 -


4/29/2010 CR 3006080 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 15.00 -


4/29/2010 CR 3006081 BENEFIT RIDE - HANSON PEST
MANAGEMENT


25.00 -


4/29/2010 CR 3006082 BENEFIT RIDE - ZIEGLER FINANCIAL
GROUP


25.00 -


4/29/2010 CR 3006083 BENEFIT RIDE - MCDONNELL, SCOTT &
SARAH


20.00 -


4/29/2010 CR 3006084 BENEFIT RIDE - SERSTD, RICHARD 25.00 -


4/29/2010 CR 3006085 BENEFIT RIDE - TEIGEN, ODEAN &
KATHERINE


20.00 -







CITY OF STOUGHTON Detail Ledger - YTD DETAIL Page: 11


Period: 01/10 - 12/10 Apr 06, 2011 02:25pm


Date Journal Ref No Payee or Description GL Acct No Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance


4/29/2010 CR 3006086 BENEFIT RIDE - KINAS, SUSAN & PAUL 40.00 -


4/29/2010 CR 3006087 BENEFIT RIDE - RICK'S LAWN & GARDEN 845.00 -


4/30/2010 (04/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 3,069.19 - * 11,721.57 -


5/7/2010 CR 3006118 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 5.00 -


5/7/2010 CR 3006119 FOOD PANTRY - O'DONNELL, THOMAS &
ANGELA


100.00 -


5/7/2010 CR 3006120 FOOD PANTRY - VORNDRAN, JOHN & JUDY 100.00 -


5/7/2010 CR 3006121 FOOD PANTRY - HEINRICHS, EILEEN 10.00 -


5/7/2010 CR 3006122 FOOD PANTRY - ARMSTRONG, RUTH ANN 20.00 -


5/7/2010 CR 3006123 FOOD PANTRY - SAVITT, MICHAEL 25.00 -


5/7/2010 CR 3006124 FOOD PANTRY - BANKSTON, KAREN &
GARY


25.00 -


5/11/2010 CR 3006136 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 2.66 -


5/11/2010 CR 3006137 FOOD PANTRY - POSTAL WORKERS DRIVE 87.00 -


5/11/2010 CR 3006138 FOOD PANTRY - NURSES FOOD DRIVE 5,898.20 -


5/14/2010 CR 3006155 FOOD PANTRY - SHERMAN, T.N. & JERRIE 100.00 -


5/14/2010 CR 3006156 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 1.00 -


5/21/2010 CR 3006174 FOOD PANTRY - ELVEKROG, NANCY 60.00 -


5/21/2010 CR 3006175 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 5.00 -


5/21/2010 CR 3006176 FOOD PANTRY - VFW AUXILLARY
MEETINGS


22.75 -


5/21/2010 CR 3006182 FOOD PANTRY - KIWANIS 119.00 -


5/21/2010 CR 3006183 FOOD PANTRY-ANONYMOUS DONATION -
SUMMIT


1,000.00 -


5/24/2010 CR 3006184 FOOD PANTRY - LIONESS CLUB 54.00 -


5/31/2010 (05/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 7,634.61 - * 19,356.18 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006233 FOOD PANTRY - SAVITT TTEE, MICHAEL 25.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006234 FOOD PANTRY - HENRICHS, EILEEN 10.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006235 FOOD PANTRY - KUEHN, MARK & JULIE 75.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006236 FOOD PANTRY - PLEASANT SPRINGS
GARDEN CL


400.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006237 FOOD PANTRY - GOOD SHEPHERD BY THE
LAKE


10.00 -


6/10/2010 CR 3006323 FOOD PANTRY - POSTAL WORKERS 10.00 -


6/10/2010 CR 3006324 IMO HELEN GRENNAN - MCFADDEN, NEIL &
LOI


25.00 -


6/10/2010 CR 3006325 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 25.00 -


6/10/2010 CR 3006326 FOOD PANTRY - VORNDRAN, JOHN & JUDY 100.00 -


6/10/2010 CR 3006327 FOOD PANTRY - ARMSTRONG, HERB &
RUTH ANN


20.00 -


6/10/2010 CR 3006328 FOOD PANTRY - REUTER, LOUISE 20.00 -


6/15/2010 CR 3006330 FOOD PANTRY - ROUNDYS 299.50 -


6/29/2010 CR 3006390 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 20.00 -


6/29/2010 CR 3006391 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 5.00 -


6/29/2010 CR 3006392 NURSE'S DRIVE - NURSE'S DRIVE 20.00 -


6/29/2010 CR 3006393 FOOD PANTRY - PROMEGA CORPORATION 150.00 -


6/29/2010 CR 3006394 FOOD PANTRY - B & G FOODS 400.00 -


6/30/2010 JE 1 SUNSHINE FUND DONATION TO FOOD
PANTRY


50.00 -


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 1,664.50 - * 21,020.68 -


7/2/2010 CR 3006413 FOOD PANTRY - FIRST PRESBYTERIAN
CHURCH


50.00 -


7/2/2010 CR 3006414 FOOD PANTRY - ALLIANT ENERGY 25.00 -


7/2/2010 CR 3006415 FOOD PANTRY - JACK DELOSS TAYLOR
TRUST


6,000.00 -


7/2/2010 CR 3006416 BAR CRAWL DONATION - HULL'S NEVER
MIND B


100.00 -


7/2/2010 CR 3006417 BAR CRAWL DONATION - MAIN STREET
POUR HO


100.00 -
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7/2/2010 CR 3006418 BAR CRAWL DONATIONS - MACHO, JAMES 900.00 -


7/12/2010 CR 3006435 FOOD PANTRY - VORNDRAN, JOHN & JUDY 100.00 -


7/12/2010 CR 3006436 FOOD PANTRY - HEINRICHS, EILEEN 10.00 -


7/12/2010 CR 3006437 FOOD PANTRY - FIRST LUTHERAN
CHURCH


870.00 -


7/12/2010 CR 3006438 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 82.00 -


7/12/2010 CR 3006439 FOOD PANTRY - ARMSTRONG, RUTH 20.00 -


7/12/2010 CR 3006440 FOOD PANTRY - LAKEVIEW CHURCH 5.00 -


7/13/2010 CR 7000781 FOOD PANTRY


7/26/2010 CR 3006485 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 5.00 -


7/26/2010 CR 3006486 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 2.00 -


7/26/2010 CR 3006487 FOOD PANTRY - KLINK, SARA 75.00 -


7/26/2010 CR 3006488 FOOD PANTRY - TRENTZ, MARCIA 10.00 -


7/26/2010 CR 3006489 FOOD PANTRY - SCHNEIDER, DON &
DONNA


25.00 -


7/26/2010 CR 3006490 FOOD PANTRY - SAVITT, MICAHEL 25.00 -


7/26/2010 CR 3006491 FOOD PANTRY - SAVITT, MICHAEL 25.00 -


7/26/2010 CR 3006492 FOOD PANTRY - MATSON, DAN & DIANE 100.00 -


7/26/2010 CR 3006493 FOOD PANTRY - REILAND, STEVE 20.00 -


7/26/2010 CR 3006494 FOOD PANTRY - CUMMINS FILTRATION
EMPLOYE


200.00 -


7/26/2010 CR 3006495 FOOD PANTRY - LUTHER, JOHN 20.00 -


7/26/2010 CR 3006496 FOOD PANTRY - HOLZHUTER, BARBARA 20.00 -


7/26/2010 CR 3006497 FOOD PANTRY - SMOKEY'S AUTO BODY 75.00 -


7/26/2010 CR 3006498 FOOD PANTRY - WENDORF
CONSTRUCTION


150.00 -


7/26/2010 CR 3006499 FOOD PANTRY - CONANT AUTOMOTIVE 700.00 -


7/31/2010 (07/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 9,714.00 - * 30,734.68 -


8/2/2010 CR 3006576 FOOD PANTRY - HEINRICHS, EILEEN 10.00 -


8/2/2010 CR 3006577 FOOD PANTRY - DONALDSON, LARRY 50.00 -


8/2/2010 CR 3006578 FOOD PANTRY - INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD


50.00 -


8/2/2010 CR 3006579 FOOD PANTRY - MULLEN, THOMAS &
CHARLOTTE


50.00 -


8/2/2010 CR 3006580 FOOD PANTRY - REUTER, LOUISE 20.00 -


8/2/2010 CR 3006581 FOOD PANTRY - OBRECHT, RICHARD 450.00 -


8/2/2010 CR 3006582 FOOD PANTRY - LAKEVIEW CHURCH 400.00 -


8/2/2010 CR 3006583 FOOD PANTRY - ELVEKROG, NANCY 60.00 -


8/2/2010 CR 3006584 FOOD PANTRY - KIWANIS 96.00 -


8/10/2010 CR 3006592 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 100.00 -


8/10/2010 CR 3006593 FOOD PANTRY - JANNY, LOIS 25.00 -


8/10/2010 CR 3006594 FOOD PANTRY - VORNDRAN, JOHN &
JUDITH


100.00 -


8/10/2010 CR 3006595 FOOD PANTRY - CHRIST LUTHERAN
CHURCH


372.83 -


8/10/2010 CR 3006596 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 20.00 -


8/10/2010 CR 3006597 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 30.00 -


8/10/2010 CR 3006598 FOOD PANTRY - ARMSTRONG, RUTH 20.00 -


8/16/2010 CR 3006618 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 5.00 -


8/16/2010 CR 3006619 FOOD PANTRY - SAVITT, MICHAEL & SUE 25.00 -


8/16/2010 CR 3006620 FOOD PANTRY - ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF
AMERICA


200.00 -


8/16/2010 CR 3006621 FOOD PANTRY - ASSOCIATED BANK
EMPLOYEES


24.00 -


8/30/2010 CR 3006650 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 10.00 -


8/30/2010 CR 3006651 FOOD PANTRY - MATENAER, PAUL &
MARGARET


60.00 -


8/30/2010 CR 3006656 FOOD PANTRY - HAYTER, ANNETTE 50.00 -


8/30/2010 CR 3006657 FOOD PANTRY - BLACKHAWK COMMUNITY
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CU 818.00 -


8/30/2010 CR 3006658 FOOD PANTRY - WINECKE, ANN MARIE 50.00 -


8/30/2010 CR 3006659 FOOD PANTRY - GOOD SHEPHERD BY THE
LAKE


5.00 -


8/31/2010 (08/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 3,100.83 - * 33,835.51 -


9/2/2010 CR 3006665 FOOD PANTRY - SEA-EAAS STOUGHTON
SCHOOLS


905.50 -


9/8/2010 CR 3006675 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 5.00 -


9/8/2010 CR 3006676 FOOD PANTRY - FENDRICK, RUTH & HERB 50.00 -


9/8/2010 CR 3006677 FOOD PANTRY - ARMSTRONG, RUTH ANN
& HERB


20.00 -


9/8/2010 CR 3006678 FOOD PANTRY - HEINRICHS, EILEEN 10.00 -


9/8/2010 CR 3006679 FOOD PANTRY - SAVITT, MICHAEL & SUE 25.00 -


9/8/2010 CR 3006680 FOOD PANTRY - REILAND, STEVE 20.00 -


9/8/2010 CR 3006681 FOOD PANTRY - TIKALSKY, JOYCE 75.00 -


9/8/2010 CR 3006682 FOOD PANTRY - KILLEEN, ERLENE 85.50 -


9/24/2010 CR 3006748 FOOD PANTRY - ELVEKROG, NANCY 60.00 -


9/24/2010 CR 3006749 FOOD PANTRY - ROUNDYS 289.17 -


9/24/2010 CR 3006750 FOOD PANTRY - SIME, NORMAN &
VERJEAN


200.00 -


9/24/2010 CR 3006751 FOOD PANTRY - VORNDRAN, JOHN &
JUDITH


100.00 -


9/24/2010 CR 3006752 FOOD PANTRY - UW HEALTH -
STOUGHTON


50.00 -


9/24/2010 CR 3006753 FOOD PANTRY - WESTON, RODNEY & SIRI 25.00 -


9/24/2010 CR 3006754 FOOD PANTRY - STOUGHTON LIONESS 92.25 -


9/30/2010 (09/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 2,012.42 - * 35,847.93 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006886 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 10.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006887 FOOD PANTRY - MORITZ, MARI LYNN & LEE 50.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006888 FOOD PANTRY - QUALE, RICHARD &
SHARON


50.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006889 FOOD PANTRY - CHRIST LUTHERAN
CHURCH


430.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006890 FOOD PANTRY - SAVITT, MICHAEL 25.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006891 FOOD PANTRY - VORNDRAN, JUDY & JOHN 100.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006892 FOOD PANTRY - YLVISAKER, NORA 200.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006893 FOOD PANTRY - SHILLELAGH
FOUNDATION


2,000.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006894 FOOD PANTRY - STOUGHTON FFA ALUMNI 1,000.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006895 FOOD PANTRY - HEINRICHS, EILEEN 10.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006896 FOOD PANTRY - FIRST LUTHERAN
CHURCH


625.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006897 FOOD PANTRY - FIRST PRESBYTERIAN
CHURCH


50.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006898 FOOD PANTRY - LANE, RICHARD & LINDA 50.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006899 FOOD PANTRY - ARMSTRONG, HERB &
RUTH ANN


20.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006900 FOOD PANTRY - JOHNSON, MARK &
THERESA


25.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006901 FOOD PANTRY - TIFFANY, TERRY & PAULA 20.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006902 FOOD PANTRY - REILAND, STEVE 20.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006903 FOOD PANTRY - BREKKE, OLAF &
KATHLEEN


25.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006904 FOOD PANTRY - RIPP, MARY 20.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006905 FOOD PANTRY - MANSON, BEVERLY 20.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006906 FOOD PANTRY - DYBEVIK, DALE & LOIS 20.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006907 FOOD PANTRY - LYNCH, DIANE 10.00 -


10/21/2010 CR 3006908 FOOD PANTRY - UTERMARK, ROGER &
JOYCE


15.00 -
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10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 4,795.00 - * 40,642.93 -


11/11/2010 CR 3006975 PAT NOWLIN'S MATCHING DONATIONS -
PAT NO


3,370.00 -


11/11/2010 CR 3006982 FOOD PANTRY - SAVITT, MICHAEL 25.00 -


11/11/2010 CR 3006983 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 5.00 -


11/11/2010 CR 3006984 FOOD PANTRY - STOUGHTON LIONESS 59.00 -


11/11/2010 CR 3006985 FOOD PANTRY - ARMSTRONG, RUTH 20.00 -


11/11/2010 CR 3006986 FOOD PANTRY - PIEPER, LAVERNE & BEV 25.00 -


11/11/2010 CR 3006987 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 5.00 -


11/11/2010 CR 3006988 FOOD PANTRY - UNIVERSAL SILENCER 50.00 -


11/11/2010 CR 3006989 FOOD PANTRY - CHRIST LUTHERAN
CHURCH-ELI


100.00 -


11/11/2010 CR 3006990 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 1.00 -


11/15/2010 CR 3006999 FOOD PANTRY - OLSON, DONNA 100.00 -


11/15/2010 CR 3007000 FOOD PANTRY - SCHREIBER, MELINDA 500.00 -


11/15/2010 CR 3007001 FOOD PANTRY - VORNDRAN, JOHN &
JUDY


100.00 -


11/15/2010 CR 3007002 FOOD PANTRY - STOUGHTON LIONESS
CLUB


13.10 -


11/19/2010 CR 2001339 FOOD PANTRY - MYREN, DEVID AND
DEBORAH


200.00 -


11/23/2010 CR 5001937 FOOD PANTRY - DENISE DURANCZYK 50.00 -


11/24/2010 CR 5001943 FOOD PANTRY - KEVIN GRAFFIN


11/24/2010 CR 5001944 FOOD PANTRY - KEVIN GRAFFIN


11/24/2010 CR 5001945 FOOD PANTRY - GRAFFIN, KEVIN 25.00 -


11/24/2010 CR 5001946 FOOD PANTRY - SCHNEIDER, DONALD &
DONNA


25.00 -


11/24/2010 CR 5001947 FOOD PANTRY - STOUGHTON UTILITIES 500.00 -


11/24/2010 CR 5001948 FOOD PANTRY - MOESER, BEULAH 50.00 -


11/24/2010 CR 5001949 FOOD PANTRY - RING, ERVIN & MABEL 50.00 -


11/24/2010 CR 5001950 FOOD PANTRY - SKAALEN NURSING &
REHAB CE


40.00 -


11/24/2010 CR 5001951 FOOD PANTRY - PARSONS, ROGER &
PAMELA


10.00 -


11/24/2010 CR 5001952 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 10.00 -


11/24/2010 CR 5001953 FOOD PANTRY - ALBRIGHT, RICHARD &
SUSAN


50.00 -


11/24/2010 CR 5001954 FOOD PANTRY - CIESLAK, TODD 500.00 -


11/24/2010 CR 5001955 FOOD PANTRY - ZYCH, FRANK 150.00 -


11/24/2010 CR 5001956 FOOD PANTRY - STOUGHTON BUY & SELL
SHOP


50.00 -


11/24/2010 CR 5001961 FOOD PANTRY - ELVEKROG, NANCY 60.00 -


11/24/2010 CR 5001962 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 60.00 -


11/24/2010 CR 5001963 FOOD PANTRY - JAMES AND JOAN
CORDRAY


50.00 -


11/24/2010 CR 5001964 FOOD PANTRY - FALLIGANT, LEE 20.00 -


11/29/2010 CR 7000897 FOOD PANTRY - KIWANIS/HOWARD
BRANTMEYER


150.00 -


11/29/2010 CR 7000898 IN MEMORY; JOE COUSINS - STOUGHTON
FAMI


100.00 -


11/29/2010 CR 7000899 FOOD PANTRY - RONALD OR INGA
FLOWER


15.00 -


11/29/2010 CR 7000900 IN MEMORY OF MARGARET WILLIAMS -
THOMAS


50.00 -


11/29/2010 CR 7000901 FOOD PANTRY - MR & MRS LAVERNE
SWINGEN


50.00 -


11/29/2010 CR 7000902 FOOD PANTRY - ROBER & MARY ANN
POTTER


100.00 -


11/29/2010 CR 7000903 FOOD PANTRY - RAMBLING RED HATTERS
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GROUP 32.00 -


11/29/2010 CR 7000904 FOOD PANTRY - LINDA HOPPER 20.00 -


11/29/2010 CR 7000905 FOOD PANTRY - KISSINGER, GERALD &
KAY


200.00 -


11/29/2010 CR 7000906 FOOD PANTRY - EILEEN MEELY HEINRICHS 10.00 -


11/29/2010 CR 7000907 FOOD PANTRY - JOOSTEN, DARLENE 20.00 -


11/29/2010 CR 7000908 FOOD PANTRY - JANNY, LOIS 25.00 -


11/29/2010 CR 7000909 FOOD PANTRY - OLSON, JAMES P 200.00 -


11/29/2010 CR 7000910 FOOD PANTRY - KOLOCEK, MARY & JOE 100.00 -


11/30/2010 CR 7000911 FOOD PANTRY - NOBEL WORKS CUSTOM
POWDER


100.00 -


11/30/2010 CR 7000912 FOOD PANTRY - JOAN C BUSS 100.00 -


11/30/2010 CR 7000913 FOOD PANTRY - STOKES, CAROL A 25.00 -


11/30/2010 CR 7000914 FOOD PANTRY - REILAND, STEVE 50.00 -


11/30/2010 CR 7000915 FOOD PANTRY - ELIZABETH
CIRCLE/CHRIST LU


300.00 -


11/30/2010 CR 7000916 FOOD PANTRY - STO CONSERVATION
CLUB


200.00 -


11/30/2010 CR 7000917 FOOD PANTRY - WEST KOSHKONONG
LUTHERAN C


80.00 -


11/30/2010 CR 7000918 FOOD PANTRY - PFUNDHELLER, ARDYS &
DOUG


10.00 -


11/30/2010 CR 7000919 FOOD PANTRY - UNIVERSAL
SILENCER/EMPLOYE


3,000.00 -


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 11,210.10 - * 51,853.03 -


12/1/2010 CR 7000920 FOOD PANTRY - REUTER, LOUISE 20.00 -


12/1/2010 CR 7000921 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 22.50 -


12/2/2010 CR 7000932 FOOD PANTRY - CUMMINS
FILTRATION/GREAT P


180.00 -


12/3/2010 CR 7000933 FOOD PANTRY - HORN, VIRGINIA & F
CHARLES


100.00 -


12/3/2010 CR 7000935 FOOD PANTRY - DICK GRUM 2,500.00 -


12/3/2010 CR 7000938 FOOD PANTRY - KIWANIS/BOX 555 85.00 -


12/3/2010 CR 7000939 FOOD PANTRY - ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF
AMERICA


150.00 -


12/3/2010 CR 7000940 FOOD PANTRY - DYBEVIK, DALE & LOIS 30.00 -


12/6/2010 CR 1000989 FOOD PANTRY - SIME, NORMAN AND
VERGEAN


200.00 -


12/6/2010 CR 7000941 FOOD PANTRY - GLC HOLLOWAY 50.00 -


12/6/2010 CR 7000942 FOOD PANTRY - GLC HOLLOWAY 50.00 -


12/6/2010 CR 7000946 FOOD PANTRY - HEINRICHS, EILEEN
MEELY


10.00 -


12/6/2010 CR 7000947 FOOD PANTRY - MEHRING, ADAM &
TAMARA


100.00 -


12/6/2010 CR 7000949 FOOD PANTRY - UNIVERSAL 1,000.00 -


12/6/2010 CR 7000950 FOOD PANTRY - ROUNDYS/WE CARE 272.70 -


12/7/2010 CR 7000954 FOOD PANTRY - BONDEHAGEN, BETTY 200.00 -


12/7/2010 CR 7000955 FOOD PANTRY - STOKSTAD, SHIRLEY 20.00 -


12/7/2010 CR 7000956 FOOD PANTRY - NORDLIE, LILA MAE 25.00 -


12/7/2010 CR 7000957 FOOD PANTRY - KLINK, S 75.00 -


12/7/2010 CR 7000958 FOOD PANTRY - ARMSTRONG, HERBERT &
RUTH


20.00 -


12/7/2010 CR 7000959 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 5.00 -


12/7/2010 CR 7000960 FOOD PANTRY - SR. LADIES CARD CLUB 80.00 -


12/8/2010 CR 7000961 FOOD PANTRY - GREENBRIAR
FARMS/LINNERUD


200.00 -


12/8/2010 CR 7000962 FOOD PANTRY - WILSON, GERALD &
PAMELA


50.00 -


12/8/2010 CR 7000963 FOOD PANTRY - LIGGETT, JOSEPH 25.00 -
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FOOD PANTRY DONATIONS (Continuation of Account) 234-48550


12/8/2010 CR 7000964 FOOD PANTRY - R OLDE HOUSE 200.00 -


12/8/2010 CR 7000965 FOOD PANTRY - HAUK JILL & LIGOCKI,
JEAN


35.00 -


12/8/2010 CR 7000967 FOOD PANTRY - OLSON, DONNA L 200.00 -


12/9/2010 CR 7000968 FOOD PANTRY - SWANSON, LES &
KATHLEEN


75.00 -


12/9/2010 CR 7000969 FOOD PANTRY - OREGON CHAPTER NO
49/OES


100.00 -


12/10/2010 CR 5001997 FOOD PANTRY - HALVERSON, JACK 50.00 -


12/13/2010 CR 7000970 FOOD PANTRY - LIONS CLUB OF
STOUGHTON


1,000.00 -


12/13/2010 CR 7000972 FOOD PANTRY - HERMUNDSTAD, ORIN &
DOROTH


100.00 -


12/13/2010 CR 7000973 FOOD PANTRY - KLUEVER, KENNETH 100.00 -


12/13/2010 CR 7000979 FOOD PANTRY - RUTH CIRCLE-WEST
KOSH. CHU


50.00 -


12/13/2010 CR 7000980 FOOD PANTRY - BLUE STOCKING CLUB 250.00 -


12/13/2010 CR 7000981 FOOD PANTRY - JENNINGS, JOHN &
SARA-FAMI


100.00 -


12/14/2010 CR 2001342 FOOD PANTRY - FRAZIER, CHERYL 250.00 -


12/14/2010 CR 7000983 FOOD PANTRY - WINECKE, ANN-MARIE 75.00 -


12/14/2010 CR 7000984 FOOD PANTRY - GOHLKE, ROGER & LOIS 100.00 -


12/15/2010 CR 7000990 FOOD PANTRY - KILEN, THOMAS& NANCY 200.00 -


12/15/2010 CR 7000991 FOOD PANTRY - BANKSTON, KAREN &
GARY


50.00 -


12/15/2010 CR 7000996 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 100.00 -


12/15/2010 CR 7000997 FOOD PANTRY - SAVITT TTEE, MICHAEL &
SUE


25.00 -


12/16/2010 CR 7000999 FOOD PANTRY - TRENTZ,MARCIA/COV.
LUTH CH


40.00 -


12/16/2010 CR 7001000 FOOD PANTRY - HANSON, DIANA 21.00 -


12/20/2010 CR 7001009 FOOD PANTRY - NOWLIN, PATRICK &
DONNA


4,570.00 -


12/21/2010 CR 7001018 FOOD PANTRY - HAGEN, RICHARD 50.00 -


12/21/2010 CR 7001019 FOOD PANTRY - MARGIT GERBER
STRETCH CLAS


27.00 -


12/21/2010 CR 7001020 FOOD PANTRY - ALME, BERNADINE/DALE
ALME


40.00 -


12/21/2010 CR 7001021 FOOD PANTRY - MURPHY, DWAYNE &
PATRICIA


100.00 -


12/21/2010 CR 7001022 FOOD PANTRY - ENGSBERG, ROGER &
ERIN


250.00 -


12/21/2010 CR 7001023 FOOD PANTRY - MATCO/DBA CULVERS 400.00 -


12/21/2010 CR 7001024 FOOD PANTRY - UNIVERSAL ACOUSTIC 90.00 -


12/21/2010 CR 7001025 FOOD PANTRY - SHAW BLDG & DESIGN 200.00 -


12/21/2010 CR 7001026 FOOD PANTRY - GREGORICH, FRANCIS &
COLLE


100.00 -


12/21/2010 CR 7001027 FOOD PANTRY - KEGONSA SCHOOL
ORIGAMI IND


163.11 -


12/21/2010 CR 7001028 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 10.00 -


12/27/2010 CR 7001038 FOOD PANTRY - NORA B YLVISAKER 250.00 -


12/27/2010 CR 7001039 FOOD PANTRY - GERALD & KAREN OLSEN 10.00 -


12/27/2010 CR 7001040 FOOD PANTRY - LOIS PIEPER TTEE 50.00 -


12/27/2010 CR 7001041 FOOD PANTRY - VENNEVOLL CLUBHOUSE
ACC'T


100.00 -


12/27/2010 CR 7001042 FOOD PANTRY - DONN & KENLYNN
WHEELER


250.00 -


12/27/2010 CR 7001043 FOOD PANTRY - PHILIP & BECKY
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DAUGHERTY 50.00 -


12/27/2010 CR 7001045 FOOD PANTRY - SMITH PHOTOGRAPHICS
INC


150.00 -


12/27/2010 CR 7001046 FOOD PANTRY - BRYAN & LESLIE SMITH 200.00 -


12/27/2010 CR 7001052 FOOD PANTRY - JOHN & CATHERINE
LADER


50.00 -


12/27/2010 CR 7001053 FOOD PANTRY - JOSEPH W LIGGETT 25.00 -


12/28/2010 CR 7001077 FOOD PANTRY - MYREN, DAVID & DEB 200.00 -


12/29/2010 CR 7001099 FOOD PANTRY - FIRST PRESBYTERIAN
CHURCH


50.00 -


12/29/2010 CR 7001100 FOOD PANTRY - KUEHN, MARK & JULIE 75.00 -


12/29/2010 CR 7001101 FOOD PANTRY - PAULSON, WAYNE &
NANCY


25.00 -


12/29/2010 CR 7001102 FOOD PANTRY - ANONYMOUS 20.00 -


12/29/2010 CR 7001127 FOOD PANTRY - VIETMAN VETS MC WI
STATE


500.00 -


12/29/2010 CR 7001128 FOOD PANTRY - DONN & SHEILA BARBER 100.00 -


12/31/2010 JE 29 2010 REVENUE RECEIVED IN 2011 200.00 -


12/31/2010 JE 29 2010 REVENUE RECEIVED IN 2011 125.00 -


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 17,021.31 - * 68,874.34 -


YTD Encumbrances .00 YTD Actual 68,874.34 - Total 68,874.34 - YTD Budget .00 Unearned 68,874.34( )


FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance .00234-48551


6/4/2010 CR 3006238 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - PREMIUM
FLOORS


25.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006239 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING -
STOUGHTON FLOR


25.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006240 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - STARK
COMPANY


1,000.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006241 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - HOUGAN,
MIKE &


25.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006242 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - CONANT
AUTOMOT


100.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006243 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - HILL,
STANLEY


75.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006244 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - SWADLEY,
TIMOT


75.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006245 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - LYKKEN,
VICKIE


75.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006246 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - SIMONS,
DANA


75.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006247 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING -
CHRISTENSEN, R


75.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006248 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - DAIRYLAND
ELEC


380.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006249 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING -
CASTLEBERG, ER


75.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006250 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - OLSON,
DONNA


150.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006251 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - UNIVERSAL
SILE


100.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006252 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - FOSDAL
BAKERY


380.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006253 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - SEELIGER,
S.W.


75.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006254 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING -
EVERGREEN STAT


100.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006255 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING -
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SCHROEDER, BRA 100.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006256 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - WAHLIN
FOUNDAT


100.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006257 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - NEXT
GENERATIO


50.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006258 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING -
PETERSON'S SER


100.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006259 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - BERESKY,
DON


225.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006260 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - HAESE,
GARY


100.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006261 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - KNUTSON,
KENT


100.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006262 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - MELTON
MOTORS


100.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006263 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - MCGLYNN
PHARMA


100.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006264 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING -
STOUGHTON VETE


100.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006265 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - HANSON
ELECTRO


200.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006266 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING -
GREETINGS & GI


25.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006267 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - CULVERS 380.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006268 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - DAUL,
ROBERT &


300.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006269 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - STAR
SUPPLY


380.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006270 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - BICKSLER
GROUP


300.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006271 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - GRUM,
RICHARD


125.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006272 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - THRIFTY
DRUG


100.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006273 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - CRESS
OLSON HO


100.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006274 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - DAVIS,
DANIEL


150.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006275 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - FRAZIER,
GREGG


75.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006276 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - BOEHMER,
AL &


75.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006277 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING -
SMITHBACK, KAI


50.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006278 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - SMOKEY'S
AUTO


100.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006279 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - POTTER
INSURAN


100.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006280 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING -
GUNDERSON FUNE


100.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006281 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING -
BLACKHAWK COMM


100.00 -


6/4/2010 CR 3006282 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - BRAUN,
STANLEY


300.00 -


6/8/2010 CR 3006292 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - GOEDJEN,
RICHA


75.00 -


6/8/2010 CR 3006293 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - DYBEVIK,
THOMA


75.00 -


6/8/2010 CR 3006294 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - LUTHER,
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JOHN 67.00 -


6/8/2010 CR 3006295 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - DYBEVIK,
THOMA


20.00 -


6/8/2010 CR 3006296 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - HOUGAN,
PILI


20.00 -


6/8/2010 CR 3006297 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - BERESKY,
DONAL


20.00 -


6/8/2010 CR 3006298 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - HENRICKS,
DALE


75.00 -


6/8/2010 CR 3006299 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - DYBEVIK,
THOMA


150.00 -


6/8/2010 CR 3006300 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - MUNDTH,
KELLY


150.00 -


6/8/2010 CR 3006301 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - OLSON,
DONNA


75.00 -


6/8/2010 CR 3006302 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - BERESKY,
DONAL


75.00 -


6/8/2010 CR 3006303 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING -
MARQUARDT, TOD


75.00 -


6/8/2010 CR 3006304 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - SUNDBY,
MARY


30.00 -


6/8/2010 CR 3006305 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - HOME
SAVINGS B


380.00 -


6/8/2010 CR 3006306 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - OLSON
MANAGEME


300.00 -


6/8/2010 CR 3006307 FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING - GOLF
PANTRY DO


2,193.00 -


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 10,625.00 - * 10,625.00 -


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .00 * 10,625.00 -


YTD Encumbrances .00 YTD Actual 10,625.00 - Total 10,625.00 - YTD Budget .00 Unearned 10,625.00( )


FOOD PANTRY 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance .00234-55100-724


1/6/2010 AP 5 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 920.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 010510 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
01/05/2010


1/13/2010 AP 112 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 144.08


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 011110 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
01/11/2010


1/13/2010 AP 173 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 30.95


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 010510 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 01/05/2010


1/20/2010 AP 205 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 1,100.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 011910 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
01/19/2010


1/20/2010 AP 239 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 48.49


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 010610 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 01/06/2010


1/27/2010 AP 293 ROUNDYS 776 558.78


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 1659 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
01/14/2010


1/27/2010 AP 308 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 98.55


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 011410 **Desc:
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REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 01/14/2010


1/31/2010 JE 5 TO RECORD MONTHLY DEPT COPIER
USAGE JAN


71.10


1/31/2010 JE 6 TO RECORD MONTHLY DEPT SUPPLIES
JAN 2010


130.58


1/31/2010 JE 7 TO RECORD MONTHLY DEPT SUPPLIES
JAN 2010


24.64


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance 3,127.17 * .00 * 3,127.17


2/3/2010 AP 7 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 22.71


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 012210 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
01/22/2010


2/3/2010 AP 8 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 1,250.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 020110 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
02/01/2010


2/3/2010 AP 32 ROUNDYS 776 606.74


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 1699 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
01/14/2010


2/3/2010 AP 39 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 67.20


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 012810 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 01/28/2010


2/8/2010 CR 3004751 REIMBURSE $ NOT SPENT - BANKSTON,
KAREN


20.92 -


2/17/2010 AP 225 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 640.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 021510 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
02/15/2010


2/17/2010 AP 230 COMDATA CORPORATION 248 1,047.61


**Vendor No: 248 **Inv. No: M00327417
**Desc: AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES -
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 02/01/2010


2/17/2010 AP 273 ROUNDYS 776 676.34


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 1740 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
02/09/2010


2/17/2010 AP 302 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 111.90


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 020910 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 02/09/2010


2/24/2010 AP 377 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 679 15.37


**Vendor No: 679 **Inv. No: JAN10 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 01/15/2010


2/24/2010 AP 404 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 18.90


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 021610 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 02/16/2010


2/28/2010 JE 10 TO RECORD MONTHLY DEPT POSTAGE
FEB 2010


22.00


2/28/2010 JE 11 TO RECORD MONTHLY DEPT
SUPPLIESFEB 2010


2.52


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance 4,481.29 * 20.92 - * 7,587.54


3/3/2010 AP 13 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 17.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 021710 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
02/17/2010
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3/3/2010 AP 14 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 630.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 030210 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
03/02/2010


3/3/2010 AP 45 ROUNDYS 776 639.57


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 1799 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
02/23/2010


3/3/2010 AP 60 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 24.30


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 021810 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 02/18/2010


3/5/2010 CR 3004887 REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY $ NOT USED -
BANKS


69.34 -


3/10/2010 AP 102 COMDATA CORPORATION 248 455.37


**Vendor No: 248 **Inv. No: M00606769
**Desc: AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES -
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 03/01/2010


3/10/2010 AP 172 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 679 15.70


**Vendor No: 679 **Inv. No: FEB10 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 02/15/2010


3/17/2010 AP 281 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 550.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 031510 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
03/15/2010


3/17/2010 AP 313 ROUNDYS 776 628.73


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 1833 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
03/09/2010


3/19/2010 APCC 184 G T BAG COMPANY,HOUGAN 155.33


3/24/2010 AP 392 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 849 50.00


**Vendor No: 849 **Inv. No: 031810 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY - CAB PASSES **Inv. Date:
03/18/2010


3/24/2010 AP 412 QUALE, LOIS 1748 25.00


**Vendor No: 1748 **Inv. No: 031810 **Desc:
CASH FOR CAB FARES **Inv. Date:
03/18/2010


3/24/2010 AP 413 QUALE, LOIS 1748 24.88


**Vendor No: 1748 **Inv. No: 031810 **Desc:
REIMBURSE - FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES
**Inv. Date: 03/18/2010


3/31/2010 AP 443 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 10.02


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 031910 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
03/19/2010


3/31/2010 AP 444 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 900.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 032910 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
03/29/2010


3/31/2010 AP 451 FORTNEY, RUTH 363 30.74


**Vendor No: 363 **Inv. No: 032610 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES
**Inv. Date: 03/26/2010


3/31/2010 AP 466 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 66.95


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 032310 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 03/23/2010


3/31/2010 JE 14 TO RECORD MONTHLY DEPT SUPPLIES
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MARCH 28.88


3/31/2010 JE 15 TO RECORD MONTHLY DEPT COPIER
MARCH


167.20


3/31/2010 JE 16 TO RECORD MONTHLY DEPT POSTAGE
MARCH


25.73


3/31/2010 (03/10) Period Totals and Balance 4,445.40 * 69.34 - * 11,963.60


4/7/2010 AP 6 COMDATA CORPORATION 248 624.08


**Vendor No: 248 **Inv. No: M00917020
**Desc: AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES -
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 04/01/2010


4/7/2010 AP 50 ROUNDYS 776 663.59


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 1870 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
03/31/2010


4/7/2010 AP 68 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 30.33


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 033010 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 03/30/2010


4/14/2010 AP 115 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 22.78


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 040710 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
04/07/2010


4/14/2010 AP 116 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 1,570.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 040910 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
04/09/2010


4/14/2010 AP 156 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 679 15.70


**Vendor No: 679 **Inv. No: MAR10 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 03/15/2010


4/14/2010 AP 205 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 86.40


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 040910 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 04/09/2010


4/14/2010 AP 264 QUALE, LOIS 1748 65.88


**Vendor No: 1748 **Inv. No: 032910 **Desc:
REIMBURSE - FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES
**Inv. Date: 03/29/2010


4/20/2010 CR 3006044 REIMBURSE FUNDS NOT USED -
BANKSTON, KAR


79.77 -


4/21/2010 AP 331 HANSON ELECTRONICS 431 29.98


**Vendor No: 431 **Inv. No: 10118963
**Desc: FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES **Inv.
Date: 04/15/2010


4/21/2010 AP 350 ROUNDYS 776 551.84


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 1906 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
04/08/2010


4/28/2010 AP 437 FORTNEY, RUTH 363 16.09


**Vendor No: 363 **Inv. No: 031310 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES
**Inv. Date: 03/13/2010


4/28/2010 AP 453 ROUNDYS 776 666.56


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 1943 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
04/20/2010


4/30/2010 JE 8 TO RECORD MONTHLY DEPT POSTAGE
APRIL


143.17


4/30/2010 JE 9 TO RECORD MONTLY DEPT COPIER
USAGE APRIL


112.70
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4/30/2010 JE 10 TO RECORD MONTLY DEPT SUPPLIES
APRIL


90.36


4/30/2010 (04/10) Period Totals and Balance 4,689.46 * 79.77 - * 16,573.29


5/5/2010 AP 8 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 700.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 050310 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
05/03/2010


5/12/2010 AP 108 COMDATA CORPORATION 248 893.71


**Vendor No: 248 **Inv. No: M01210719
**Desc: AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES -
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 05/01/2010


5/12/2010 AP 181 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 679 15.70


**Vendor No: 679 **Inv. No: APR10 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 04/15/2010


5/12/2010 AP 188 ROUNDYS 776 554.28


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 1980 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
05/05/2010


5/12/2010 AP 230 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 50.00


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 040810 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 05/06/2010


5/19/2010 AP 360 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 52.80


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 051110 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 05/11/2010


5/26/2010 AP 416 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 44.56


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 051010 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
05/10/2010


5/26/2010 AP 417 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 350.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 052410 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
05/24/2010


5/26/2010 AP 431 ROUNDYS 776 720.41


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 2018 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
05/19/2010


5/31/2010 JE 15 TO RECORD MONTHLY DEPT SUPPLIES 2.68


5/31/2010 JE 16 TO RECORD MONTHLY DEPT POSTAGE 17.16


5/31/2010 JE 17 TO RECORD MONTHLY DEPT COPIER 56.80


5/31/2010 (05/10) Period Totals and Balance 3,458.10 * .00 * 20,031.39


6/1/2010 CR 3006207 FOOD PANTRY ADVANCE $ NOT USED -
BANKSTO


2.34 -


6/9/2010 AP 104 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 710.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 060710 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
06/07/2010


6/9/2010 AP 134 ROUNDYS 776 659.57


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 2054 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
06/03/2010


6/9/2010 AP 181 STODDARD'S 2555 438.00


**Vendor No: 2555 **Inv. No: 060810 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
06/08/2010


6/16/2010 AP 215 COMDATA CORPORATION 248 726.98


**Vendor No: 248 **Inv. No: M01528630
**Desc: AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES -
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FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 06/01/2010


6/16/2010 AP 284 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 53.13


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 060710 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 06/07/2010


6/23/2010 AP 353 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 13.08


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 061010 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
06/10/2010


6/23/2010 AP 354 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 1,000.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 062110 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
06/21/2010


6/23/2010 AP 392 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 679 16.18


**Vendor No: 679 **Inv. No: MAY10 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 05/15/2010


6/23/2010 AP 478 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 416.40


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 062310 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 06/23/2010


6/29/2010 CR 3006389 REIMBURSE $ NOT SPENT FROM CHECK
35575 -


43.20 -


6/30/2010 AP 499 ROUNDYS 776 730.22


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 2088 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
06/18/2010


6/30/2010 AP 512 BOY SCOUT OF AMERICA- 1452 143.00


**Vendor No: 1452 **Inv. No: 100 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY ITEMS **Inv. Date:
06/19/2010


6/30/2010 JE 30 TO RECORD MONTHLY COPIER 38.80


6/30/2010 JE 31 TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 34.32


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance 4,979.68 * 45.54 - * 24,965.53


7/7/2010 AP 7 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 27.48


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 062910 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
06/29/2010


7/7/2010 AP 8 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 1,300.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 070610 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
07/06/2010


7/7/2010 AP 36 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 679 15.92


**Vendor No: 679 **Inv. No: JUN10 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 06/15/2010


7/7/2010 AP 40 ROUNDYS 776 730.19


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 2129 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
06/30/2010


7/14/2010 AP 97 COMDATA CORPORATION 248 1,035.01


**Vendor No: 248 **Inv. No: M01828598
**Desc: AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES -
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 07/01/2010


7/14/2010 AP 170 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 43.00


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 070110 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 07/01/2010


7/14/2010 AP 171 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 97.44


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 070910 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
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PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 07/09/2010


7/20/2010 JE 9 TO RECORD MONTHLY SUPPLIES JULY 8.63


7/20/2010 JE 10 TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JULY 6.60


7/21/2010 AP 234 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 29.60


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 071210 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
07/12/2010


7/21/2010 AP 235 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 2,120.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 071910 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
07/19/2010


7/21/2010 AP 329 STODDARD'S 2555 438.00


**Vendor No: 2555 **Inv. No: 071910 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
07/19/2010


7/26/2010 CR 6001264 FOOD PANTRY $ NOT USED - BANKSTON,
KAREN


12.71 -


7/28/2010 AP 404 ROUNDYS 776 765.26


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 2166 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
07/13/2010


7/28/2010 AP 423 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 59.80


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 072010 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 07/20/2010


7/28/2010 AP 424 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 350.00


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 072610 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 07/26/2010


7/31/2010 JE 8 TO RECORD MONTHLY COPIER USAGE
JULY


87.20


7/31/2010 (07/10) Period Totals and Balance 7,114.13 * 12.71 - * 32,066.95


8/4/2010 AP 4 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 1,650.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 080210 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
08/02/2010


8/4/2010 AP 32 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 679 15.92


**Vendor No: 679 **Inv. No: JUL10 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 07/15/2010


8/4/2010 AP 49 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 47.86


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 080310 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 08/03/2010


8/10/2010 CR 3006603 $ NOT USED FOR ADVANCE FOR
PURCHASES - B


25.62 -


8/11/2010 AP 103 COMDATA CORPORATION 248 1,410.55


**Vendor No: 248 **Inv. No: M02139734
**Desc: AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES -
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 08/01/2010


8/11/2010 AP 161 ROUNDYS 776 751.50


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 2205 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
07/28/2010


8/11/2010 AP 208 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 44.80


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 080410 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 08/04/2010


8/18/2010 AP 277 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 1,720.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 081710 **Desc:
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FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
08/17/2010


8/18/2010 AP 324 ROUNDYS 776 947.23


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 2241 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
08/10/2010


8/25/2010 AP 409 DOLLAR GENERAL 1745 222.00


**Vendor No: 1745 **Inv. No: G000016
**Desc: FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date:
08/25/2010


8/30/2010 CR 3006653 REIMBURSE $ NOT USED - BANKSTON,
KAREN


49.90 -


8/31/2010 JE 9 TO RECORD MONTLY DEPARTMENTAL
POSTAGE


21.56


8/31/2010 JE 11 TO RECORD MONTHLY DEPT COPIER
USAGE


104.20


8/31/2010 (08/10) Period Totals and Balance 6,935.62 * 75.52 - * 38,927.05


9/1/2010 AP 15 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 1,350.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 083110 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
08/31/2010


9/1/2010 AP 44 ROUNDYS 776 667.46


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 2272 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
08/25/2010


9/1/2010 AP 57 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 849 50.00


**Vendor No: 849 **Inv. No: 082710 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY - CAB PASSES **Inv. Date:
08/27/2010


9/8/2010 CR 3006673 REIMBURSE $ NOT SPENT - BANKSTON,
KAREN


11.50 -


9/15/2010 AP 228 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 1,360.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 091310 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
09/13/2010


9/15/2010 AP 230 COMDATA CORPORATION 248 1,382.93


**Vendor No: 248 **Inv. No: M02449135
**Desc: AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES -
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 09/01/2010


9/15/2010 AP 239 ROUNDYS 776 807.15


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 2310 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
09/09/2010


9/15/2010 AP 277 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 8.55


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 081010 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 08/10/2010


9/15/2010 AP 278 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 .66


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 082510 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 08/25/2010


9/22/2010 AP 406 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 679 16.20


**Vendor No: 679 **Inv. No: AUG10 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 09/19/2010


9/22/2010 AP 445 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 26.22


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 091310 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 09/13/2010


9/22/2010 AP 446 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 540.00
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FOOD PANTRY (Continuation of Account) 234-55100-724


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 092110 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 09/21/2010


9/29/2010 AP 561 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 .46


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 092710 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
09/27/2010


9/29/2010 AP 562 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 1,300.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 092710 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
09/27/2010


9/29/2010 AP 586 ROUNDYS 776 657.04


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 2346 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
09/21/2010


9/30/2010 JE 13 TO RECORD MONTHLY COPIER USAGE 11.00


9/30/2010 JE 17 TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 20.24


9/30/2010 (09/10) Period Totals and Balance 8,197.91 * 11.50 - * 47,113.46


10/6/2010 AP 3 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 4.32


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 092910 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
09/29/2010


10/6/2010 AP 4 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 1,300.00


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 100410 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
10/04/2010


10/6/2010 AP 33 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 679 15.96


**Vendor No: 679 **Inv. No: SEPT10 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 09/15/2010


10/10/2010 JE 7 TO RECORD MONTHLY COPIER 128.80


10/13/2010 AP 116 COMDATA CORPORATION 248 1,152.25


**Vendor No: 248 **Inv. No: M02749722
**Desc: AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES -
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 10/01/2010


10/13/2010 AP 129 ROUNDYS 776 776.95


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 2386 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
10/07/2010


10/13/2010 AP 214 SHARE 2753 1,250.00


**Vendor No: 2753 **Inv. No: 100710 **Desc:
THANKSGIVING BASKETS - FOOD PANTRY
**Inv. Date: 10/07/2010


10/20/2010 AP 273 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 20.55


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 100510 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 10/05/2010


10/20/2010 AP 274 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 400.00


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 101810 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 10/18/2010


10/21/2010 CR 3006909 REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY $ NOT USED -
SMYTH


1.19 -


10/27/2010 AP 338 FORTNEY, RUTH 363 1,657.54


**Vendor No: 363 **Inv. No: 102510 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES
**Inv. Date: 10/25/2010


10/27/2010 AP 388 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 245.76


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 102510 **Desc:
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REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 10/25/2010


10/31/2010 JE 5 TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 11.00


10/31/2010 JE 6 TO RECORD MONTHLY SUPPLIES 4.28


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance 6,967.41 * 1.19 - * 54,079.68


11/3/2010 AP 5 BANKSTON, KAREN 160 34.82


**Vendor No: 160 **Inv. No: 101410 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES **Inv. Date:
10/14/2010


11/3/2010 AP 48 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 2.38


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 102210 **Desc:
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED **Inv. Date: 10/22/2010


11/3/2010 AP 49 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 310.00


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 110110 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES **Inv. Date:
11/01/2010


11/10/2010 AP 114 COMDATA CORPORATION 248 1,209.47


**Vendor No: 248 **Inv. No: M03052112
**Desc: AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES -
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 11/01/2010


11/10/2010 AP 133 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 679 15.68


**Vendor No: 679 **Inv. No: OCT10 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 10/15/2010


11/10/2010 AP 137 ROUNDYS 776 843.98


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 2419 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
10/27/2010


11/10/2010 AP 153 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 .20


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 110310 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES **Inv. Date:
11/03/2010


11/10/2010 AP 154 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 2,200.00


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 110810 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES **Inv. Date:
11/08/2010


11/10/2010 AP 161 OAKLAND, ANN MARIE 2256 400.62


**Vendor No: 2256 **Inv. No: 110310 **Desc:
REIMBUSRE - FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date:
11/03/2010


11/17/2010 AP 236 ROUNDYS 776 821.32


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 2450 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
11/05/2010


11/20/2010 JE 13 TO RECORD MONTHLY COPIER USE 217.20


11/24/2010 AP 459 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 26.30


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 111910 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES **Inv. Date:
11/19/2010


11/24/2010 AP 484 SHARE 2753 125.00


**Vendor No: 2753 **Inv. No: 327241 **Desc:
THANKSGIVING BASKETS - FOOD PANTRY
**Inv. Date: 11/12/2010


11/30/2010 JE 11 TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 58.96


11/30/2010 JE 12 TO RECORD MONTHLY SUPPLIES 171.83


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance 6,437.76 * .00 * 60,517.44


12/1/2010 AP 24 SMYTH, MARGARET 1054 1,200.00


**Vendor No: 1054 **Inv. No: 113010 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES **Inv. Date:
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11/30/2010


12/1/2010 AP 31 OAKLAND, ANN MARIE 2256 205.20


**Vendor No: 2256 **Inv. No: 111910 **Desc:
REIMBUSRE - FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date:
11/19/2010


12/6/2010 CR 3007069 REIMBURSE $ NOT SPENT - FOOD PANTRY
- SM


22.58 -


12/15/2010 AP 153 COMDATA CORPORATION 248 1,211.61


**Vendor No: 248 **Inv. No: M03351125
**Desc: AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES -
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 12/01/2010


12/15/2010 AP 203 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 679 16.00


**Vendor No: 679 **Inv. No: NOV10 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 11/15/2010


12/15/2010 AP 214 ROUNDYS 776 1,374.29


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 2488 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
12/03/2010


12/22/2010 AP 394 ROUNDYS 776 685.55


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 2529 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
12/15/2010


12/31/2010 JE 31 TO RECORD MONTHLY COPIER USAGE 411.30


12/31/2010 JE 32 TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 57.54


1/5/2011 AP 546 BAUER & RAETHER BUILD 2758 13,112.00


**Vendor No: 2758 **Inv. No: 23627 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY CEILING **Inv. Date:
12/22/2010


1/12/2011 AP 579 COMDATA CORPORATION 248 1,080.13


**Vendor No: 248 **Inv. No: M10015021
**Desc: AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES -
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 01/01/2011


1/12/2011 AP 598 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 679 18.12


**Vendor No: 679 **Inv. No: DEC10 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY **Inv. Date: 12/15/2010


1/12/2011 AP 601 ROUNDYS 776 896.85


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 2569 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
12/28/2010


1/26/2011 AP 746 ROUNDYS 776 546.63


**Vendor No: 776 **Inv. No: 2602 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
01/13/2011


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance 20,815.22 * 22.58 - * 81,310.08


YTD Encumbrances .00 YTD Actual 81,310.08 Total 81,310.08 YTD Budget .00 Unexpended 81,310.08( )


FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance .00234-55100-725


6/16/2010 AP 243 STOUGHTON COUNTRY CLU 853 4,595.00


**Vendor No: 853 **Inv. No: 060710 **Desc:
FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING **Inv. Date:
06/07/2010


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance 4,595.00 * .00 * 4,595.00


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .00 * 4,595.00


YTD Encumbrances .00 YTD Actual 4,595.00 Total 4,595.00 YTD Budget .00 Unexpended 4,595.00( )
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(234) FOOD PANTRY Totals:


No. of Transactions: 948 No. of Accounts: 10 Totals: 246,880.42 246,880.42 - .00


Report Criteria:


Account.Acct No = All


Actual Amounts


Exclude all zero balance accounts







CITY OF STOUGHTON
BALANCE SHEET


DECEMBER 31, 2010


FUND 235 - LANDMARKS


ASSETS


235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 1,083.35


235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,030.64


235-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00


235-15100 DUE FROM GEN FUND .00


TOTAL ASSETS


6,113.99


LIABILITIES AND EQUITY


LIABILITIES


235-21100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE .00


TOTAL LIABILITIES


.00


FUND EQUITY


235-39000 BEGIN FUND BALANCE - GEN FD 6,670.62


235-39050 RESERVE FOR CLG 1,622.00


REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 2,178.63( )


TOTAL FUND EQUITY 6,113.99


TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 6,113.99
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Account.Acct No = All


Actual Amounts


Exclude all zero balance accounts


Date Journal Ref No Payee or Description GL Acct No Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance


PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance 2,618.61235-11100


1/31/2010 CA 48 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/13/10 08:02 55.50 -


1/31/2010 CA 90 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/20/10 10:27 89.55 -


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 145.05 - * 2,473.56


2/28/2010 CA 41 Cash Allocation-Created: 02/10/10 09:51 270.20 -


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 270.20 - * 2,203.36


4/30/2010 CA 142 Cash Allocation-Created: 04/28/10 10:10 2,203.36 -


4/30/2010 (04/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 2,203.36 - * .00


5/31/2010 CA 199 Cash Allocation-Created: 05/26/10 14:11 1,324.05 -


5/31/2010 (05/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 1,324.05 - * 1,324.05 -


6/30/2010 CA 43 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/09/10 13:16 38.50 -


6/30/2010 CA 104 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/18/10 16:16 3,000.00


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance 3,000.00 * 38.50 - * 1,637.45


10/31/2010 CA 200 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/10/10 15:37 12.60 -


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 12.60 - * 1,624.85


11/30/2010 CA 51 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/10/10 10:22 285.00 -


12/31/2010 CA 198 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/06/10 08:17 12.60 -


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 297.60 - * 1,327.25


12/31/2010 CA 178 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/28/10 11:31 231.30 -


12/31/2010 CA 252 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/12/11 10:59 12.60 -


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 243.90 - * 1,083.35


WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance 5,819.06235-11302


1/31/2010 JE 9 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST JANUARY
2010


1.36


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance 1.36 * .00 * 5,820.42


2/28/2010 JE 20 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST 2010
FEBRUARY


1.02


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance 1.02 * .00 * 5,821.44


3/31/2010 JE 21 TO RECORD WISC INTERST 2010 MARCH .67


3/31/2010 (03/10) Period Totals and Balance .67 * .00 * 5,822.11


4/30/2010 CDJE 16 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 2,203.36


4/30/2010 JE 15 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST APRIL .93


4/30/2010 (04/10) Period Totals and Balance 2,204.29 * .00 * 8,026.40


5/31/2010 JE 38 WISC INTEREST MAY 2010 1.27


5/31/2010 (05/10) Period Totals and Balance 1.27 * .00 * 8,027.67


6/30/2010 CRJE 1 TO RECORD TRANSFERS TO GF
CHECKING


3,000.00 -


6/30/2010 JE 27 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST EARNED
JUNE 2010


.92


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance .92 * 3,000.00 - * 5,028.59


7/20/2010 JE 19 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST JULY .33


7/31/2010 (07/10) Period Totals and Balance .33 * .00 * 5,028.92


8/31/2010 JE 12 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST AUGUST .50


8/31/2010 (08/10) Period Totals and Balance .50 * .00 * 5,029.42


9/30/2010 JE 16 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST SEPTEMBER .30


9/30/2010 (09/10) Period Totals and Balance .30 * .00 * 5,029.72


10/31/2010 JE 8 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST .31


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance .31 * .00 * 5,030.03


11/30/2010 JE 15 WISC INTEREST 2010 NOVEMBER .30


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance .30 * .00 * 5,030.33


12/31/2010 JE 35 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST DECEMBER .31


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance .31 * .00 * 5,030.64
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ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance 145.05 -235-21100


1/13/2010 CDA 33718 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC 55.50


1/20/2010 CDA 33803 CHEESER'S 89.55


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance 145.05 * .00 * .00


2/10/2010 AP 191 Summary Transactions from AP System 270.20 -


2/10/2010 CDA 33977 ARCHIVE VINTAGE ART 75.20


2/10/2010 CDA 33980 BLUE KANGAROO STUDIO 195.00


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance 270.20 * 270.20 - * .00


5/26/2010 AP 465 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,324.05 -


5/26/2010 CDA 35340 WENDT, ART 1,324.05


5/31/2010 (05/10) Period Totals and Balance 1,324.05 * 1,324.05 - * .00


6/9/2010 AP 195 Summary Transactions from AP System 38.50 -


6/9/2010 CDA 35395 ARCHIVE VINTAGE ART 38.50


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance 38.50 * 38.50 - * .00


11/10/2010 AP 187 Summary Transactions from AP System 285.00 -


11/10/2010 CDA 36780 WEB-NET 285.00


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance 285.00 * 285.00 - * .00


12/29/2010 AP 496 Summary Transactions from AP System 231.30 -


12/29/2010 CDA 37214 HEDSTROM, ALAN 231.30


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance 231.30 * 231.30 - * .00


BEGIN FUND BALANCE - GEN FD 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance 6,670.62 -235-39000


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .00 * 6,670.62 -


RESERVE FOR CLG 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance 1,622.00 -235-39050


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .00 * 1,622.00 -


INTEREST - LANDMARKS 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance .00235-48110


1/31/2010 JE 9 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST JANUARY
2010


1.36 -


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 1.36 - * 1.36 -


2/28/2010 JE 20 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST 2010
FEBRUARY


1.02 -


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 1.02 - * 2.38 -


3/31/2010 JE 21 TO RECORD WISC INTERST 2010 MARCH .67 -


3/31/2010 (03/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .67 - * 3.05 -


4/30/2010 JE 15 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST APRIL .93 -


4/30/2010 (04/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .93 - * 3.98 -


5/31/2010 JE 38 WISC INTEREST MAY 2010 1.27 -


5/31/2010 (05/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 1.27 - * 5.25 -


6/30/2010 JE 27 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST EARNED
JUNE 2010


.92 -


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .92 - * 6.17 -


7/20/2010 JE 19 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST JULY .33 -


7/31/2010 (07/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .33 - * 6.50 -


8/31/2010 JE 12 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST AUGUST .50 -


8/31/2010 (08/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .50 - * 7.00 -


9/30/2010 JE 16 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST SEPTEMBER .30 -


9/30/2010 (09/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .30 - * 7.30 -


10/31/2010 JE 8 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST .31 -


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .31 - * 7.61 -


11/30/2010 JE 15 WISC INTEREST 2010 NOVEMBER .30 -


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .30 - * 7.91 -


12/31/2010 JE 35 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST DECEMBER .31 -


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .31 - * 8.22 -


YTD Encumbrances .00 YTD Actual 8.22 - Total 8.22 - YTD Budget .00 Unearned 8.22( )
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LANDMARK COMMISSION 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance .00235-55100-721


2/10/2010 AP 71 BLUE KANGAROO STUDIO 182 195.00


**Vendor No: 182 **Inv. No: 020110 **Desc:
LANDMARKS PRINTS **Inv. Date:
02/01/2010


2/10/2010 AP 185 ARCHIVE VINTAGE ART 2151 75.20


**Vendor No: 2151 **Inv. No: 010510 **Desc:
FRAMING FOR LANDMARKS **Inv. Date:
01/05/2010


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance 270.20 * .00 * 270.20


5/26/2010 AP 445 WENDT, ART 982 1,324.05


**Vendor No: 982 **Inv. No: 051710 **Desc:
LANDMARKS - PHOTO **Inv. Date:
05/17/2010


5/31/2010 (05/10) Period Totals and Balance 1,324.05 * .00 * 1,594.25


6/9/2010 AP 166 ARCHIVE VINTAGE ART 2151 38.50


**Vendor No: 2151 **Inv. No: 020310 **Desc:
FRAMING FOR LANDMARKS **Inv. Date:
02/03/2010


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance 38.50 * .00 * 1,632.75


10/10/2010 JE 7 TO RECORD MONTHLY COPIER 12.60


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance 12.60 * .00 * 1,645.35


11/10/2010 AP 160 WEB-NET 2228 285.00


**Vendor No: 2228 **Inv. No: 11450 **Desc:
DOMAIN RENEWAL **Inv. Date: 11/01/2010


11/20/2010 JE 13 TO RECORD MONTHLY COPIER USE 12.60


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance 297.60 * .00 * 1,942.95


12/29/2010 AP 486 HEDSTROM, ALAN 2840 231.30


**Vendor No: 2840 **Inv. No: 122710 **Desc:
REIMBURSE CONFERENCE EXPENSES
**Inv. Date: 12/27/2010


12/31/2010 JE 31 TO RECORD MONTHLY COPIER USAGE 12.60


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance 243.90 * .00 * 2,186.85


YTD Encumbrances .00 YTD Actual 2,186.85 Total 2,186.85 YTD Budget .00 Unexpended 2,186.85( )


(235) LANDMARKS Totals:


No. of Transactions: 60 No. of Accounts: 7 Totals: 9,692.53 9,692.53 - .00


Report Criteria:


Account.Acct No = All


Actual Amounts


Exclude all zero balance accounts







CITY OF STOUGHTON
BALANCE SHEET


DECEMBER 31, 2010


FUND 231 - SENIORS IN NEED


ASSETS


231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 11,433.34


231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,281.37


231-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00


231-15100 DUE FROM GEN FUND .00


TOTAL ASSETS


32,714.71


LIABILITIES AND EQUITY


LIABILITIES


231-21100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 77.00


TOTAL LIABILITIES


77.00


FUND EQUITY


231-39000 FUND BALANCE 40,332.96


REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 7,695.25( )


TOTAL FUND EQUITY 32,637.71


TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 32,714.71
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Report Criteria:


Account.Acct No = All


Actual Amounts


Exclude all zero balance accounts


Date Journal Ref No Payee or Description GL Acct No Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance


PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance 4,249.99231-11100


1/31/2010 CA 5 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/05/10 08:06 210.00


1/31/2010 CA 20 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/06/10 14:46 45.00 -


1/31/2010 CA 37 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/12/10 08:25 10.00


1/31/2010 CA 45 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/13/10 08:02 111.00 -


1/31/2010 CA 61 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/14/10 08:09 35.00


1/31/2010 CA 77 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/20/10 09:15 2,000.00


1/31/2010 CA 124 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/27/10 08:43 4,344.73 -


1/31/2010 CA 137 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/27/10 08:51 80.00


2/28/2010 CA 164 Cash Allocation-Created: 02/05/10 08:10 3.52 -


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance 2,335.00 * 4,504.25 - * 2,080.74


2/28/2010 CA 12 Cash Allocation-Created: 02/03/10 08:26 1,216.88 -


2/28/2010 CA 114 Cash Allocation-Created: 02/24/10 08:16 50.00


2/28/2010 CA 128 Cash Allocation-Created: 02/24/10 08:31 1,786.22 -


2/28/2010 CA 158 Cash Allocation-Created: 03/02/10 12:04 4.91 -


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance 50.00 * 3,008.01 - * 877.27 -


3/31/2010 CA 13 Cash Allocation-Created: 03/03/10 10:45 510.00 -


3/31/2010 CA 24 Cash Allocation-Created: 03/04/10 08:20 100.00


3/31/2010 CA 121 Cash Allocation-Created: 03/23/10 08:10 50.00


3/31/2010 CA 135 Cash Allocation-Created: 03/24/10 09:28 242.42 -


3/31/2010 CA 171 Cash Allocation-Created: 03/30/10 08:41 520.00


3/31/2010 CA 182 Cash Allocation-Created: 03/31/10 08:15 54.00 -


3/31/2010 CA 211 Cash Allocation-Created: 04/05/10 16:10 3.08 -


3/31/2010 (03/10) Period Totals and Balance 670.00 * 809.50 - * 1,016.77 -


4/30/2010 CA 14 Cash Allocation-Created: 04/07/10 08:46 1,702.25 -


4/30/2010 CA 59 Cash Allocation-Created: 04/14/10 09:21 2,500.00 -


4/30/2010 CA 109 Cash Allocation-Created: 04/21/10 08:32 50.00


4/30/2010 CA 125 Cash Allocation-Created: 04/27/10 08:10 100.00


4/30/2010 CA 182 Cash Allocation-Created: 05/06/10 16:18 1.32 -


4/30/2010 (04/10) Period Totals and Balance 150.00 * 4,203.57 - * 5,070.34 -


5/31/2010 CA 10 Cash Allocation-Created: 05/05/10 11:35 220.00 -


5/31/2010 CA 18 Cash Allocation-Created: 05/05/10 12:04 173.00 -


5/31/2010 CA 34 Cash Allocation-Created: 05/05/10 12:07 393.00


5/31/2010 CA 50 Cash Allocation-Created: 05/05/10 12:15 393.00 -


5/31/2010 CA 107 Cash Allocation-Created: 05/14/10 10:09 15,000.00


5/31/2010 CA 119 Cash Allocation-Created: 05/17/10 08:38 9,000.00


5/31/2010 CA 197 Cash Allocation-Created: 05/26/10 14:11 429.18 -


6/30/2010 CA 222 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/03/10 08:45 2.64 -


5/31/2010 (05/10) Period Totals and Balance 24,393.00 * 1,217.82 - * 18,104.84


6/30/2010 CA 3 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/02/10 09:30 200.00


6/30/2010 CA 20 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/03/10 08:45 150.00


6/30/2010 CA 72 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/16/10 08:35 564.18


6/30/2010 CA 83 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/16/10 12:32 298.00 -


6/30/2010 CA 120 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/23/10 08:47 1,400.00 -


6/30/2010 CA 142 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/25/10 08:03 239.00


6/30/2010 CA 187 Cash Allocation-Created: 06/30/10 14:49 2,334.00 -


7/31/2010 CA 224 Cash Allocation-Created: 07/12/10 08:22 3.08 -


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance 1,153.18 * 4,035.08 - * 15,222.94


7/31/2010 CA 7 Cash Allocation-Created: 07/06/10 08:33 50.00


7/31/2010 CA 12 Cash Allocation-Created: 07/07/10 08:13 3,200.00


7/31/2010 CA 94 Cash Allocation-Created: 07/22/10 11:57 50.00


7/31/2010 CA 121 Cash Allocation-Created: 07/27/10 08:37 100.00


7/31/2010 CA 143 Cash Allocation-Created: 07/29/10 08:54 2,004.93 -


8/31/2010 CA 177 Cash Allocation-Created: 08/05/10 08:38 3.52 -
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PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS (Continuation of Account) 231-11100


7/31/2010 (07/10) Period Totals and Balance 3,400.00 * 2,008.45 - * 16,614.49


8/31/2010 CA 5 Cash Allocation-Created: 08/02/10 08:00 450.00


8/31/2010 CA 20 Cash Allocation-Created: 08/04/10 12:58 2,945.00 -


8/31/2010 CA 62 Cash Allocation-Created: 08/13/10 10:51 1,354.36 -


8/31/2010 CA 91 Cash Allocation-Created: 08/18/10 11:05 225.00 -


8/31/2010 CA 121 Cash Allocation-Created: 08/24/10 09:46 50.00


8/31/2010 CA 173 Cash Allocation-Created: 09/08/10 12:25 3.08 -


8/31/2010 (08/10) Period Totals and Balance 500.00 * 4,527.44 - * 12,587.05


9/30/2010 CA 6 Cash Allocation-Created: 09/01/10 14:49 546.00 -


9/30/2010 CA 61 Cash Allocation-Created: 09/15/10 10:49 9.00 -


9/30/2010 CA 92 Cash Allocation-Created: 09/22/10 09:04 63.24


9/30/2010 CA 99 Cash Allocation-Created: 09/22/10 09:20 1,925.00 -


9/30/2010 CA 110 Cash Allocation-Created: 09/23/10 08:46 50.00


9/30/2010 CA 151 Cash Allocation-Created: 09/29/10 14:37 174.00 -


10/31/2010 CA 196 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/14/10 09:12 3.08 -


9/30/2010 (09/10) Period Totals and Balance 113.24 * 2,657.08 - * 10,043.21


10/31/2010 CA 34 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/12/10 08:49 1,000.00


10/31/2010 CA 47 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/13/10 14:01 164.00 -


10/31/2010 CA 71 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/19/10 08:08 50.00


10/31/2010 CA 126 Cash Allocation-Created: 10/26/10 10:31 3,009.81 -


10/31/2010 CA 158 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/01/10 08:19 2,000.00


10/31/2010 CA 197 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/10/10 15:37 6.30 -


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance 3,050.00 * 3,180.11 - * 9,913.10


11/30/2010 CA 4 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/02/10 08:45 251.32


11/30/2010 CA 18 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/03/10 14:12 93.00 -


11/30/2010 CA 49 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/10/10 10:22 246.00 -


11/30/2010 CA 83 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/17/10 09:20 604.00 -


11/30/2010 CA 121 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/23/10 11:26 2,487.29 -


11/30/2010 CA 141 Cash Allocation-Created: 11/29/10 08:57 75.00


11/30/2010 CA 174 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/01/10 09:13 50.00


12/31/2010 CA 195 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/06/10 08:17 2.64 -


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance 376.32 * 3,432.93 - * 6,856.49


12/31/2010 CA 24 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/06/10 08:17 100.00


12/31/2010 CA 32 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/07/10 08:15 2,000.00


12/31/2010 CA 54 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/09/10 08:18 260.60


12/31/2010 CA 74 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/15/10 10:55 300.00


12/31/2010 CA 82 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/16/10 09:21 100.00


12/31/2010 CA 96 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/16/10 10:42 207.71 -


12/31/2010 CA 113 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/20/10 08:42 1,000.00


12/31/2010 CA 122 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/22/10 09:25 170.00


12/31/2010 CA 146 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/27/10 08:41 210.00


12/31/2010 CA 163 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/28/10 08:29 125.00


12/31/2010 CA 215 Cash Allocation-Created: 12/29/10 14:56 400.00


12/31/2010 CA 223 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/03/11 10:16 126.00


12/31/2010 CA 250 Cash Allocation-Created: 01/12/11 10:59 7.04 -


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance 4,791.60 * 214.75 - * 11,433.34


WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance 36,238.97231-11302


1/31/2010 JE 9 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST JANUARY
2010


8.52


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance 8.52 * .00 * 36,247.49


2/28/2010 JE 20 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST 2010
FEBRUARY


6.41


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance 6.41 * .00 * 36,253.90


3/31/2010 JE 21 TO RECORD WISC INTERST 2010 MARCH 4.58


3/31/2010 (03/10) Period Totals and Balance 4.58 * .00 * 36,258.48


4/30/2010 JE 15 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST APRIL 5.33


4/30/2010 (04/10) Period Totals and Balance 5.33 * .00 * 36,263.81
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WISC INVESTMENT FUND (Continuation of Account) 231-11302


5/31/2010 JE 5 TO RECORD TRANSFERS FROM WISC 15,000.00 -


5/31/2010 JE 38 WISC INTEREST MAY 2010 4.86


5/31/2010 (05/10) Period Totals and Balance 4.86 * 15,000.00 - * 21,268.67


6/30/2010 JE 27 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST EARNED
JUNE 2010


2.78


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance 2.78 * .00 * 21,271.45


7/20/2010 JE 19 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST JULY 1.88


7/31/2010 (07/10) Period Totals and Balance 1.88 * .00 * 21,273.33


8/31/2010 JE 12 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST AUGUST 1.97


8/31/2010 (08/10) Period Totals and Balance 1.97 * .00 * 21,275.30


9/12/2010 JE 16 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST SEPTEMBER 1.80


9/30/2010 (09/10) Period Totals and Balance 1.80 * .00 * 21,277.10


10/31/2010 JE 8 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST 1.86


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance 1.86 * .00 * 21,278.96


11/20/2010 JE 15 WISC INTEREST 2010 NOVEMBER 1.36


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance 1.36 * .00 * 21,280.32


12/31/2010 JE 35 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST DECEMBER 1.05


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance 1.05 * .00 * 21,281.37


ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance 156.00 -231-21100


1/6/2010 CDA 33664 PORTER, LAURIE 45.00


1/13/2010 CDA 33778 WE CARE TRANSPORTATION 111.00


1/27/2010 AP 338 Summary Transactions from AP System 4,344.73 -


1/27/2010 CDA 33875 GARDEN VILLAGE APARTMENTS 535.00


1/27/2010 CDA 33890 R & S PARTNERSHIP LLP 1,500.00


1/27/2010 CDA 33905 STOUGHTON ARMS APARTMENTS 650.00


1/27/2010 CDA 33907 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 157.61


1/27/2010 CDA 33908 STOUGHTON, CITY OF 1,502.12


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance 4,500.73 * 4,344.73 - * .00


2/3/2010 AP 69 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,216.88 -


2/3/2010 CDA 33934 CONANT AUTOMOTIVE INC 186.74


2/3/2010 CDA 33967 STATE BANK OF CROSS PLAINS 1,030.14


2/24/2010 AP 490 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,786.22 -


2/24/2010 CDA 34141 H.E. STARK AGENCY 106.22


2/24/2010 CDA 34142 HAUGEN, ROGER 300.00


2/24/2010 CDA 34156 L.B. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC 480.00


2/24/2010 CDA 34174 ROSEWOOD APARTMENTS 900.00


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance 3,003.10 * 3,003.10 - * .00


3/3/2010 AP 90 Summary Transactions from AP System 510.00 -


3/3/2010 CDA 34238 MARTIN, MARGIE 510.00


3/23/2010 AP 363 Summary Transactions from AP System 54.00


3/23/2010 CDA 33051 Void - XIONG, NENG 54.00 -


3/24/2010 AP 429 Summary Transactions from AP System 296.42 -


3/24/2010 CDA 34421 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 154.08


3/24/2010 CDA 34428 WAL-MART PHARMACY 142.34


3/31/2010 AP 491 Summary Transactions from AP System 54.00 -


3/31/2010 CDA 34468 XIONG, NENG 54.00


3/31/2010 (03/10) Period Totals and Balance 914.42 * 914.42 - * .00


4/7/2010 AP 96 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,702.25 -


4/7/2010 CDA 34474 ASSOCIATED LOAN SERVICES DEPT 1,702.25


4/14/2010 AP 304 Summary Transactions from AP System 2,500.00 -


4/14/2010 CDA 34591 PREMIER HEARING SOLUTIONS 2,500.00


4/30/2010 (04/10) Period Totals and Balance 4,202.25 * 4,202.25 - * .00


5/5/2010 AP 91 Summary Transactions from AP System 393.00 -


5/5/2010 CDA 35116 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 173.00


5/5/2010 CDA 35157 Void - GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 220.00


5/5/2010 CDA 35157 Void - GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 220.00 -


5/5/2010 CDA 35157 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 220.00
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ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (Continuation of Account) 231-21100


5/26/2010 AP 458 Summary Transactions from AP System 429.18 -


5/26/2010 CDA 35307 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 152.22


5/26/2010 CDA 35334 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 276.96


5/31/2010 (05/10) Period Totals and Balance 1,042.18 * 1,042.18 - * .00


6/16/2010 AP 332 Summary Transactions from AP System 298.00 -


6/16/2010 CDA 35473 FURNITURE DEALS & STEALS 298.00


6/18/2010 AP 336 Summary Transactions from AP System 239.00


6/18/2010 CDA 33514 Void - EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC 239.00 -


6/23/2010 AP 477 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,400.00 -


6/23/2010 CDA 35546 MILTON PROPANE 1,400.00


6/30/2010 AP 562 Summary Transactions from AP System 2,334.00 -


6/30/2010 CDA 35576 AFFORDABLE DENTURES 95.00


6/30/2010 CDA 35592 Void - Void Check


6/30/2010 CDA 35623 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC 239.00


6/30/2010 CDA 35660 UW HEALTH HEARING SERVICES 2,000.00


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance 4,271.00 * 4,271.00 - * .00


7/28/2010 AP 466 Summary Transactions from AP System 2,004.93 -


7/28/2010 CDA 35854 CONANT AUTOMOTIVE INC 261.43


7/28/2010 CDA 35889 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 140.00


7/28/2010 CDA 35900 WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE - IL 1,603.50


7/31/2010 (07/10) Period Totals and Balance 2,004.93 * 2,004.93 - * .00


8/4/2010 AP 91 Summary Transactions from AP System 2,945.00 -


8/4/2010 CDA 35907 AFFORDABLE DENTURES 2,945.00


8/11/2010 AP 262 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,354.36 -


8/11/2010 CDA 36034 CHASE AUTO FINANCE 1,354.36


8/18/2010 AP 404 Summary Transactions from AP System 225.00 -


8/18/2010 CDA 36055 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC 210.00


8/18/2010 CDA 36068 JASENGNOU, NALY 15.00


8/31/2010 (08/10) Period Totals and Balance 4,524.36 * 4,524.36 - * .00


9/1/2010 AP 114 Summary Transactions from AP System 546.00 -


9/1/2010 CDA 36137 CASSELBERG, STEVE 460.00


9/1/2010 CDA 36172 SCHMUCKER, LESTER 86.00


9/15/2010 AP 311 Summary Transactions from AP System 9.00 -


9/15/2010 CDA 36259 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC 9.00


9/22/2010 AP 542 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,925.00 -


9/22/2010 CDA 36321 DEAN HEALTH SYSTEMS -STOUGHTON 350.00


9/22/2010 CDA 36343 INSPIRED ADULT DAY CENTER 300.00


9/22/2010 CDA 36351 JOHNSON, TODD OR KATE 275.00


9/22/2010 CDA 36402 USDA-RD 1,000.00


9/29/2010 AP 645 Summary Transactions from AP System 174.00 -


9/29/2010 CDA 36432 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC 157.00


9/29/2010 CDA 36463 VINEY, DAVID 17.00


9/30/2010 (09/10) Period Totals and Balance 2,654.00 * 2,654.00 - * .00


10/13/2010 AP 226 Summary Transactions from AP System 164.00 -


10/13/2010 CDA 36530 CHEESER'S 34.00


10/13/2010 CDA 36586 WYMAN, LIZ 130.00


10/27/2010 AP 429 Summary Transactions from AP System 3,009.81 -


10/27/2010 CDA 36627 ALBRIGHT D.D.S., RICHARD 205.00


10/27/2010 CDA 36635 AURORA LOAN SERVICES 1,432.16


10/27/2010 CDA 36655 HEBERER, PAUL OR OLGA 700.00


10/27/2010 CDA 36671 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA 410.15


10/27/2010 CDA 36676 STOUGHTON ARMS APARTMENTS 262.50


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance 3,173.81 * 3,173.81 - * .00


11/3/2010 AP 92 Summary Transactions from AP System 93.00 -


11/3/2010 CDA 36705 JAECKEL, ED 93.00


11/10/2010 AP 182 Summary Transactions from AP System 246.00 -


11/10/2010 CDA 36759 KRUEGER, EARL 150.00


11/10/2010 CDA 36768 SCHMUCKER, LESTER 96.00
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ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (Continuation of Account) 231-21100


11/17/2010 AP 362 Summary Transactions from AP System 1,604.00 -


11/17/2010 CDA 36875 OZ PROPERTIES 1,275.00


11/17/2010 CDA 36879 PRAIRIE FARM PRODUCE 220.00


11/17/2010 CDA 36913 VANG, WASER 109.00


11/24/2010 AP 502 Summary Transactions from AP System 2,487.29 -


11/24/2010 CDA 36926 AFFORDABLE DENTURES 335.00


11/24/2010 CDA 36938 CHECK ADVANCE 710.04


11/24/2010 CDA 36944 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC 92.00


11/24/2010 CDA 36949 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 218.00


11/24/2010 CDA 36951 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 146.50


11/24/2010 CDA 36975 STATE BANK OF CROSS PLAINS 966.75


11/24/2010 CDA 36986 XIONG, NENG 19.00


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance 4,430.29 * 4,430.29 - * .00


12/15/2010 AP 291 Summary Transactions from AP System 207.71 -


12/15/2010 CDA 37095 KATZ, DR. NEAL 48.00


12/15/2010 CDA 37100 MC GLYNN PHARMACY INC.(SIN) 45.71


12/15/2010 CDA 37111 RIDGEWOOD ORCHARD 114.00


1/12/2011 AP 682 Summary Transactions from AP System 47.00 -


1/19/2011 AP 723 Summary Transactions from AP System 30.00 -


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance 207.71 * 284.71 - * 77.00 -


FUND BALANCE 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance 40,332.96 -231-39000


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .00 * 40,332.96 -


INTEREST - SENIORS IN NEED 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance .00231-48110


1/31/2010 JE 9 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST JANUARY
2010


8.52 -


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 8.52 - * 8.52 -


2/28/2010 JE 20 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST 2010
FEBRUARY


6.41 -


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 6.41 - * 14.93 -


3/31/2010 JE 21 TO RECORD WISC INTERST 2010 MARCH 4.58 -


3/31/2010 (03/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 4.58 - * 19.51 -


4/30/2010 JE 15 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST APRIL 5.33 -


4/30/2010 (04/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 5.33 - * 24.84 -


5/31/2010 JE 38 WISC INTEREST MAY 2010 4.86 -


5/31/2010 (05/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 4.86 - * 29.70 -


6/30/2010 JE 27 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST EARNED
JUNE 2010


2.78 -


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 2.78 - * 32.48 -


7/20/2010 JE 19 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST JULY 1.88 -


7/31/2010 (07/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 1.88 - * 34.36 -


8/31/2010 JE 12 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST AUGUST 1.97 -


8/31/2010 (08/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 1.97 - * 36.33 -


9/12/2010 JE 16 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST SEPTEMBER 1.80 -


9/30/2010 (09/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 1.80 - * 38.13 -


10/31/2010 JE 8 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST 1.86 -


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 1.86 - * 39.99 -


11/20/2010 JE 15 WISC INTEREST 2010 NOVEMBER 1.36 -


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 1.36 - * 41.35 -


12/31/2010 JE 35 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST DECEMBER 1.05 -


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 1.05 - * 42.40 -


YTD Encumbrances .00 YTD Actual 42.40 - Total 42.40 - YTD Budget .00 Unearned 42.40( )
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DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance .00231-48561


1/4/2010 CR 3004554 SENIORS IN NEED - JOHNSON, CATHY 200.00 -


1/4/2010 CR 3004555 SENIORS IN NEED - GRADY, MARY 10.00 -


1/11/2010 CR 3004615 SENIORS IN NEED - HAUGE, RUBY 10.00 -


1/13/2010 CR 3004623 SENIORS IN NEED - WINECCKE, ANN 35.00 -


1/19/2010 CR 3004664 SENIORS IN NEED - ROTARY CLUB OF
STOUGHT


2,000.00 -


1/26/2010 CR 3004694 SENIORS IN NEED - SIER, R.J. & P.A. 80.00 -


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 2,335.00 - * 2,335.00 -


2/23/2010 CR 3004806 SENIORS IN NEED - SIER, R.J. & P.A. 50.00 -


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 50.00 - * 2,385.00 -


3/3/2010 CR 3004867 SENIORS IN NEED - CHRIST LUTHERAN
-BETHE


100.00 -


3/22/2010 CR 3005164 SENIORS IN NEED - SIER, R.J. & P.A. 50.00 -


3/29/2010 CR 3005557 SENIORS IN NEED - FIRST LUTHERAN
CHURCH


520.00 -


3/31/2010 (03/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 670.00 - * 3,055.00 -


4/20/2010 CR 3006041 SENIORS IN NEED - SIER, R.J. & P.A. 50.00 -


4/26/2010 CR 3006045 SENIORS IN NEED - ORMOND, TED 100.00 -


4/30/2010 (04/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 150.00 - * 3,205.00 -


5/14/2010 CR 3006147 SENIORS IN NEED - BRYANT FOUNDATION 9,000.00 -


5/31/2010 (05/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 9,000.00 - * 12,205.00 -


6/1/2010 CR 3006204 SENIORS IN NEED - PLEASANT SPRINGS
GARDE


200.00 -


6/2/2010 CR 3006217 SENIORS IN NEED - O'DONNELL, THOMAS
& AN


100.00 -


6/2/2010 CR 3006218 SENIORS IN NEED - SIER, R.J. & P.A. 50.00 -


6/15/2010 CR 3006337 SENIORS IN NEED - AMERICAN LEGION
POST 5


500.00 -


6/15/2010 CR 3006338 SENIORS IN NEED - ROUNDYS
SUPERMARKET


64.18 -


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 914.18 - * 13,119.18 -


7/2/2010 CR 3006399 SENIORS IN NEED - SIER, R.J. & P.A. 50.00 -


7/6/2010 CR 3006421 SENIORS IN NEED - JACK DELOSS TAYLOR
TRU


3,000.00 -


7/6/2010 CR 3006422 SENIORS IN NEED - STOUGHTON LIONESS
CLUB


200.00 -


7/21/2010 CR 3006470 SENIORS IN NEED - SIER, R.J. & P.A. 50.00 -


7/26/2010 CR 3006503 SENIORS IN NEED - GAMOKE, JAMES &
KATHLE


100.00 -


7/31/2010 (07/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 3,400.00 - * 16,519.18 -


8/2/2010 CR 3006518 SENIORS IN NEED - OBRECHT, RICHARD 450.00 -


8/23/2010 CR 2001323 SENIORS IN NEED - SIER, RJ AND PA 50.00 -


8/31/2010 (08/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 500.00 - * 17,019.18 -


9/21/2010 CR 3006728 SENIORS IN NEED - ROUNDYS 63.24 -


9/22/2010 CR 3006731 SENIORS IN NEED - SIER, R.J. & P.A. 50.00 -


9/30/2010 (09/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 113.24 - * 17,132.42 -


10/8/2010 CR 3006829 SENIORS IN NEED - SHILLELAGH
FOUNDATION


1,000.00 -


10/18/2010 CR 3006861 SENIORS IN NEED - SIER, R.J. & P.A. 50.00 -


10/29/2010 CR 1000981 SENIORS IN NEED - HANSEN, JOSEPH AND
MAR


2,000.00 -


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 3,050.00 - * 20,182.42 -


11/1/2010 CR 3006938 SENIORS IN NEED - SMOOT, MAURENE 251.32 -


11/16/2010 CR 3007006 SENIORS IN NEED - CHRIST LUTHERAN
CHURCH


1,000.00 -


11/24/2010 CR 3007032 SENIORS IN NEED - HEINRICHS, EILEEN 25.00 -


11/24/2010 CR 3007033 SENIORS IN NEED - SWINGEN, LAVERNE 50.00 -


11/30/2010 CR 3007042 SENIORS IN NEED - SIER, R.J. & P.A. 50.00 -
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DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED (Continuation of Account) 231-48561


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 1,376.32 - * 21,558.74 -


12/3/2010 CR 3007056 SENIORS IN NEED - NEDVECK, NANCY &
DAVID


100.00 -


12/6/2010 CR 3007065 SENIORS IN NEED - ROTARY CLUB OF
STOUGHT


2,000.00 -


12/8/2010 CR 3007071 SENIORS IN NEED - ROUNDYS WE CARE
PROGRA


60.60 -


12/8/2010 CR 3007078 SENIORS IN NEED - LINNERUD, OSCAR &
SHIR


200.00 -


12/14/2010 CR 5002015 SENIORS IN NEED - WINECKE, ANN-MARIE 50.00 -


12/14/2010 CR 5002017 SENIORS IN NEED - WHEELER, ROBERT &
SYLV


250.00 -


12/15/2010 CR 5002023 SENIORS IN NEED - GAMOKE, JAMES &
KATHLE


100.00 -


12/17/2010 CR 5002034 SENIORS IN NEED - JOSEPH AND MARYLIS
HAN


1,000.00 -


12/21/2010 CR 3007104 SENIORS IN NEED - MATHISON, MARY KAY 20.00 -


12/21/2010 CR 3007105 SENIORS IN NEED - VENNEVOLL -
CLUBHOUSE


100.00 -


12/21/2010 CR 5002044 SENIORS IN NEED - R.J. SIER AND P.A. SIE 50.00 -


12/22/2010 CR 5002050 SENIORS IN NEED - STOUGHTON GLASS
STUDIO


200.00 -


12/22/2010 CR 5002051 SENIORS IN NEED - GERALD AND KAREN
OLSEN


10.00 -


12/27/2010 CR 7001050 SENIORS IN NEED - SCHNESE, PAULINE J 100.00 -


12/27/2010 CR 7001051 SENIORS IN NEED - MURPHY, DWAYNE &
PATRI


25.00 -


12/28/2010 CR 7001061 SENIORS IN NEED - SEFFENS, MARTIN 200.00 -


12/28/2010 CR 7001062 SENIORS IN NEED - SCHMITT, MARCIA 200.00 -


12/29/2010 CR 7001091 SENIORS IN NEED - GOHLKE, ROGER &
LOIS


100.00 -


12/29/2010 CR 7001104 SENIORS IN NEED - ANONYMOUS 1.00 -


12/29/2010 CR 7001105 SENIORS IN NEED - JAMES & MARY
SEVERSON


25.00 -


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance .00 * 4,791.60 - * 26,350.34 -


YTD Encumbrances .00 YTD Actual 26,350.34 - Total 26,350.34 - YTD Budget .00 Unearned 26,350.34( )


OPERATING EXPENSES 1/1/2010 ( 00/10 ) Balance .00231-54600-340


1/27/2010 AP 296 STOUGHTON ARMS APARTM 847 650.00


**Vendor No: 847 **Inv. No: 012010 **Desc:
RENT ASSISTANCE - SR IN NEED **Inv.
Date: 01/20/2010


1/27/2010 AP 298 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL U 862 157.61


**Vendor No: 862 **Inv. No: 6681-12 2010
**Desc: SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv.
Date: 01/20/2010


1/27/2010 AP 317 GARDEN VILLAGE APARTM 2220 535.00


**Vendor No: 2220 **Inv. No: 012010 **Desc:
RENT - SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv.
Date: 01/20/2010


1/27/2010 AP 318 STOUGHTON, CITY OF 2278 1,502.12


**Vendor No: 2278 **Inv. No: 2810053
**Desc: SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE - TAXES
**Inv. Date: 01/20/2010


1/27/2010 AP 321 R & S PARTNERSHIP LLP 2386 1,500.00


**Vendor No: 2386 **Inv. No: 012010 **Desc:
RENT ASSISTANCE - SR IN NEED **Inv.
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Date: 01/20/2010


1/31/2010 JE 7 TO RECORD MONTHLY DEPT SUPPLIES
JAN 2010


3.52


1/31/2010 (01/10) Period Totals and Balance 4,348.25 * .00 * 4,348.25


2/3/2010 AP 46 CONANT AUTOMOTIVE INC 2154 186.74


**Vendor No: 2154 **Inv. No: 10395 **Desc:
SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv. Date:
01/23/2010


2/3/2010 AP 50 STATE BANK OF CROSS P 2397 1,030.14


**Vendor No: 2397 **Inv. No: 54818 **Desc:
SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE - PAYMENT
**Inv. Date: 01/26/2010


2/24/2010 AP 452 ROSEWOOD APARTMENTS 1460 900.00


**Vendor No: 1460 **Inv. No: 021710 **Desc:
SR IN NEED RENT ASSISTANCE **Inv.
Date: 02/17/2010


2/24/2010 AP 463 HAUGEN, ROGER 2020 300.00


**Vendor No: 2020 **Inv. No: 021710 **Desc:
RENT ASSISTANCE - SR IN NEED **Inv.
Date: 02/17/2010


2/24/2010 AP 475 L.B. PROPERTY MANAGEM 2428 480.00


**Vendor No: 2428 **Inv. No: RENT **Desc:
RENT ASSISTANCE **Inv. Date: 02/17/2010


2/24/2010 AP 476 H.E. STARK AGENCY 2429 106.22


**Vendor No: 2429 **Inv. No: B710265
**Desc: SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv.
Date: 02/17/2010


2/28/2010 JE 10 TO RECORD MONTHLY DEPT POSTAGE
FEB 2010


4.91


2/28/2010 (02/10) Period Totals and Balance 3,008.01 * .00 * 7,356.26


3/3/2010 AP 66 MARTIN, MARGIE 1461 510.00


**Vendor No: 1461 **Inv. No: 030210 **Desc:
SR IN NEED RENT ASSISTANCE **Inv.
Date: 03/02/2010


3/23/2010 AP 362 XIONG, NENG 1695 54.00 -


**Vendor No: 1695 **Inv. No: 102109 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
03/23/2010


3/24/2010 AP 395 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL U 862 154.08


**Vendor No: 862 **Inv. No: 9968-10(1)
**Desc: SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv.
Date: 03/08/2010


3/24/2010 AP 421 WAL-MART PHARMACY 2467 142.34


**Vendor No: 2467 **Inv. No: RX 7121806
**Desc: SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv.
Date: 02/24/2010


3/31/2010 AP 469 XIONG, NENG 1695 54.00


**Vendor No: 1695 **Inv. No: 032310 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
03/23/2010


3/31/2010 JE 16 TO RECORD MONTHLY DEPT POSTAGE
MARCH


3.08


3/31/2010 (03/10) Period Totals and Balance 863.50 * 54.00 - * 8,165.76


4/7/2010 AP 73 ASSOCIATED LOAN SERVI 2051 1,702.25


**Vendor No: 2051 **Inv. No: 0112358896-10
**Desc: SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv.
Date: 03/31/2010


4/14/2010 AP 265 PREMIER HEARING SOLUT 1799 2,500.00


**Vendor No: 1799 **Inv. No: 821 **Desc:
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SENIOR IN NEED ASSISTANCE - HEARING
AIDS **Inv. Date: 03/30/2010


4/30/2010 JE 8 TO RECORD MONTHLY DEPT POSTAGE
APRIL


1.32


4/30/2010 (04/10) Period Totals and Balance 4,203.57 * .00 * 12,369.33


5/5/2010 AP 53 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 1728 220.00


**Vendor No: 1728 **Inv. No: DEPOSIT 10-16
**Desc: RENT ASSISTANCE **Inv. Date:
04/28/2010


5/5/2010 AP 54 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 1728 173.00


**Vendor No: 1728 **Inv. No: RENT 10-16
**Desc: RENT ASSISTANCE **Inv. Date:
04/28/2010


5/26/2010 AP 409 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 115 152.22


**Vendor No: 115 **Inv. No: 184385-021
**Desc: SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv.
Date: 05/06/2010


5/26/2010 AP 433 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL U 862 276.96


**Vendor No: 862 **Inv. No: 6711-16 **Desc:
SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv. Date:
05/19/2010


5/31/2010 JE 16 TO RECORD MONTHLY DEPT POSTAGE 2.64


5/31/2010 (05/10) Period Totals and Balance 824.82 * .00 * 13,194.15


6/16/2010 AP 314 FURNITURE DEALS & STE 2563 298.00


**Vendor No: 2563 **Inv. No: 30969 **Desc:
SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv. Date:
06/04/2010


6/18/2010 AP 334 EUGSTER FARM MARKET I 1619 239.00 -


**Vendor No: 1619 **Inv. No: 122309 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
06/18/2010


6/23/2010 AP 455 MILTON PROPANE 2568 1,400.00


**Vendor No: 2568 **Inv. No: 063659 **Desc:
SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv. Date:
06/19/2010


6/30/2010 AP 509 AFFORDABLE DENTURES 1218 95.00


**Vendor No: 1218 **Inv. No: 006541 **Desc:
SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv. Date:
06/24/2010


6/30/2010 AP 522 EUGSTER FARM MARKET I 1619 239.00


**Vendor No: 1619 **Inv. No: 063010 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
06/30/2010


6/30/2010 AP 550 UW HEALTH HEARING SER 2589 2,000.00


**Vendor No: 2589 **Inv. No: 062910 **Desc:
SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv. Date:
06/29/2010


6/30/2010 JE 31 TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 3.08


6/30/2010 (06/10) Period Totals and Balance 4,035.08 * 239.00 - * 16,990.23


7/20/2010 JE 10 TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE JULY 3.52


7/28/2010 AP 411 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL U 862 140.00


**Vendor No: 862 **Inv. No: 7243-11 **Desc:
SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv. Date:
07/06/2010


7/28/2010 AP 441 CONANT AUTOMOTIVE INC 2154 261.43


**Vendor No: 2154 **Inv. No: 12256 **Desc:
SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv. Date:
07/14/2010


7/28/2010 AP 446 WELLS FARGO HOME MORT 2635 1,603.50
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OPERATING EXPENSES (Continuation of Account) 231-54600-340


**Vendor No: 2635 **Inv. No: 0133031799
**Desc: SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv.
Date: 06/17/2010


7/31/2010 (07/10) Period Totals and Balance 2,008.45 * .00 * 18,998.68


8/4/2010 AP 50 AFFORDABLE DENTURES 1218 2,945.00


**Vendor No: 1218 **Inv. No: 006541-1
**Desc: SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv.
Date: 07/27/2010


8/11/2010 AP 261 CHASE AUTO FINANCE 2237 1,354.36


**Vendor No: 2237 **Inv. No: 081110 **Desc:
SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE ON CAR
PAYMENT **Inv. Date: 08/11/2010


8/18/2010 AP 361 EUGSTER FARM MARKET I 1619 210.00


**Vendor No: 1619 **Inv. No: 081110 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
08/11/2010


8/18/2010 AP 377 JASENGNOU, NALY 2676 15.00


**Vendor No: 2676 **Inv. No: 081110 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
08/11/2010


8/31/2010 JE 9 TO RECORD MONTLY DEPARTMENTAL
POSTAGE


3.08


8/31/2010 (08/10) Period Totals and Balance 4,527.44 * .00 * 23,526.12


9/1/2010 AP 88 CASSELBERG, STEVE 2692 460.00


**Vendor No: 2692 **Inv. No: 081810 **Desc:
SR IN NEED RENT ASSISTANCE **Inv.
Date: 08/18/2010


9/1/2010 AP 99 SCHMUCKER, LESTER 2701 86.00


**Vendor No: 2701 **Inv. No: 081910 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS - SR IN NEED
**Inv. Date: 08/19/2010


9/15/2010 AP 280 EUGSTER FARM MARKET I 1619 9.00


**Vendor No: 1619 **Inv. No: 090810 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
09/08/2010


9/22/2010 AP 496 JOHNSON, TODD OR KATE 1566 275.00


**Vendor No: 1566 **Inv. No: RENT **Desc:
SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE - RENT **Inv.
Date: 09/15/2010


9/22/2010 AP 519 DEAN HEALTH SYSTEMS - 2720 350.00


**Vendor No: 2720 **Inv. No: 100003889
**Desc: SR IN NEED PAYMENT **Inv. Date:
09/15/2010


9/22/2010 AP 520 INSPIRED ADULT DAY CE 2721 300.00


**Vendor No: 2721 **Inv. No: 091510 **Desc:
SR IN NEED PAYMENT **Inv. Date:
09/15/2010


9/22/2010 AP 522 USDA-RD 2723 1,000.00


**Vendor No: 2723 **Inv. No: 32911331
**Desc: SR IN NEED PAYMENT **Inv. Date:
09/02/2010


9/29/2010 AP 607 EUGSTER FARM MARKET I 1619 157.00


**Vendor No: 1619 **Inv. No: 092210 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
09/22/2010


9/29/2010 AP 621 VINEY, DAVID 2219 17.00


**Vendor No: 2219 **Inv. No: 092210 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
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09/22/2010


9/30/2010 JE 17 TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 3.08


9/30/2010 (09/10) Period Totals and Balance 2,657.08 * .00 * 26,183.20


10/13/2010 AP 174 CHEESER'S 1632 34.00


**Vendor No: 1632 **Inv. No: 100610 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS - SR IN NEED
**Inv. Date: 10/06/2010


10/13/2010 AP 175 WYMAN, LIZ 1696 130.00


**Vendor No: 1696 **Inv. No: 100610 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
10/06/2010


10/27/2010 AP 379 STOUGHTON ARMS APARTM 847 262.50


**Vendor No: 847 **Inv. No: 102010 **Desc:
RENT ASSISTANCE - SR IN NEED **Inv.
Date: 10/20/2010


10/27/2010 AP 406 ALBRIGHT D.D.S., RICH 2759 205.00


**Vendor No: 2759 **Inv. No: 102010 **Desc:
SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv. Date:
10/20/2010


10/27/2010 AP 409 HEBERER, PAUL OR OLGA 2762 700.00


**Vendor No: 2762 **Inv. No: 102010 **Desc:
SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv. Date:
10/20/2010


10/27/2010 AP 412 AURORA LOAN SERVICES 2765 1,432.16


**Vendor No: 2765 **Inv. No: 0014997506
**Desc: SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv.
Date: 09/17/2010


10/27/2010 AP 413 SANTANDER CONSUMER US 2766 410.15


**Vendor No: 2766 **Inv. No: 4103711
**Desc: SR IN NEED PAYMENT **Inv. Date:
09/06/2010


10/31/2010 JE 5 TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 6.30


10/31/2010 (10/10) Period Totals and Balance 3,180.11 * .00 * 29,363.31


11/3/2010 AP 55 JAECKEL, ED 1699 93.00


**Vendor No: 1699 **Inv. No: 110210 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
11/02/2010


11/10/2010 AP 120 KRUEGER, EARL 534 150.00


**Vendor No: 534 **Inv. No: 110310 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS - SR IN NEED
**Inv. Date: 11/03/2010


11/10/2010 AP 171 SCHMUCKER, LESTER 2701 96.00


**Vendor No: 2701 **Inv. No: 110310 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS - SR IN NEED
**Inv. Date: 11/03/2010


11/17/2010 AP 232 PRAIRIE FARM PRODUCE 716 220.00


**Vendor No: 716 **Inv. No: 111010 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
11/10/2010


11/17/2010 AP 331 VANG, WASER 2253 109.00


**Vendor No: 2253 **Inv. No: 111010 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
11/10/2010


11/17/2010 AP 341 OZ PROPERTIES 2784 1,275.00


**Vendor No: 2784 **Inv. No: 111010 **Desc:
SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv. Date:
11/10/2010


11/24/2010 AP 460 AFFORDABLE DENTURES 1218 335.00


**Vendor No: 1218 **Inv. No: 006963 **Desc:







CITY OF STOUGHTON Detail Ledger - YTD DETAIL Page: 12


Period: 01/10 - 12/10 Apr 06, 2011 02:32pm


Date Journal Ref No Payee or Description GL Acct No Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance


SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv. Date:
11/16/2010


11/24/2010 AP 475 EUGSTER FARM MARKET I 1619 92.00


**Vendor No: 1619 **Inv. No: 111710 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
11/17/2010


11/24/2010 AP 478 XIONG, NENG 1695 19.00


**Vendor No: 1695 **Inv. No: 111710 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
11/17/2010


11/24/2010 AP 479 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 1728 218.00


**Vendor No: 1728 **Inv. No: 111710 **Desc:
RENT ASSISTANCE **Inv. Date: 11/17/2010


11/24/2010 AP 483 STATE BANK OF CROSS P 2397 966.75


**Vendor No: 2397 **Inv. No: 80332 **Desc:
SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE - PAYMENT
**Inv. Date: 11/17/2010


11/24/2010 AP 487 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 2801 146.50


**Vendor No: 2801 **Inv. No: 592923451
**Desc: SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv.
Date: 11/17/2010


11/24/2010 AP 488 CHECK ADVANCE 2802 710.04


**Vendor No: 2802 **Inv. No: 1426134
**Desc: SR IN NEED PAYMENT **Inv. Date:
11/17/2010


11/30/2010 JE 11 TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 2.64


11/30/2010 (11/10) Period Totals and Balance 4,432.93 * .00 * 33,796.24


12/15/2010 AP 169 MC GLYNN PHARMACY INC 599 45.71


**Vendor No: 599 **Inv. No: 10-42 **Desc:
SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv. Date:
12/15/2010


12/15/2010 AP 213 RIDGEWOOD ORCHARD 759 114.00


**Vendor No: 759 **Inv. No: 121310 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS - SR IN NEED
**Inv. Date: 12/13/2010


12/15/2010 AP 280 KATZ, DR. NEAL 2814 48.00


**Vendor No: 2814 **Inv. No: 20932 **Desc:
SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE **Inv. Date:
11/23/2010


12/31/2010 JE 32 TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 7.04


1/12/2011 AP 642 JAECKEL, ED 1699 27.00


**Vendor No: 1699 **Inv. No: 010311 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
01/03/2011


1/12/2011 AP 650 PORTER, LAURIE 2338 20.00


**Vendor No: 2338 **Inv. No: 010311 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
01/03/2011


1/19/2011 AP 714 BAUMAN'S NATURAL MEAT 2880 30.00


**Vendor No: 2880 **Inv. No: 011011 **Desc:
FARM MARKET VOUCHERS **Inv. Date:
01/10/2011


12/31/2010 (12/10) Period Totals and Balance 291.75 * .00 * 34,087.99


YTD Encumbrances .00 YTD Actual 34,087.99 Total 34,087.99 YTD Budget .00 Unexpended 34,087.99( )
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(231) SENIORS IN NEED Totals:


No. of Transactions: 353 No. of Accounts: 7 Totals: 110,334.51 110,334.51 - .00


Report Criteria:


Account.Acct No = All


Actual Amounts


Exclude all zero balance accounts
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